
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

2f\
Date.Noyember.17,.2025.

WHEREAS, Section 2-621 of the Municipal Code of the City ofDes Moines provides that the Finance Director shall
be the chief accounting and check-issuing officer of the City; and

WHEREAS, Section 2-623 of the Municipal Code of the City ofDes Moines provides that the chief accountmg officer
shall draw all checks and that no checks shall be drawn except upon the order of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has presented a list of checks, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency, to be drawn to pay for goods and services provided for City purposes in response to the purchase
orders and contracts issued in compliance with state and municipal code requirements as requested by designated
requisitioning authorities in accordance with approved budget appropriations; and

WHEREAS, the invoices, other than those for the Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency, presented by those firms
and persons providing such goods and services have been pre-audited by Finance Department personnel in accordance
with generally accepted internal control procedures and have been determined to have been requisitioned for a lawful
municipal purpose, certified as having been received by the designated requisitioning authority, and, as appropriate,
correctly computed on ftie basis of prices solicited by the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, the bills must be paid and approved for payment in accordance with City procedures. NOW,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofDes Moines, Iowa:

That the Finance Du-ector be and is hereby authorized to draw the checks listed on the check registers for the weeks
of November 17th, November 24th & December 1st, 2025 to draw the checks for the bills of the Des Moines Municipal
Housing Agency to be presented to the Finance Director for the weeks of November 17th, November 24th & December
1st, 2025 draw checks for workers compensation impairment ratings as requested by the Legal Department; and to
draw the checks for biweekly payroll due employees of the City on November 26th, 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Treasurer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make the necessary
disbursements and the necessary cash transfers to the revolving fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized and directed to furnish
the statement of receipts and disbursements, and the summary of City Council proceedings in accordance with Iowa
Code Section 372.13(6).

MOVED BY. to adopt.

SECOND BY. J
COUNCIL ACTION

BOESEN

SIMONSON

GATTO

MANDELBAUM

COLEMAN

voss

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

_t^'

1^
~t^

t^

~̂1^
~s7~

~^_

NAYS PASS ABSENT

MOTION CAWUED APPROVED

May©r

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said
City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City
Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the
above date/ among other proceedings the above
was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



awc?ES:MOinES1 Register of Computer Prepared Checks and Wires
I Checks/ ([ ^•Payment|i| Remit :"To:f

iWire:'#.£'!^K:^::Date:'

|Obgect|||||AccountK'pescrjptio^

2985

2986

2987

2988

2988

2988

2988

2989

2990

2991

2991

2991

2991

2991

2991

2991

2992

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

11/21/2025! CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC

H/21/2025|:CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRVVTORS INC

11/21/20251 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC

11/21/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

11/21/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

11/21/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

11/21/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

11/21/2025SUS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

H/21/2025JWELLMARK INC

11/21/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/21/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/21/20251US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/21/2025 E US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/21/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/21/2025|US BANK N/iJIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/21/2025 j US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/21/2025 [ CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

H/21/2025fEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025 iEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025 ]! EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025 EEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

524090

529645

529645

527800

527800

527800

527800

509999

524040

202007

202007

202007

202007

202007

202007

202007

529645

I 529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

DEBT PAYMENTS

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

I OTHER CHARGES

A217

A217

A217

E051

E078

G001

G001

G001

1301

A251

C034

C040

C051

E151

G001

S360

A217

G001

GOQ1

G001

S360

S360

1010

G001

2,642.50'

27,239.56]

8,433.65;

149.98 ^

27.861

466.46

2,445.48^

23,013.90

692,933.20;

7,790.34i

8,582.29;

238.47^

789.69

1,317.50 \

7,370.62;

16,978.20!

15,896.85!

2,716.99;

1,446.70 j

1,632.88;

980.00;

4,469.27i

8,293.26 ^

91.38^

$2,642.501

$27,239.561

$8,433.65

$3,089.78

$3,089.78

$3,089.78

$3,089.78

$23,013.90

$692,933.20

$43,067.11

$43,067.11

$43,067.11

$43,067.11

$43,067.11

$43,067.11

$43,067.11

$15,896.85

$293,901.00

$293,901.00

$293,901.00

$293,901.00

$293,901.00

$293,901.00

$293,901.00

11/21/2025



^Wire:!#.::

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2993

2994

2995

2996

2997

2998

2999

603478

603478

603478

603478

,Paymertt|}:RfimitTo;
Date

11/21/20251EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025SEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025 iEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025 IEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025EEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025 JEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025 EEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

11/21/2025J219 GRAND LLC

11/21/2025 II BRONSON PARTNERS LLC

11/21/2025|H GLASS PARTNERS LLC

11/21/20251 RE 3 LLC

11/21/2025 ITREE HOUSE PARTNERS LLC

11/21/20251! FREEDOM FINANCIAL BANK

11/18/2025 UULIA MCMAHON

11/18/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

11/18/2025 j JULIA MCMAHON

11/18/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

Otrject

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529830

529830

528190

528190

528190

528190

528190

528190

521030

521030

521030

521030

Account Description

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

; OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

: OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

G001

G001

5888

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

E301

1021

EOOO

EOOO

E101

E151

A251

A251

A251

G001

G001

S371

5371

S371

S371

S371

5371

G001

G001

G001

G001

Line Amount

2,002.24

225.70

126.17

4,839.16

1,368.60

560.00

1,584.16

12,231.52

14,671.53

10,061.80

8,396.19

746.00

593.15

5,863.42

991.39

1,319.50

5,813.21

76,681.04

126,195.74

61,345.34

13,638.09

18,185.69

9,811.19

100,000.00

38,408.48

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

! Check Arnti1

$293,901.00

$293,901.00

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.00!

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.001

$293,901.00|

$61,345.341

$13,638.09]

$18,185.691

$9,811.191

$100,000.001

$38,408.481

$570.00 ]

$570.00|

$570.00}

$570.001

11/21/2025



|Elieck^yi|;paymentt
IIWiifp.iifcillDall®^

j Otij^|||B|g|Ac|c|unt|DisJi1

603478

603478

603478

603478

603479

603480

603481

603481

603481

603481

603481

603481

603481

603481

603482

603483

603484

603485

603486

603487

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

11/17/2025

11/18/2025 S JULIA MCMAHON

11/18/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

11/18/2025 g JULIA MCMAHON

11/18/2025 UULIA MCMAHON

11/18/20251 KENNY ACHEBE

11/18/2025 SACK ENTERPRISES

11/18/2025 !ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/18/2025 iiACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/18/20251 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/18/2025 JACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/18/2025 EACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/18/2025 IACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/18/2025 IACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/18/2025 JACME ELECTRIC MOTORING

11/18/2025 IA.D.R. BULBS INC

11/18/2025 IT HARMS & COMPANY INC

11/18/20251 WDJ JANS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

11/18/2025 IALLIED OIL &TIRE COMPANY LLC

11/18/2025 JALLREDI HOLDINGS LLC

11/18/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IIAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 sAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/21/2025

521030

521030

521030

521030

521750

532190

532170

532170

532170

532170

532170

532170

532170

532360

526190

521020

532190

527500

532180

532260

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

3

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

; CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODrTIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

I COMMODITIES

G001 j

G001

G001

G001

G001 I

G001

A251

EOOO |

EOOO

G001 |!

G001

G001 |

1066

G001

G001

A251

G001

G001 I

1010

A251 !

G001

G001

G001 I

G001 j

G001

G001

G001 i:

G001

G001

60.00'

60.00;

70.00

140.00^

175.001

46.56^

189.001

49.98;

181.91;

222.97

238.14!

1,023.451

479.80

41.94;

22,035.00;

3,750.001

72.711

626.00;

1,780.001

34.461

7.99^

8.991

10.79 i

17.94^

25.00;

26.58:

38.49!

56.971

57.90

$570.00

$570.00

$570.00

$570.00

$175.00

$46.56

$2,427.19

$2,427.19

$2,427.19

$2,427.19

$2,427.19

$2,427.19

$2,427.19

$2,427.19

$22,035.00

$3,750.00

$72.71

$626.00

$1,780.00

$34.46

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

11/21/2025



i|G:liieKW|/g|Paymehti::}:^m^^^
liWii^»IB{IilDat^;il|^

10l3jei|l:]g|j(|A^oiuritt:jDe!ser^ IFiihtT Line Amount ICheck'Amti

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

11/18/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 lAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 [AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 lAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 gAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025|AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/20251AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 EAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 lAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531025

531025

531025

531040

531070

531100

532110

532110

532110

532110

532110

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODmES

I COMMODFTIES

G005

G005

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

5875

S875

5875

S875

S875

S875

C042

C042

5875

G001

G001

G001

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

14.99;

152.061

43.98;

47.71

49.99:

75.46!

80.52;

87.04 i

98.95;

143.48^

144.00 j

167.451

174.12;

221.94;

295.321

410.95 i

440.181

444.28 i

14.11:

88.00;

271.30^

18.99;

22.90^

373.741

14.25;

18.491

19.981

47.981

49.431

$10,169.171

$10,169.17!

$10,169.17|

$10,169,171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.17!

$10,169.171

$10,169.17 [
I

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.17|

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.17[

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.17|

$10,169.17|

$10,169.171

$10,169.17]

$10,169.171

11/17/2025 through 11/21/2025 11/21/2025



[^heck^]7^||payment^(Remi
BWire::^lillliDaten

|Object||B||gAccoun||D|escnpti^n|ii^

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603488

603489

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 EAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025|AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 gAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 fAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025|AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025(AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 !AMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/18/2025 IAMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/21/2025

532110

532110

532110

532170

532170

532170

532170

532170

532340

532340

532340

532340

532350

532350

532350

544160

544160

544160

544160

531010

532110

544160

544160

544160

544160

544160

544160

544160

521035

5

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

D\PrTAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

A251

A251

C034

E101

G001

1010

1010

1010

S875

S875

S875

S875

G001

G001

G001

C034

C034

C034

C034

G001

G001

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C038

130.85;

166.241

82.84 J

28.49;

120.631

99.99^

137.74 i

276.21:

11.98

38.931

74.98;

150.28:

89.99^

93.161

355.871

35.981

53.84:

1,449.001

1,451.26:

36.75:

32.80:

41.68^

49.48;

104.95:

22.17:

49.481

209.99;

491.37

375.001

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.17

$10,169.171

$10,169.17

$10,169.171

$10,169.171

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$10,169.17

$1,125.00

11/21/2025



ieckl#B
WireW'!

603489

603489

603490

603491

603492

603493

603493

603493

603493

603493

603493

603494

603494

603494

603494

603494

603495

603495

603496

603496

603497

603497

603497

603497

603497

603497

603497

603498

603499

•.payment||::{ Rentit|To^
Date

11/18/2025 {AMERICAN TITLE INC

11/18/2025 IAMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/18/20251 MICKLORI CORPORATION

11/18/2025 {AMERICAN MARKING INC

11/18/2025 IAMERICAN ASSN OF POLICE POLYGRAPHISTS INC

11/18/2025JARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC

11/18/2025 IIARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC

11/18/2025 IARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC

11/18/2025 IARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC

11/18/20251 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC

11/18/2025 iARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC

11/18/20251ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC

11/18/2025 EASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC

11/18/2025 nASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC

11/18/20251 ASCEN DANCE TRUCKS LLC

11/18/2025 EASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC

11/18/2025 lAUTO GLASS INSTALLERS LLC

11/18/2025 JAUTO GLASS INSTALLERS LLC

11/18/20251 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/18/2025J BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/18/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDD- CARD)

11/18/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/18/2025! BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/18/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/18/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

11/18/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/18/2025! BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

Qlyeictl

521035

521035

532120

531010

527520

524010

524050

524050

524050

524050

524050

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

526040

526040

532150

532150

521035

521035

521035

521035

521035

521035

521035

532090

532090

IjAccoil nt:,Desci1 pticini

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

^COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

•CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

;COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

[COMMODITIES

:FuhcT

C038

C038

G001

G001

G001

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A257

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1010

1010

A251

A251

5060

G001

G001

C040

C038

C038

C038

G001

G001

l.jneAtttOunt

375.00

375.00

184.00

47.90

125.00

1,158.00

32,407.00

41,322.00

22,654.50

22,654.50

8,582.00

2.33

36.04

120.79

157.51

165.53

300.00

400.00

158.78

2,829.87

137.35

635.93

86.47

50.88

91.56

30.50

30.50

9.93

0.42

jCHeclGftinfj

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$184.00

$47.90

$125.00

$128,778.00

$128,778.00

$128,778.00

$128,778.00

$128,778.00

$128,778.00

$482.20

$482.20

$482.20

$482.20

$482.20

$700.00

$700.00

$2,988.65

$2,988.65

$1,063.19

$1,063.19

$1,063.19

$1,063.19

$1,063.19

$1,063.19

$1,063.19

$9.93

$31.48

11/21/2025



Checki#,/!.|itlPayinent|.fltem?^^
!IWim^iii®Ditel

|^bje|t||||||Ac(|nint|jC|escH^^

603499

603500

603500

603501

603502

603503

603503

603503

603504

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603505

603506

11/17/2025-

11/18/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/18/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/18/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/18/20251 BmjMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY

11/18/2025 iBLUEALLY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC

11/18/20251 BLUE BEACON INC

11/18/20251 BLUE BEACON INC

11/18/20251 BLUE BEACON INC

11/18/20251 BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/2025 (BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/2025; BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/2025 j BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/2025 E BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/2025 g BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/2025;BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDIQM- LLC

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/2025|BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/2025; BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/2025 ABOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/18/20251 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY

11/21/2025

532090

521024

531028

532020

521020

526050

526050

526050

527500

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

532160

531020

7

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODHIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

?COMMODmES

G001

G001

G001

S360

C051

E151

EOOO

S360

A267

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

31.06;

211.86

29.99^

3,266.66!

1,200.00!

2,448.80;

488.20 i

184.50 i

2,390.00^

223.481

255.59;

259.29 i

275.911

379.201

379.20:

379.20 \

454.08:

461.89

495.361

511.181

777.87^

807.20:

879.091

1,050.13

1,662.181

2,665.60^

6,735.401

7,294.63;

74.95

$31.481

$241.851

$241.85]

$3,266.66

$1,200.001

$3,121.50

$3,121.501

$3,121.50

$2,390.00

$25,946.481

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$25,946.48

$74.95

11/21/2025



i :ChecK^^|||:l^yment||Reittit^^^
|Wire:»;lil::ii'^.Date'

|:ObjeG^|i|||i|^cca>unti:De^

603507

603508

603509

603510

603510

603511

603511

603512

603512

603512

603512

603512

603512

603513

603514

603514

603514

603515

603515

603515

603515

603515

603515

603515

603515

603515

603515

603515

603515

11/17/2025

11/18/2025 gELGIN BYRON

11/18/2025 JCAMPBELL SUPPLY CO

11/18/2025! CAPITOL CFTY EQUIPMENT CO

11/18/20251 CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC

11/18/2025! CAPITAL LANDSCAPING LLC

11/18/2025 iCAPFTOL CTTY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC

11/18/2025 iCAPFTOL CD-Y TOWING & RECOVERY LLC

11/18/20251 CDW LLC

11/18/2025 f CDWLLC

11/18/20251 CDW LLC

11/18/2025 iCDWLLC

11/18/2025 i:CDWLLC

11/18/20251 CDWLLC

11/18/202511 CENTRAL IOWA TOWING & RECOVERY INC

11/18/20251 QWEST CORPORATION

11/18/2025|QWEST CORPORAHON

11/18/20251 QWEST CORPORMTON

11/18/2025 i CHARLES GABUS FORD

11/18/2025 {CHARLES GABUS TORD

11/18/20251 CHARLES GABUS FORD

11/18/2025JCHARLES GABUS FORD

11/18/20251 CHARLES GABUS FORD

11/18/20251 CHARLES GABUS FORD

11/18/20251 CHARLES GABUS TORD

11/18/20251 CHARLES GABUS FORD

11/18/20251 CHARLES GABUS TORD

11/18/20251 CHARLES GABUS FORD

11/18/2025! CHARLES GABUS TORD

11/18/20251 CHARLES GABUS FORD

11/21/2025

521750

532170

527040

521320

521320

527560

527560

525195

526120

531035

531035

531035

531035

527560

521060

525155

525155

532180

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

8

.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

•CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

:COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODHIES

I COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

1 COMMODITIES

G001

A251
;:

EOOO

G001

G001

1010

1010

A251

G001

A251

A251

A251

A251

1010

G001

1033

1033

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

175.001

137.69]

1,000.00|

95.39 i

95.39;

63.00

63.00.

3,366.001

581.671

(70.11);

295.64]

448.541

787.41;

262.50?

172.13]

536.901

575.831

68.52

(193.96);

(193.96) i

(18.00)1

(18.00)^

7.411

125.68 i

193.96 j

220.36]

220.36;

387.09;

396.00.

$175.00

$137.69

$1,000.00

$190.78

$190.78

$126.00

$126.00

$5,409.15

$5,409.15

$5,409.15

$5,409.15

$5,409.15

$5,409.15

$262.50

$1,284.86

$1,284.86

$1,284.86

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

$1,657.74

11/21/2025



BWiitl#l
603515

603516

603516

603516

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

i.payinertt|l( RemitiTol
IDateit

11/18/2025 [CHARLES GABUS FORD

11/18/20251 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA

11/18/20251 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA

11/18/2025 ^CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPOR/VTION

11/18/2025 SCINTAS CORPOR/VTION

11/18/2025 SCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 ICINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 ;CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPOROTION

11/18/2025 iCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 tCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 JCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPOR/mON

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 QNTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251: CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 ECINTAS CORPORATEON

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPOR/mON

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/21/2025

lEtbjeci

532190

521080

521080

521080

521325

521325

521325

521325

521325

521325

526011

526011

526011

526011

526011

526011

526011

526011

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

9

|ACeoUijn|l:IE^|iGrjipU|in||

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

! CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

IRunWI

G001

S039

S039

S039

G001

GOOl

G001

G001

G001

1040

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

E101

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

yneAmount

462.281

2,660.69:

5,563.79 \

7,079.51^

21.74;

22.17]

62.35

165.05!

450.30:

45.50^

1.83 j

4.96!

5.29!

8.17;

11.11

20.75:

52.91;

97.93

7.52;

28.71 j

135.88;

478.14^

513.211

112.26^

25.75

25.75

25.75 j

36.04;

36.04.

ChecltjAmtJ

$1,657.74

$15,303.99

$15,303.99

$15,303.99

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

11/21/2025



tthiCk|^|U|:I^miiiW^
!Mi-elttt.{lil.:Date1

|013ji<c*|§||S|:At^£Hlnt|De^^

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

11/17/2025-

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPOR/VTION

11/18/20251 CINT<\S CORPORATION

11/18/2025 ECINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 iCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/202511 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CWJfiS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINT7\S CORPORATION

11/18/2025 SCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 SCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 j CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 ECINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 QNTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CIN-TAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORWION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251! CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPOR/mON

11/18/20251 QNTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CIN7AS CORPOR/UTON
.:;................... .... ......„-..-...,..-,.,...... ^..-,..„-

11/18/2025 fCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 JCINT^S CORPORATION

11/18/2025 fCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPOR/VTION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATEON

11/21/2025

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

10

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

36.04;

36.04;

38.25^

38.25^

38.251

38.25;

47.01;

47.01;

47.01;

47.011

47.01;

47.01 i

47.01;

47.01.

47.01-

47.01 j

47.011

47.01^

47.01]

47.01;

47.01 i

47.01 ?

47.011

47.01:!

47.011

49.95;

49.95;

49.95^

49.95 i

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

$5,006.91

11/21/2025



i|etliijcl<|^|/j||l^inent^
Mm'WBKBDatil

j|06ygi:ilBj|^ciiro|DjIii'j|rtiiiS|BiHIu^

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603517

603518

603519

603520

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

11/17/2025

11/18/2025 ^CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 ICINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 iCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 iCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 ECINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 ECINTAS CORPOR/mON

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 ECINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 SCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 QNTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPOR/VTION

11/18/2025 SCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 QNTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORM-ION

11/18/20251 CWTK5 CORPORATION

11/18/2025 iCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 fCINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 j CENTRAL IOWA TELEVISING LLC

11/18/20251 GREG MEINDERS

11/18/20251 CONSTEUATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELLajION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251: CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/2025 SCONSTELUVnON NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/21/2025

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

532040

521325

521020

526010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

11

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

\ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

GOOl

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

EOOO

C034

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

54.63;

54.631

57.00^

57.00 i

57.00 i

57.00;

60.01;

60.01:

60.01;

60.01 ^

60.011

64.01

64.01;

64.01

64.01^

75.19 \

75.19;

75.19

75.19;

75.19

24.43 i

342.43

9,254.71:

3,080.00;

120.69!

2,028.63;

17.77 i

1,083.78!

30.25.

$5,006.911

$5,006.91|

$5,006.91]

$5,006.91]

$5,006.911

$5,006.91|

$5,006.91]

$5,006.911

$5,006.911
.:

$5,006.911

$5,006.9li

$5,006.911

$5,006.911

$5,006.911

$5,006.911

$5,006.911

$5,006.911
I

$5,006.91]

$5,006.91|

$5,006.911

$5,006.911

$342.431

$9,254.711

$3,080.001

$5,175.181

$5,175.181

$5,175.181

$5,175.181

$5,175.181

11/21/2025



GHecRNM
iiWiiWi

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603521

603522

603522

603522

603522

603523

603524

603524

603524

603524

603524

603524

603524

603524

603524

603524

11/17/2025

It^yimsntlllRelnitiTo.l
:^Datf;

11/18/20251 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/2025 JCONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/2025 ICONSTELLATION NEWENERGYGAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELIATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELIATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELIATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/2025 iCONSTELlATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/20251 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/202511 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

11/18/2025 i CONTROLLED ACCESS OF THE MIDWEST LLC

11/18/20251 CONTROLLED ACCESS OF THE MIDWEST LLC

11/18/2025 j CONTROLLED ACCESS OF THE MIDWEST LLC

11/18/20251 CONTROLLED ACCESS OF THE MIDWEST LLC

11/18/2025 SCOSTOR REAUY INFORMATION INC

11/18/20251 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/2025 j CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/20251 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/20251 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/2025! CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/2025 E CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/2025! CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/20251 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/2025 E CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/20251 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/21/2025

|01jj(gct|

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

526030

526030

526030

526030

525195

527560

527560

527560

527560

527560

527560

527560

527560

527560

527560

12

Account Description
t.

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Miuw
y::
I.

G001

E101

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

A255

E101

E151

E201

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

Line Amount

118.47

2.80

90.53

14.65

107.44

780.04

45.77

49.58

31.99

115.09

416.76

37.94

50.52

32.48

420.00

420.00

1,260.00

2,310.00

471.37

18.93

18.93

18.93

18.93

18.93

18.93

50.00

100.00

125.00

150.00

ICMectc^AniltH

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$5,175.18

$4,410.00

$4,410.00

$4,410.00

$4,410.00

$471.37

$1,863.58

$1,863.58

$1,863.58

$1,863.58

$1,863.58

$1,863.58

$1,863.58

$1,863.58

$1,863.58

$1,863.58

11/21/2025



|Gheckr^iy|IPaymehti:tRemit:iTo^
lUViNl^K^tsiiDatel

|Dbje|lg|g|||jl^ccc^nt|13|s

603524

603524

603524

603524

603525

603525

603526

603527

603528

603528

603529

603530

603530

603531

603532

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

11/18/2025; CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/2025 S CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/20251 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/20251 CROWS AUTO SERVICE INC

11/18/2025; CROSSROAD ENTERPRISES INC

11/18/2025 {CROSSROAD ENTERPRISES INC

11/18/20251 DELICIAS BY LORENA

11/18/20251 DENNIS SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/2025 EDEZURIKINC

11/18/20251 DEZURIKINC

11/18/20251 DICKINSON, BRADSHAW, FOWLER & HAGEN PC

11/18/2025; DFTCH WFTCH OF MINNESOTA INC

ii/is/20251 DFTCH WFTCH OF MINNESOTA INC

11/18/20251 DOORS INC

11/18/20251 DOUBLE PLAYT CONSTRUCTION

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES VWTER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES VWTER WORKS

11/18/20251; DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/2025 tDES MOINES \NKVER WORKS

11/18/2025 EDES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/2025 EDES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251: DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/21/2025

527560

527560

527560

527560

521325

521325

532080

531100

532150

532150

522300

521020

521020

532140

529390

521035

523030

525030

525050

525050

525050

525050

525050

525050

525050

525030

525030

525030

525030

13

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C034

A251

A251

A251

EOOO

EOOO

C034

E101

C038

1021

G001

E101

E101

E101

E201

E201

E201

E201

S360

S360

G001

1010

200.00 \

350.00 i

375.00;

400.00i

1,180.001

1,390.00;

475.001

204.04;

321.09^

4,702.27

6,108.001

2,187,22 j

9,193.36 i

607.00:

1,500.00 i

6.00 i

2,769.35:

2,615.54;

6.00;

6.00:

7.00;

21.46:

130.65^

140.92

152.881

249.79 -

165.82

1,968.90 ^

1,651.99;

$1,863.581

$1,863.58

$1,863.581

$1,863.58

$2,570.00

$2,570.00

$475.00

$204.04

$5,023.36

$5,023.361

$6,108.00

$11,380.581

$11,380.58

$607.00

$1,500.00

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

11/21/2025



EheCkm
IWiiWI

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603533

603534

603535

603535

603535

603536

603537

603538

603539

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

IPaynientlllReirnit'TOi
Date

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WKTER WORKS

11/18/2025 iDES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/2025 SDES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/2025 j DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES VWTER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/2025 SDES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/18/20251 DES MOINES W/VTER WORKS

11/18/20251: DYNAMIC CAFTIONING LLC

11/18/2025 S ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DE5 MOINES
i IOWA INC

11/18/2025 (ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES
IIOWAINC

11/18/20251 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES
IIOWA INC

11/18/20251 EICKHOF COLUMBARIA INC

11/18/2025! ELECTRIC PUMP INC

11/18/20251 DEVON SERYLO LOONEY

11/18/2025 EELLIOTT COOP HOUSING ASSO

11/18/2025 jE 0 JOHNSON CO INC
:i

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/20251E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025|E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025JE 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025|E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 JE 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 HE 0 JOHNSON CO INC

Olyect

525030

525030

525030

525030

525030

525030

525030

525030

525030

525030

521020

531100

531100

532170

532100

544090

526225

532500

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

|Aicce»unttDeS<3it''Jptioi'li|

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

•Fund;

G001

G001

G001

G001

1040

G001

G001

S360

EOOO

E151

G001

C034

G001

G001

G001

A267

H901

C038

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

Line Amount

3,553.78

1,269.95

379.95

212.01

165.82

134.33

134.33

6,041.21

1,349.72

722.08

375.75

502.00

150.05

49.82

206.18

21,009.82

6,040.00

1,950.00

240.63

78.50

46.13

187.60

395.43

207.64

167.13

28.10

169.24

463.95

ICheck^ftmti

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$23,855.48

$375.75

$701.87

$701.87

$701.87

$206.18

$21,009.82

$6,040.00

$1,950.00

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.361

$6,798.361

$6,798.36

$6,798.361

$6,798.361

$6,798.36|

11/21/2025



Klheck^l/ :i||Payment|lj^mit^^
Wwire#tttJDatel

lii|ijilBi|g|^cc|y|i||ic^i||i^

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603540

603541

603541

603541

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025JE 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/20251E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/20251: E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 j E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/20251 E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/20251 E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025JE 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 [E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 ?E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/20251 E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 JE 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/20251E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 !E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 IE 0 30HNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 ;E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 IE 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025|E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/2025 iE 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/18/20251 EXPERIS US LLC

11/18/20251 EXPERIS US LLC

11/18/20251 EXPERIS US LLC

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

521020

521020

521020

1010

G001

G001

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

SERVICES

SERVICES

G001

G001

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

SERVICES

SERVICES

G001

G001

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

SERVICES

SERVICES

G005

G001

G001

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

SERVICES

SERVICES

G001

G001

SERVICES

SERVICES

G001

G001

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

1066

E101

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

SERVICES

SERVICES

E101

E301

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

I CONTRACTUAL

SERVICES

SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

G001

G001

E201

E101

SERVICES

SERVICES

G001

G001

SERVICES

SERVICES

G001

G001

95.15:

31.59;

188.42:

173.64

169.01!

45.51

194.67;

283.21;

1,271.48^

407.47

38.21;

14.13!

12.60;

365.851

17.76 \

21.12;

27.551

27.551

57.06

216.67;

63.33:

499.27.

9.40;

45.18;

211.51;

326.671

1,600.00 j

1,600.00:

3,800.00

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.36

$6,798.361

$6,798.36]

$6,798.361

$6,798.361

$6,798.361

$6,798.361

$6,798.36!

$6,798.361

$6,798.36|

$7,000.00|

$7,000.001

$7,000.001

11/17/2025 through 11/21/2025 15 11/21/2025



WweW
603542

603542

603542

603542

603542

603542

603543

603544

603545

603546

603546

603546

603547

603547

603547

603547

603547

603547

603547

603547

603547

603547

603548

603548

603549

603550

603551

603552

603552

11/17/2025

(r:Datfiii;
11/18/20251 FASTENAL COMPANY

11/18/20251 FASTENAL COMPANY

11/18/20251 FASTENAL COMPANY

11/18/2025 iFASTENAL COMPANY

11/18/20251 FASTENAL COMPANY

11/18/20251 FASTENAL COMPANY

11/18/20251 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

11/18/2025 gFERRELL GAS

11/18/2025 ITHE FILTER SHOP INC

11/18/2025 liCENGAGE LEARNING INC

11/18/20251 CENGAGE LEARNING INC

11/18/20251 CENGAGE LEARNING INC

11/18/20251 GALLS LLC

11/18/20251 GALLS LLC

11/18/20251 GALLS LLC

11/18/202511GALLS LLC

11/18/2025 E GALLS LLC

11/18/2025 S GALLS LLC

11/18/202511 GALLS LLC

11/18/20251 GALLS LLC

11/18/20251 GALLS LLC

11/18/20251 GALLS LLC

11/18/2025 iGATSO USA INC

11/18/20251 GATSO USA INC

11/18/2025 {JAMES GILLESPIE

11/18/20251GILSON COINC \

11/18/2025 iGLOCK PROFESSIONAL INC I

11/18/20251 GOLDEN VALLEY SUPPLY OF IOWA LLC

11/18/2025 i GOLDEN VALLEY SUPPLY OF IOWA LLC

11/21/2025

532100

532100

532100

532100

532100

532100

522010

532090

532150

531025

531025

531025

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532260

527620

527620

528650

526050

527500

531100

531100

16

|A||ountjDe!||r'|ptiO:llg|

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

i COMMODITIES

FUrttt!

A251

E051

G001

G001

G001

S360

G001

A251

A251

C042

C042

C042

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C034

C034

yiWiAmOUnt

474.41

265.43

88.00

149.21

276.93

(530.75)

147.62

144.37

1,379.60

30.39

52.78

131.16

(43.22)

23.77

52.35

52.35

70.23

129.36

202.71

228.33

375.65

23.76

8,074.00

10,217.00

68.81

1,675.48

300.00

56.53

113.05

|GhecN|Amt:|

$723.23

$723.23

$723.23

$723.23

$723.23

$723.23

$147.62

$144.37

$1,379.60

$214.33

$214.33

$214.33

$1,115.29

$1,115.29

$1,115.29

$1,115.29

$1,115.29

$1,115.29

$1,115.29

$1,115.29

$1,115.29

$1,115.29

$18,291.00

$18,291.00

$68.811

$1,675.481

$300.00|

$169.581

$169.581

11/21/2025



|Check^^;:/A:[|I^ment||]'lteiniti'To|
IVVii-illi.lBffDatel

|Ob]ei|gg|||t'Ai|ourrt|^^

603553

603553

603553

603553

603553

603553

603553

603553

603553

603553

603554

603555

603555

603555

603555

603555

603555

603555

603555

603555

603556

603557

603557

603557

603557

603557

603558

603559

603559

11/17/2025

11/18/20251 W W GRAINGER INC

11/18/20251:W W GRAINGER INC

11/18/20251 W W GRAINGER INC

11/18/2025|W W GRAINGER INC

11/18/2025 |W W GRAINGER INC

11/18/2025JW W GRAINGER INC

11/18/2025JW W GRAINGER INC

11/18/20251 W W GRAINGER INC

11/18/2025 ;W W GRAINGER INC

11/18/2025 |W W GRAINGER INC

11/18/20251 W W GRAINGER INC

11/18/2025 IGRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

11/18/20251 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

11/18/2025 EGRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

11/18/20251 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

11/18/20251 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

11/18/2025 SGRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

11/18/2025 IGRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

11/18/20251 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

11/18/2025 iGRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

11/18/20251 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP

11/18/2025 g HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/18/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/18/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

ll/18/2025g HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/18/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/18/2025 SHEIMANINC

11/18/20251 HELGET SAFET/ SUPPLY INC

11/18/2025 JHELGET SAFBY SUPPLY INC

11/21/2025

531090

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

532100

532100

532170

532110

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

532060

532020

532180

532180

532180

532180

532180

532360

531090

531090

17

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODHIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

^COMMODn-IES

EOOO

C034

C034

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

E101

A251

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C040

A251

S360

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

G001

EOOO

EOOO

897.24^

10.31

72.37

7.77

70.35^

90.501

175.25;

49.42:

250.40-

432.06^

13,043.15;

9.181

42.74 i

88.37'

110.23^

306.31^

519.60 i

4,379.28

4.00;

121.70;

497.00;

1,177.74

1,800.73 j

2,628.65;

19,512.221

21,463.61]

127.65]

527.46]

788.53

$2,055.67

$2,055.67

$2,055.67

$2,055.67

$2,055.67

$2,055.67

$2,055.67

$2,055.67

$2,055.67

$2,055.67

$13,043.15

$5,581.41 •

$5,581.41

$5,581.41

$5,581.411

$5,581.41

$5,581.411

$5,581.411

$5,581.41i

$5,581.411

$497.001

$46,582.951

$46,582.95

$46,582.951

$46,582.95

$46,582.95

$127.65

$1,315.991

$1,315.99

11/21/2025



€hieCk^|/||jPayment|it:l^mit;^
sWiWWBIIilDatsll

IQbjiE'ctSgligActcMLirttlDeseN

603560

603561

603562

603563

603564

603565

603566

603567

603568

603569

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

603570

11/18/2025 iTHE HOMELIFE BROTHERS LLC

11/18/2025|I&E TECHNOLOGIES LLC

11/18/2025 HOWAAPCO

H/18/2025ilOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

11/18/2025 IIOWA MUFFLERS & BRAKE

11/18/2025 IIOWA DEPARTMENT OF N/ffURAL RESOURCES

11/18/2025 i UNDERGROUND LOCATION CO

11/18/2025 llIOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES

11/18/2025 II ICLEI GOVERNMENTS R3R SUSTAINABILFTY USA
IINC

11/18/2025JIIA LIFTING SERVICES INC

11/18/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 HNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 IINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 SINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 IINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/20251 INGRAM UBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 EINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 JINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 UNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 HNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/20251 INGRAM UBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 IINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 IINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025 JINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

526225

532060

528650

525170

526040

532010

521020

532240

521020

521250

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODFTIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

: COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITEES

ICOMMODmES

H901

A251

S324

1033

1010

1021

S360

G001

G001

A251

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

S875

5875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

5875

S875

5875

5875

5875

800.00]

197.631

100.001

373.97;

351.00^

65.00;

352.80 i

92.001

10,000.00^

10,600.00;

525.89;

773.18;

1,240.31;

1,475.01;

2,988.471

10.60|

10.60?

10.671

10.711

13.34;

15.12;

17.17;

18.951

19.61:

21.211

29.59;

35.19J

72.551

$800.00

$197.63

$100.00

$373.97

$351.00

$65.00

$352.80

$92.00

$10,000.00

$10,600.00

$7,557.55

$7,557.55

$7,557.55

$7,557.55

$7,557.55

$7,557.55

$7,557.551

$7,557.551

$7,557.551

$7,557.551

$7,557.551

$7,557.55 i

$7,557.551

$7,557.55|

$7,557.551

$7,557.55|

$7,557.551

$7,557.55|

11/21/2025



l^Ch^k^-l/A|y:Paymeinitt|^Rem?
ElWiriei»ii::|iilDate].

||01i]e|ii|gg||||tCcou]i^|I|es|i|ipt^^

603570

603571

603572

603573

603573

603574

603575

603576

603577

603577

603577

603578

603578

603579

603579

603580

603581

603581

603582

603583

603584

603585

603585

603585

603585

603586

603587

603588

603589

11/17/2025

11/18/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/18/2025JINNOVATIVE HYDRAULICS LLC

11/18/2025 IINTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM

11/18/2025 sN/mONAL ACADEMIES OF EMERGENCf DISFWCH

11/18/2025 [NATIONAL ACADEMIES OF EMERGENQ" DISPATCH

11/18/2025 j PORTER CONSTRUCTION LLC

11/18/20251 IOWA ONLINE RADIO LLC

11/18/2025 JJEFFRIES CLEANING LLC

H/18/2025iDES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC

11/18/20251 DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC

11/18/2025 iDES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC

11/18/2025 UOHNSON CONTROLS INC

11/18/2025 UOHNSON CONTROLS INC

11/18/2025 i KBCINC

11/18/20251 KBCINC

11/18/2025JWILLIAM D JUDKINS

11/18/2025 EKALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

11/18/20251 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

11/18/20251 JACOB LEVERICH

11/18/20251 LEXISNEXIS RISK D/ffA MANAGEMENT INC

11/18/20251 LOGGED APPAREL & PROMOTIONS INC

11/18/2025 IMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/18/2025 j MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/18/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/18/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/18/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/18/20251 MARCO HOLDINGS LLC

11/18/2025 IIWTHESON TRI-GAS INC

11/18/2025 j JEFFREY DANE MCCORKLE

11/21/2025

531025

525195

532190

527520

527520

526225

523010

521325

526040

526040

527070

525195

526110

532110

532110

521750

482490

527620

527500

521020

532250

532260

532260

532260

532260

532170

523020

532030

543080

19

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

REIMBRS-CITT EXPENDS

; CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

I CAPFTAL OUTLAY

S875

A251

G001

G001

G001

H901

G001

A251

A251

A251

G001

A251

A251

A251

A251

G001

G001

1021

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

EOOO

A257

G001

A267

269.381

200.00;

254.91;

55.001

110.00^

23,500.00;

882.00;

6,905.00^

3,833.70;

17,879.001

150.00:

10,920.00;

3,424.64 \

(4,800.00)!

5,416.89;

102.00|

2,780.00 i

400.00;

77.06;

1,317.00;

150.00 i

11.951

14.26 ^

26.20 •

49.30-

3,991.88;

464.84^

119.23;

18,900.00/

$7,557.551

$200.001

$254.911

$165.001

$165.00]

$23,500.001

$882.001

$6,905.00

$21,862.701

$21,862.701

$21,862.701

$14,344.641

$14,344.641

$616.891

$616.891

$102.001

$3,180.001

$3,180.00|

$77.06

$1,317.00]

$150.001

$101.71|

$101.71

$101.71

$101.71

$3,991.881

$464.84

$119.23

$18,900.00

11/21/2025



.Che<:R|®U|J%ymenti:}^
iWiNlMltlilDali'^

IO|yi^g|I||ftiE;@ount;|DeSciniptioin| |::l^ncl8ffliB:l-in:e?ftnit}1unt| IChecKiiftmti

603590

603591

603592

603593

603594

603595

603595

603595

603595

603595

603595

603595

603595

603595

603595

603595

603595

603595

603596

603596

603596

603596

603596

603597

603598

603599

603599

603599

603599

11/18/20251 JEFFREY DANE MCCORKLE

H/18/2025iCHRISTOPHER MCINTYRE

11/18/20251 PATRICK J MCMANUS

11/18/20251; PATRICK 3 MCMANUS

11/18/20251 MEAD O'BRIEN INC

11/18/20251 MENARDINC

11/18/2025 iMENARDINC

11/18/2025 llMENARDINC

11/18/20251 MENARDINC

11/18/20251 MENARDINC

11/18/2025 iMENARDINC

11/18/20251 MENARDINC

11/18/20251 MENARDINC

11/18/20251 MENARDINC

11/18/2025 iMENARDINC

11/18/2025JMENARDINC

11/18/2025 iMENARDINC

11/18/20251 MENARDINC

11/18/20251 METRO WASTE AUTHORnY

11/18/2025 i METRO WASTE AUTHORITi'

11/18/20251 METRO WASTE AUTHORHY

11/18/20251 MFTRO WASTE AUTHORnV

11/18/2025 u METRO WASTE AUTHORFTf

11/18/2025|METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL

11/18/2025 iTD(AS KENWORTH COMPANY LLC

11/18/20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 SMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

INC

543080

522020

528025

528025

532060

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

532010

532100

532100

532100

532150

532170

527680

527680

527680

527680

527720

525195

544070

525010

525010

525010

525020

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

A267

G001

A267

A267

E301

C034

C034

EOOO

G001

G001

G001

G001

1021

G001

G001

S360

5360

G001

E151

E151

E151

E301

E151

A251

1201

E101

G001

G001

A251

6,750.00]

18.34:

3,600.001

3,600.00;

2,924.48 i

6.29;

8.98^

691.II!

21.81;

26.71

35.161

39.931

4.461

16.41:

98.821

95.91 j

60.96 I

12.40;

5,365.491

54,034.31;

224,289.751

12,135.501

66,199.68^

2,215.94^

348,455.01^

41.68;

51.02

93.41 i

184,624.46;

$6,750.00

$18.34

$3,600.00

$3,600.00

$2,924.48

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$1,118.95

$362,024.73

$362,024.73

$362,024.73

$362,024.73

$362,024.73

$2,215.941

$348,455.011

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.40|

$213,797.401

11,17/2025 through 11/21/2025 20 11/21/2025



li(ilieckli?j/|{|I^ym:eht®:tltemjtTO
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|Ob]eii|gB|iit|||E»junt|iae|M^

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020

11/18/2025 IIMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 IMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 ;MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 [MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 IMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

525020

525020

525020

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

SERVICES

SERVICES

525020

525020

525020

525020

11/18/2025 MDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERTCAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

l CONTRACTUAL

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

A255

A255

A257

A257

A257

E101

E101

E101

E101

E101

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

3,108.31,

6,525.25:

10.41

10.50 i

11.36;

30.441

39.22

49.15

112.88:

158.92

13.66 J

37.99

53.43

115.48;

121.69;

149.63;

224.07;

10.00;

10.82 ?

11.23;

11.31

11.64!

11.67^

11.97^

14.77 i

15.12;

15.15^

15.67;

17.17-

$213,797.40!

$213,797.40]

$213,797.401

$213,797.40]

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.40 [

$213,797.40]

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.40]

$213,797.40|

$213,797.40|

$213,797.401

$213,797.40|

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

$213,797.401

11/17/2025 through 11/21/2025 21 11/21/2025



i/VirCWj
603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

il?yitt:@rit|g|Remit|T&^
UDatil
11/18/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 SMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 SMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 !MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/202511 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 IIMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 IMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/21/2025

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

22

ijA|tount|D^t:nf»tiffi"i|

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fuhdl

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

|:l.iti«|AnitffiUiiit:Biaiffl

17.39 j

17.481

17.80;

18.06

18.22:

18.22

20.27 i

20.52

21.33;

23.071

27.25:

27.90^

32.43|

33.011

35.89!

49.421

62.00;

98.55;

173.15 i

204.94^

250.031

251.93;

334.82^

370.21!

394.20^

486.501

551.181

700.041

774.93;

CMecieAmii

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.401

$213,797.40|

$213,797.401

$213,797.40]

$213,797.401

11/21/2025



|||hec|<^:|/|||^yinen^g:|.l^in?||^
MWjreiiliiaDatet

||OBje|i|||||Ag|UTOifflillnRUi"iB8BCT

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603599

603600

603601

603601

603601

603602

603603

603603

603603

603603

603603

603603

603603

603604

603605

603605

11/17/2025-

11/18/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/18/2025! MID IOWA TOWING LLC

11/18/20251: MIDWEST TAPE

11/18/20251 MIDWEST TAPE

11/18/20251 MIDWEST TAPE

11/18/20251 RANDY MFTCHELL

11/18/20251 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC

11/18/20251 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC

11/18/20251 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC

11/18/2025 JMCmON INDUSTRIES INC

11/18/2025 j MOTION INDUSTRIES INC

11/18/20251 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC

11/18/2025 i-MOTION INDUSTRIES INC

11/18/2025 EMTI DISTRIBUTING INC

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/2025 JNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/21/2025

525020

525020

525020

525020

525060

525060

525070

525080

525080

525080

525080

525010

525010

525010

526040

531026

531029

531029

521750

532150

532150

532150

532150

532150

532150

532150

532210

521330

532150

23

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

G001

G001

S360

S360

S360

S863

S360

S360

S360

S360

S360

A255

E101

E101

G001

C042

C042

C042

G001

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

C040

1010

E301

808.571

1,535.75;

30.421

116.47^

3,788.64;

104.06^

14.601

10.17;

16.81 j

2,787.23 i

3,746.92;

14.58 -

16.20!

16.76;

450.00!

55.16 i

245.88:

252.441

140.00:

21.52

59.21^

106.52!

110.98

284.65

294.89

630.50;

193.93!

32,158.001

89.21

$213,797.401

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.401

$213,797.40

$213,797.40

$213,797.401

$213,797.40

$450.00

$553.48

$553.48

$553.48

$140.00

$1,508.27

$1,508.271

$1,508.271

$1,508.27

$1,508.27

$1,508.27

$1,508.27

$193.93

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

11/21/2025



l|Chec1<%|^|||l^yiiti^t^
WiiiMlllffilDate:!

|Ol3]ect:a|g||^c»U^t|Oe§cn |^uncl:i|||g^SntilA:njiBUintl jGhigcKSAitltS

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603605

603606

603607

603607

603607

603607

603607

603607

603607

11/18/2025 SNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/2025 ENAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/2025 SNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/2025 JNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/2025 iNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/2025 iNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/2025 iNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/2025 ilNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/2025 JNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/18/20251 NEBRASKA AIR FILTER INC

11/18/2025 i NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC

11/18/20251 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC

11/18/20251 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC

11/18/20251 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC

11/18/20251 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC

11/18/20251 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC

11/18/20251 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC

532170

532180

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532150

531100

531100

531100

531100

532210

532210

532210

; COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

.COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODHIES

COMMODHIES

I COMMODITIES

1010

1010

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1010

1010

G001

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

3,026.261

1,592.85 i

(61.62)1

(30.33)^

6.74;

12.26 |

15.34;

22.27^

29.961

30.33::

44.501

50.80:

61.62;

78.17^

82.501

86.82;

87.84!

124.781

233.32:

931.00^

263,902.471

50.70 \

13.19;

166.50]

199.501

578.90;

15.75^

50.28!

54.95;

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$302,575.09

$50.70

$2,466.741

$2,466.741

$2,466.741

$2,466.741

$2,466.741

$2,466.741

$2,466.741

11/17/2025 through 11/21/2025 24 11/21/2025



||Gheck^|iy|||l^ymeiW^||Re!^
HWfi-eliIlilliDatel

l:IObyiciBBIfflftil^uiUiiiltiipW^

603607

603607

603608

603608

603609

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603610

603611

603612

603613

603614

603615

603616

603617

11/18/20251.NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC

11/18/2025 5 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC

11/18/202510'DONNELL HARDWARE INC

11/18/2025 IO'DONNELL HARDWARE INC

11/18/2025! OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/2025 [OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/2025; OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/2025 j OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/2025 [OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/2025 j OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

ll/18/2025i OFFICE DEPOT

11/18/2025 SSEAN T O'NEILL

11/18/20251 ONE SOURCE

11/18/2025 SALFRED BUTTS

11/18/2025 j CHAMP VA FINANCIAL MGMT7PAYMENT RETURNS

11/18/2025 ICHAMP VA FINANCIAL MGMT/PAYMENT RETURNS

11/18/2025|CHERYL SMFTH

11/18/20251 DEAN WILLHFTE

11/17/2025 through 1 1/21/2025

532210 COMMODITIES

532210 COMMODHIES

532100 COMMODmES

532100 COMMODHIES

531010 COMMODITIES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODFTIES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODFTIES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODITIES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODITIES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODITIES

531010 COMMODmES

531010 COMMODFTIES

531010 COMMODFTIES

527500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES

461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES

461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES

461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES

461110 I AMBULANCE CHARGES

25

C034

C034

G001

G001

5360

A251

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

208.59;

1,179.08;

18.89

54.33;

18.14;

414.56;

4.55::

16.52;

17.99;

18.30^

20.991

23.09;

26.76-

34.65

45.59

52.47:

56.80;

177.73;

218.681

280.70 i

419.87:

907.67

200.00^

19.00 ^

787.001

352.46;

234.63^

225.00

800.00 \

$2,466.741

$2,466.741

$73.221

$73.221

$18.14|

$2,736.92|

$2,736.921

$2,736.92]

$2,736.92]

$2,736.921

$2,736.921

$2,736.92!

$2,736.921

$2,736.921

$2,736.921

$2,736.921

$2,736.921

$2,736.921

$2,736.921

$2,736.921

$2,736.92]

$2,736.921

$200.001

$19.001

$787.001

$352.46]

$234.63|

$225.00]

$800.001

11/21/2025



SHiecKMi
IWii-eW

603618

603618

603619

603620

603621

603622

603623

603624

603625

603626

603627

603627

603627

603627

603628

603629

603630

603631

603631

603631

603631

603632

603633

603634

603635

603635

603636

603636

603637

11/17/2025

^yment%|R8mlt:|T<yi
^Datti

11/18/20251 MAXWELL MOWTTZ

11/18/20251 MAXWELL MOWFTZ

11/18/2025 EMOLINA HEAUHCARE OF IOWA

11/18/2025 JTRTCARE EAST REGION ATTN REFUNDS

11/18/2025 E ROBERT E CARSTENSEN INC

11/18/20251 OVERDRIVE INC

11/18/20251 DANNY PASSICK

11/18/20251 PATRIOT CRITICAL POWER LLC

11/18/20251 COLE FENSKE

11/18/20251 PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE COMPANY INC

11/18/20251 POLK COUNTS RECORDER

11/18/2025 g POLK COUNTT RECORDER

11/18/2025! POLK COUNTf RECORDER

11/18/2025 i POLK COUNTi' RECORDER

11/18/20251 RAFTELIS FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS INC

11/18/2025 JK AND M JANFTORIAL

11/18/2025 gREW SERVICES CORP

11/18/2025 E DAVID CASEY

11/18/20251 DAVID CASEY

11/18/2025 E DAVID CASEY

11/18/20251 DAVID CASEY

11/18/2025 f SADDLERY PROPERTIES

11/18/2025 ESAIA INC

11/18/20251S & C AUTOMOTIVE

11/18/2025 j SCHIMBERG COMPANY

11/18/2025 ISCHIMBERG COMPANY

11/18/2025 ISET IN STONE MASONRY SERVICES LLC

11/18/2025JSET IN STONE MASONRY SERVICES LLC

11/18/2025! SCOTT SHAMBLEN

11/21/2025

OlsjeGtj

455630

462310

461110

461110

532130

531027

521750

526010

544120

532190

521030

521030

521030

521030

521020

521315

527670

526010

526010

526010

526010

532500

522010

526040

532100

532100

526225

526225

521750

26

iiAccou.ntiDescnptjoni

: LICENSES &PERMFTS

OTHR CHRGS-SALES&SVC

AMBULANCE CHARGES

AMBULANCE CHARGES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTtES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

:COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

FitvW

G001

G001

G001

G001

A251

S875

G001

G001

C040

G001

H901

H901

H901

H901

A251

G001

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C038

A251

G001

A251

A251

H901

H901

G001

l-inelAntOUntS

15.00

20.00

2,044.23

387.67

149.35

3,523.38

140.00

88.21

7,000.00

122.76

12.00

12.00

0.00

0.00

12,307.00

1,324.64

6,280.00

542.50

855.00

2,090.00

3,350.00

900.00

362.60

375.00

76.65

750.80

6,250.00

0.00

175.00

ICheckiftintg

$35.001

$35.001

$2,044.231

$387.671

$149.351

$3,523.38j

$140.001

$88.21

$7,000.00|

$122.761

$24.00|

$24.00|

$24.00|

$24.00|

$12,307.001

$1,324.641

$6,280.001

$6,837.501

$6,837.501

$6,837.501

$6,837.501

$900.001

$362.601

$375.001

$827.45|

$827.451

$6,250.00|

$6,250.001

$175.00]

11/21/2025



j]l§MiC|^^;ii/I|:|I^yinrlent%||:l^mit:I^
BWiriliMilllDiil

||31|yei|||||gjAccx>|i^i|i|escrjRtj|»nj 11sutHctSUBIIPne1iAittounX:i ICheckgftmitl

603638

603638

603638

603638

603638

603639

603640

603640

603640

603640

603641

603641

603642

603642

603642

603642

603643

603644

603645

603646

603646

603646

603646

603646

603647

603647

603648

603649

603650

11/18/20251 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

11/18/2025 i GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

527620

527620

11/18/2025 IGREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC | 527650

11/18/2025 IGREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC I 527720

11/18/20251 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC ll 527720

11/18/20251GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC I 531010

11/18/2025 [GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC 1 532390

11/18/20251GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC I 532390

11/18/2025 JGREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC | 532390

11/18/2025JGREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC i 532390

11/18/2025 [SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC I 526030

ll/18/2025i5IEMENS INDUSTRY INC ^ 526030

11/18/2025 ISINK PAPER & PACKAGING ! 531100

11/18/2025|SINK PAPER & PACKAGING i 532040

11/18/20251SINK PAPER & PACKAGING I 532040

11/18/20251 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING I 532040

11/18/2025 E SMITH'S SEWER SERVICE INC I 526070

11/18/20251 CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE i 521750

11/18/20251 SBCINC I 532150

11/18/20251 GL DODGE CnYLLC i 526040

11/18/20251 GL DODGE OTY LLC | 526040

11/18/20251 GL DODGE CFTYLLC j 526040

11/18/20251 GL DODGE CTTYLLC I 526040

11/18/20251 GL DODGE CFPCLLC j 526040

11/18/20251 ED STIVERS FORDING I 526040

11/18/20251 ED STIVERSTORDINC j 526040

11/18/20251 STREET COLLECTIVE I 544160

11/18/2025!STREICHERSINC I 532260

11/18/20251 STREICHERS INC I 532250

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001 | 20.00

G001 i 20.001

G001 i 70.00

-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ! G001

GOD I

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C040

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1 G001

COMMODFTIES I A251

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I 1010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES \ 1010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I 1010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E 1010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I 1010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | 1010

CAPITAL OUTLAY j C038

COMMODmES I G001

I COMMODn-IES I G001

20.00

190.00^

20.00:

25.00 \

25.00^

30.00]

71.00 \

1,080.00;

3,905.78;

360.63;

90.00;

136.07;

274.48;

275.00;

102.00

47.82;

9.00:

1,042.05 i

2,203.94?

3,785.851

4,230.54:

149.95!

291.12

9,504.00;

212.001

(105.00) i

$320.001

$320.001

$320.001

$320.001

$320.001

$20.001

$151.001

$151.00]

$151.001

$151.001

$4,985.781

$4,985.781

$861.181

$861.181

$861.18)

$861.181

$275.001

$102.001

$47.821
I

$11,271.381

$11,271.38|

$11,271.38]

$11,271.381

$11,271.381

$441.07]

$441.071

$9,504.001

$212.001

$1,899.50]

11/17/2025 through 1 1/21/2025 27 11/21/2025



wiiwn:
603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603650

603651

603652

603652

603653

603654

603655

603656

603657

603658

603659

603660

603661

603662

603662

603663

11/17/2025

:|Paymentit|Reinit^Toi|
lDeite-1

11/18/20251 STREICHERS INC

11/18/2025 iSTREICHERS INC

11/18/2025 ESTREICHERS INC

11/18/2025|STREICHERS INC

11/18/20251STREICHERS INC

11/18/20251 STREICHERS INC

11/18/2025 j STREICHERS INC

11/18/2025|STREICHERS INC

11/18/2025 ISTREICHERS INC

11/18/20251STREICHERS INC

11/18/20251 STREICHERS INC

11/18/2025 SSTREICHERS INC

11/18/20251STREICHERS INC

ll/18/2025i:STREICHERS INC

11/18/2025 JSTRYKER SALES CORPORATION

11/18/2025! SUN BADGE COMPANY

H/18/2025iSUN BADGE COMPANY

H/18/2025iTHE SUTPHEN CORPORATION

11/18/2025 liSYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC

11/18/20251T&M CONSOLIDATED COMPANY

11/18/2025 JTELEDYNE INSTRUMENTS INC

11/18/2025 UTENNANT SALES AND SERVICE COMPANY

11/18/2025 ITNEMEC COMPANY INC

11/18/2025 ETOYNEINC

11/18/2025 iTRANE US INC

11/18/2025 |T W ENTERPRISES INC

11/18/2025 iULINEINC

11/18/20251 UUNEINC

11/18/20251 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

11/21/2025

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532260

532260

532260

532260

532260

532150

532120

532120

532190

532270

522010

526110

526030

531100

532190

526030

526050

532110

532110

522010

28

gAccouintiiDesitriptioni
:!•

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

i CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

jRuntll

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C034

A257

G001

C040

G001

C034

G001

A251

A251

A251

'IJrielAniounti

(45.00)::

20.00 ^

42.50

50.50;

50.50;

64.50;

89.00;

138.00;

158.501

10.00;

24.00;

90.00:

212.00;

1,100.00:

51.90;

75.00^

411.00^

79.33;

1,080.82:

3,292.50;

2,950.51

1,761.10

1,546.04;

294.93;

12,446.08:

285.60^

134.69 i

1,544.89;

70.26;

ffiJieclt:Artit:i

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$1,899.50

$51.90

$486.00

$486.00

$79.33

$1,080.82

$3,292.50

$2,950.51

$1,761.10

$1,546.04

$294.93

$12,446.081

$285.601

$1,679.58

$1,679.581

$162.851

11/21/2025



lEheck^l/igil^ymentil.lteirHitiTO
UwimWiSaiDiUliK

:|iGi|3jei|||gs|Ai|oju:ntgDisitipt^

603663

603664

603665

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603666

603667

603668

603668

603669

603669

603669

603669

603669

603669

603669

603669

11/18/2025 EUNFTED PARCEL SERVICE

11/18/20251 UW-MADISON

11/18/20251HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE

11/18/2025 IVAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

H/18/2025iVAN METER IN DUSTRIALINC

11/18/20251 VAN MFTER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/20251 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/20251 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/2025 IVAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/2025|VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/2025|VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/20251: VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/20251 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/2025|VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/2025 IVAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/2025|VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/2025 IVAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/2025|VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

11/18/20251VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC

11/18/20251 VERMEER SALES & SERVICE INC

11/18/20251: VERMEER SALES & SERVICE INC

11/18/2025 JWALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/20251 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/20251WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/20251 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/2025 SWALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/20251 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/2025 iWALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/2025 JWALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I: A251 | 92.59;

528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A251 | 1,695.00;

532100 COMMODmES ; A251 I 172.74

526090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES i A251 ^ 530.501

531100 COMMODmES i C034 I 49.01

531100 COMMODmES i C034 1 767.30;

531100 COMMODITIES

531100 COMMODmES

531100 COMMODITIES

531100 COMMODmES

531100 COMMODITIES

531100 COMMODmES

531100 COMMODITIES

531100 COMMODmES

531100 COMMODITIES

531100 COMMODITIES

531100 COMMODITIES

531100 COMMODmES

532190 COMMODITIES

532170 COMMODFTIES

532170 COMMODITIES

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

A251

1021

1021

526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

543020 CAPFTAL OUTLAY

543020

543020

543020

543020

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

G001

A267

A267

A267

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

A267

A267

543020 CAPITAL OUTLAY

543020 I CAPITAL OUTLAY

A267

A267

(82.54)1

5.75:

56.09;

62.17

62. IS;

67.78^

138.63^

161.751

231.101

355.97!

928.45:

1,762.19;

104.86^

50.97^

647.98;

76.55 i

693.07;

1,104.73;

1,262.891

1,421.22

1,756.10:

3,589.32^

4,065.47^

$162.851

$1,695.001

$172.741

$5,096.33|

$5,096.33!

$5,096.331

$5,096.33]

$5,096.331

$5,096.33|

$5,096.33|

$5,096.33|

$5,096.33|

$5,096.331

$5,096.33|

$5,096.33|

$5,096.331

$5,096.331

$5,096.331

$104.861

$698.951

$698.951

$39,563.621

$39,563.62]

$39,563.621

$39,563.621

$39,563.62]

$39,563.621

$39,563.621

$39,563.62|

11/17/2025 through 1 1/21/2025 29 11/21/2025



iiWireS?
603669

603669

603669

603669

603670

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603671

603672

603673

603674

603674

603675

603676

603677

603678

11/17/2025

IDdlij
11/18/20251 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/20251 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/20251 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/2025 JWALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

11/18/2025 IWASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA

11/18/20251 MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/2025|MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/2025 JMLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/20251 MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/20251 MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/2025JMLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/20251 MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/20251 MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/2025JMLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/20251 MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/20251 MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/2025 iMLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/20251 MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/20251MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/2025 JMLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/2025 !MLB OF IOWA INC

11/18/2025 IWEBSTER COUNTS SHERIFF

11/18/20251 PHILLIP WELLS

11/18/202511 ELIZABETH WOLFE

11/18/20251 ELIZABETH WOLFE

11/18/2025 IZIEGLERINC

11/20/2025J111 EAST GRAND LLC

11/20/20251215 EAST 3RD STREET LLC

11/20/20251220 SE 6TH STREET PROPERTIES LLC

11/21/2025

543020

543020

543020

543020

527030

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

521030

521750

532500

541016

521020

528190

528190

528190

30

|ja

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

A267

A267

A267

A267

G001

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C034

C040

C040

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C040

C040

E101

S371

S371

5371

lyriftAmominti
i:

4,797.931

5,215.221

7,425.00;

8,156.12;

228.20^

181.501

204.50

211.50;

216.00^

638.001

1,114.50;

1,400.00^

14,250.00,

186.00

306.50

184.50^

186.001

245.00::

399.50!

440.00 ^

733.00^

39.00;

175.001

750.00;

250.00;

643.471

126,603.74;

29,709.331

100,283.221

EHecKIAtntI

$39,563.62

$39,563.62

$39,563.62

$39,563.62

$228.20

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$20,896.50

$39.00

$175.00

$1,000.001

$1,000.001

$643.471

$126,603.741

$29,709.331

$100,283.221

11/21/2025



!|eheck:^!/j:(|Payjrnent|||RemitCT
UB#ESiDatel

|Ol3jeGiB|BS|:Accioi:ntgOii|rjpti^

603679

603680

603681

603681

603681

603681

603681

603681

603681

603681

603682

603682

603682

603682

603683

603684

603684

603684

603684

603684

603685

603686

603686

603686

603686

603686

603686

603686

603686

11/17/2025

11/20/202513801 LLC

11/20/20251:420 COURT AVENUE LLC

11/20/2025 EJULIA MCMAHON

11/20/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

11/20/2025 IJULIA MCMAHON

11/20/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

11/20/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

11/20/2025!JULIA MCMAHON

11/20/2025; JULIA MCMAHON

11/20/2025 i JULIA MCMAHON

11/20/20251 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

H/20/2025sACME ELECTRIC MOTORING

11/20/2025 IACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/20/2025 SACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/20/2025 lACTION PRODUCTS MARKETING

11/20/2025 IAIRGAS INC

11/20/2025 IAIRGASINC

11/20/2025{AIRGAS INC

11/20/2025 IAIRGASINC

11/20/20251AIRGASINC

11/20/2025 j CFTY OF ALTOONA

11/20/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/21/2025

528190

528190

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

532170

532170

532170

532170

532050

526040

526040

532110

532110

532110

532140

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

31

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITtES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

iCOMMODmES

S371 I

S371

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

A251 \

EOOO

EOOO I

EOOO

EOOO

1010

1010

A251

A251 I

A251

G001

G001

G001

G001 t

G001

G001

G001

G005

5875

19,222.83!

230,353.41^

60.00!

60.00;

60.00 i

70.00;

70.001

70.00

80.00.

150.00

22.50

153.99 i

396.91^

653.231

20,384.00^

47.43 |

53.01

352.46!

525.82

1,590.001

949.20

8.54:

21.95^

23.98:

27.90!

27.98:

79.99^

17.00.

39.98

$19,222.83!

$230,353.41

$620.001

$620.00]

$620.00

$620.00]

$620.001

$620.001

$620.001

$620.00]

$1,226.631

$1,226.631

$1,226.63]

$1,226.63|

$20,384.00|

$2,568.721

$2,568.721

$2,568.721

$2,568.721

$2,568.72|

$949.20]

$1,585.871

$1,585.871

$1,585.87|

$1,585.871

$1,585.871

$1,585.87]

$1,585.87|

$1,585.871

11/21/2025



IwiBN
603686

603686

603686

603686

603686

603686

603686

603687

603687

603687

603688

603689

603690

603690

603691

603692

603693

603694

603694

603694

603694

603694

603695

603696

603696

603696

603696

603696

603697

11/17/2025-

^Dat^

11/20/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 (AMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/20/2025 JAMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/20/2025 SAMERICAN TITLE INC

11/20/2025 (AMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/20/2025 JANSWER PLUS INC

11/20/2025 i A TECHINC

11/20/2025 |ATW TRAINING & CONSULTING INC

11/20/2025 ilATW TRAINING & CONSUITING INC

11/20/2025 JAUREON CONSULTING INC

11/20/2025 iAUTO GLASS INSTALLERS LLC

11/20/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

11/20/2025 j BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/20/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/20/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/20/2025 E BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/20/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/20/20251: BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT U\RD)

11/20/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/20/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

11/20/2025! BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/20/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

11/20/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/20/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

11/21/2025

532100

532110

532170

532170

532360

532360

532360

521035

521035

521035

527620

525090

528650

528650

521020

526040

528190

531020

528650

527520

527520

528650

523010

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

32

g^AiecouhtiDescriiaitioiBri
:1'

COMMODITIES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

r CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

l:FUlln<i!

G001

G001

1021

1021

G001

G001

G001

C038

C038

C038

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1010

5371

G005

G005

G005

G001

G001

G001

S350

G001

H901

G001

G001

G001

lUneiAlttOUnt^

27.58:

27.99;

45.571

116.641

139.931

860.92

119.92^

375.00;

475.00;

475.00;

195.00;

344.85;

1,950.00;

3,900.00

2,840.00;

300.0CH

133,503.35 i

15.89;

1,065.00;

300.001

400.001

875.00^

744.00 \

195.00 \

2,030.00;

3,410.00;

30.001

500.001

500.00?

ChickiAmtj

$1,585.87

$1,585.87

$1,585.87

$1,585.87

$1,585.87

$1,585.87

$1,585.87

$1,325.00

$1,325.00

$1,325.00

$195.00

$344.85

$5,850.00

$5,850.00

$2,840.00

$300.00

$133,503.35

$2,655.891

$2,655.89

$2,655.89

$2,655.89

$2,655.891

$744.001

$6,165.00i

$6,165.001

$6,165.001

$6,165.00]

$6,165.00|

$500.001

11/21/2025



|eiliecl<^|i|/Jt|Payi|ientg|:ltemjtiSir!^
UWiretiBBISDatel

|Qbjei|B|i|Accii|i:ittj[:Ses|(i|3tijoni|slBl^ll|u^

603698

603699

603700

603701

603702

603702

603702

603702

603703

603704

603705

603705

603706

603707

603707

603707

603708

603709

603710

603711

603711

603712

603713

603714

603715

603715

603715

603716

11/20/2025; BAUER BUILT INC ]

11/20/20251 BEAVERDALE BOOKS I

11/20/20251 MATT BECKMAN

11/20/2025 EANDREW BENNETT 1

11/20/2025 j GARY BOWEN I

11/20/20251 GARY BOWEN |

11/20/2025 i GARY BOWEN

11/20/2025SGARY BOWEN I

11/20/20251 BLUEPEARL MINNESOTA VETERINARY PRACTICE |
llENTTTi'PC

11/20/2025! BOLTON & HAY INC I

11/20/2025 iBOLTON & MENK INC

11/20/20251 BOLTON & MENK INC

11/20/2025! BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

11/20/2025! BROOKS BORG SKILES ARCHFTECTURE

11/20/20251 BROOKS BORG SKILES ARCHITECTURE i

11/20/20251 BROOKS BORG SKILES ARCHrTECTURE

11/20/20251 BUSINESS PUBLIOVTIONS COMPANY I

11/20/20251 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO

11/20/2025 iCAPFTAL CTTY EQUIPMENT CO

11/20/2025 E CAPITOL OTf TOWING & RECOVERY LLC

11/20/20251 CAPFTOL CITY TOWING & RECOVERY LLC I

11/20/2025 ICENTRAL SWTE BANK

11/20/20251 KYLE CHAPMAN

11/20/20251 CHASE SIGNS & GRAPHICS INC

11/20/2025 SCINTAS CORPORAJION

11/20/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/20/2025 [ QNTAS CORPORATION s

11/20/2025 JCINTASCORPORAHON i

11/21/2025

532190

531025

531010

522020

527640

527640

527640

527640

521040

532270

521020

521020

532390

521020

521020

521020

523010

532170

532190

527560

527560

528190

528650

531070

527090

527090

527090

532160

33

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

G001

C042

EOOO

G001

G001

G001

G001

H901

G001

G001

C032

C040

G001

C038

E054

E054

G001

A251

A251

1010

1010

5371

1021

G001

G001

G001

101.0

1010

695.401

30.00 -

72.19;

127.12

320.00:

360.00^

990.00:

1,120.00^

1,747.89:

97.31;

12,632.741

278.50;

3,995.00i

2,835.00 J

2,307.501

4,399.65;

757.34

751.86

254.861

52.50:

63.00:

69,725.00:

46.80 ^

266.001

24.33:

55.741

251.43:

72.62;

$695.40

$30.00

$72.19

$127.12

$2,790.00

$2,790.00

$2,790.00

$2,790.00

$1,747.89

$97.31

$12,911.24

$12,911.24

$3,995.00

$9,542.15

$9,542.15

$9,542.15

$757.34

$751.86

$254.86

$115.50

$115.50

$69,725.00

$46.80

$266.00

$331.50

$331.50

$331.50

$146.42

11/21/2025



ilWiriii
603716

603717

603718

603719

603720

603720

603720

603720

603720

603720

603720

603721

603722

603723

603724

603725

603726

603727

603728

603728

603729

603730

603730

603730

603731

603731

603732

603733

603734

11/17/2025

:i:l'ayittenti||.Remitjm|
^DcW

11/20/2025|CINTAS CORPOR/mON

11/20/2025 i C J MOYNA & SONS INC

11/20/2025 j CLERK OF COURT

11/20/2025! COLLEGE HILL ASSOCIATES L.P.

11/20/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

11/20/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

11/20/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

11/20/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

11/20/2025 S COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

11/20/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

11/20/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

11/20/2025 ETWO-LEGGED STOOL LLC

11/20/2025 ICONSTRUCTION M/VTERIALS TESTING

11/20/2025JCONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORPORATION

11/20/20251 CORELL CONTRACTORS INC

11/20/20251 ERIN COSTANZO

11/20/202511 HUBBELL REALTY COMPANY

11/20/202515 TRAILS INC

11/20/2025 SCUMMINS INC

11/20/2025ECUMMINS INC

11/2CV2025|DICKINSON, BRADSHAW, FOWLER & HAGEN PC

11/20/2025 i MICHAEL J DIXSON

11/20/20251 MICHAEL J DIXSON

11/20/20251 MICHAEL J DKSON

11/20/20251 DSM CONCESSIONS LLC

11/20/20251 DSM CONCESSIONS LLC

11/20/2025 iDES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO

11/20/2025 sEBSCO INDUSTRIES INC

11/20/20251 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO

11/21/2025

532260

543060

457049

528190

526040

526040

526040

526040

526040

526040

526040

532170

521020

532260

543060

523080

528190

532220

526030

526030

522300

528660

528650

528640

532080

532080

527500

531028

532060

34

j:Ai|!:NaMirlt|De5c;r'i:ptjOjrt|

COMMODITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

FENES & FORFEFTURES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

; CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

; CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

:COMMODmES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

ICOMMODmES

-Fiantfj

G001

C038

G001

S371

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

C038

G001

C038

G001

5371

G001

E301

E301

A257

S321

S321

S321

G001

G001

G001

S875

E101

HnilAltittunfSl

73.80

2,024,428.44;

525.00;

51,175.53;

1,890.00

2,632.50

225.00;

112.00]

15.00;

15.00;

1,384.50;

35.84 J

5,982.00!

446.801

249,892.51

65.771

98,321.01:

165.00;

1,078.501

1,078.50

17,488.501

(1,917.18)1

549.00:

1,724.71^

1,348.541

1,384.85;

31.10;

17,335.23;

66.45;

ffineckiAtntj

$146.42

$2,024,428.44

$525.00

$51,175.53

$6,274.00

$6,274.00

$6,274.00

$6,274.00

$6,274.00

$6,274.00

$6,274.00

$35.84

$5,982.00

$446.80

$249,892.51

$65.77

$98,321.01

$165.00

$2,157.00

$2,157.00

$17,488.50

$356.53

$356.53

$356.53

$2,733.39

$2,733.39

$31.10

$17,335.23

$124.16

11/21/2025



||E:h|ckm/J|%I^yrn|ntg|Remi^^
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j:|lbjegB|||j|i!|i||unj|i|isgripUiB

603734

603734

603734

603735

603736

603737

603737

603737

603738

603738

603739

603739

603740

603741

603742

603743

603743

603743

603744

603744

603745

603746

603747

603748

603749

603750

603751

603752

603752

11/20/20251 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO

11/20/20251 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO

11/20/2025 S ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO

11/20/20251 EMPHASYS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC

11/20/2025 E EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

11/20/20251 EMS BRUEL & KJAER INC

11/20/20251 EMS BRUEL & KJAER INC

11/20/2025 JEMS BRUEL & KJAER INC

11/20/2025 EENVIROTECH SERVICES LLC

11/20/20251 ENVIROTECH SERVICES LLC

11/20/20251 FASTENAL COMPANY

11/20/2025 JFASTENAL COMPANY

11/20/20251 FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF DES MOINES

11/20/20251 FERRELL GAS

11/20/20251 SOUTHGM-E REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC

11/20/2025 SCENGAGE LEARNING INC

11/20/2025 iCENGAGE LEARNING INC

11/20/20251 CENGAGE LEARNING INC

11/20/2025 (GALLS LLC

11/20/20251 GALLS LLC

11/20/2025 IGANNETT MEDIA CORP

11/20/20251 CLOCK PROFESSIONAL INC

H/20/2025JTHE PROPHET CORPORATION

11/20/2025 IW W GRAINGER INC

11/20/20251 SHERMAN DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LLC

11/20/20251 GREATER DES MOINES BOTANICAL GARDEN

11/20/20251 GREENSTATE CREDFT UNION

11/20/20251 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP

11/20/2025|:GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP

11/21/2025

532170

532170

532170

525195

528190

521020

521020

521020

532030

532030

532100

532240

528190

532030

528190

531025

531025

531025

532250

532250

521030

527500

532220

532170

528190

528005

528190

532020

532020

35

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

I COMMODITIES

E101

G001

G001

G001

S371

G001

G001

A251

S360

S360

S360

G001

S371

G001

S371

C042

C042

C042

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

E051

S371

S371

S371

S360

S360

57.71

(576.18)^

576.18;

5,981.33:

25,000.001

73,828.50;

77,505.00!

50,444.50

6,880.00;

6,880.00;

426.02!

431.30 \

130,307.14^

34.88!

19,943.07;

22.39^

27.19j

98.37

54.391

78.21

300.48^

300.00:

469.87.

65.201

14,128.82 i

200,000.00

6,135.72

696.50:

770.70;

$124.161

$124.16

$124.161

$5,981.331

$25,000.00

$201,778.00

$201,778.00

$201,778.00

$13,760.00

$13,760.00

$857.32

$857.32

$130,307.14

$34.88

$19,943.07

$147.95

$147.95

$147.95

$132.60

$132.60

$300.48

$300.00

$469.87

$65.20

$14,128.82

$200,000.00

$6,135.72

$4,477.90

$4,477.90

11/21/2025
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603752

603753

603754

603755

603756

603757

603758

603759

603760

603761

603761

603761

603761

603762

603763

603764

603765

603766

603767

603767

603768

603769

603770

603771

603772

603773

603773

603774

603775

11/20/20251 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAYING CORP

11/20/20251 MIKE HAINES

11/20/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/20/20251 ERIC HARTMAN

11/20/20251 HELENA INDUSTRIES INC

11/20/20251 HILDRETH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

11/20/2025 IHOLMES MURPHY AND ASSOCIATES INC

11/20/2025 JTHE HOME DEPOT

11/20/2025 i HR GREEN INC

H/20/2025iIOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

11/20/2025; IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTIUTIES

11/20/2025 IIOWA ASSOCI/VTION OF MUNICIPAL UTILmES

11/20/20251 IOWA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL UTELmES

11/20/20251 IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY

11/20/20251 IOWA STATE UNIVERSHY OF SGtENCE AND

11/20/2025 IIOWA STATE UNIVERSFTY OF SCIENCE AND

11/20/20251 IOWA TITLE COMPANY

11/20/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/20/20251 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE CHIEFS

11/20/2025 jINTERN/mONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE CHIEFS

11/20/2025 IIOWA MACHINE SHED CO

11/20/20251 GEOFFREY MARSHALL JAMES

11/20/2025 j JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

11/20/20251 JODY ZUNIGA

11/20/20251 JRC CONSULTING

11/20/20251 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

11/20/2025 f KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

11/20/2025|JACK RYAN KRECH

11/20/2025 JALLISON LAMBERT

11/21/2025

532020

522020

532180

528650

528190

543055

521020

531010

521020

521020

521020

521020

521020

527500

528650

521070

521030

531025

527520

527520

528190

529390

543060

526010

521030

527620

527620

529390

527520

36

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

S360

G001

1010

S324

S371

C038

1301

G001

C038

S360

E101

E151

E301

G001

G001

G001

G001

C042

G001

G001

S371

E301

C038

C040

G001

1021

1021 i

E301 I

G001

3,010.70^

175.07;

21,466.131

319.00:

33,600.00;

112,026.27;

2,000.001

77.42]

6,616.25!

3,453.75;

3,453.75;

3,453.75;

3,453.75

200.00;

50.001

85.751

175.00:

84.65;

97.50 \

123.00

256,620.66s

284.37^

134,482.80

19,500.00^

6,600.001

1,949.00;

3,224.00;

89.00 \

58.89 -

$4,477.90

$175.07

$21,466.13

$319.00

$33,600.00

$112,026.27

$2,000.00

$77.42

$6,616.25

$13,815.00

$13,815.00

$13,815.00

$13,815.00

$200.00

$50.00

$85.75

$175.00

$84.65

$220.50

$220.50

$256,620.66

$284.37

$134,482.80

$19,500.00

$6,600.00

$5,173.00

$5,173.001

$89.001

$58.89

11/21/2025
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603776

603777

603778

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603779

603780

603781

603781

603781

603781

603782

603783

603784

603784

603785

603786

11/20/20251 LIBERTi' HOLDINGS INC

11/20/20251: LINCOLN SAVINGS BANK

11/20/20251 LOCUST STREET INVESTMENTS LLC

11/20/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/2025 [MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/2025 JMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/2025 EMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/2025 JMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/2025 [MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/2025 SMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251: MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/20/20251 MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/20/20251 MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/20/20251 MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/20/20251 MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/20/20251 BROOKE MALLORY

11/20/20251 MARKET ONE LLC

ll/20/2025|TfLERMARK

11/20/2025 ;TfLER MARK

11/20/2025 (MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC

11/20/20251 MDM EQUn-Y-2012 LLC

532050

528190

528190

526090

532260

532260

532360

526090

532260

532260

532360

526090

532260

532260

532360

526090

526090

526090

532150

528585

528585

522030

522030

527520

528190

528660

528650

532050

528190

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODHIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODFTIES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

S360

S371

S371

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

EOOO

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S371

G001

G001

EOOO

S371

581.45:

518.09

60,584.21 i

684.68^

55,545.00:

105,800.00!

28.321

251.78

42,945.00;

81,800.00

296.001

213.18;

219.72 \

254.08:

42.00

380.02:

548.68;

56.96;

2,970.14!

642.00;

764.00;

2,173.87^

3,280.32;

11.98 •

143,302.55;

(4,950.00)^

5,073.00:

791.97

98,622.511

$581.451

$518.09!

$60,584.211

$289,065.421

$289,065.421

$289,065.421

$289,065.421

$289,065.421

$289,065.421

$289,065.42|

$289,065.421

$289,065.42]

$289,065.42[

$289,065.42]

$289,065.42]

$289,065.42|

$289,065.421

$289,065.421

$2,970.14]
I

$6/860.19|

$6,860.191

$6,860.191

$6,860.191

$11.981

$143,302.551

$123.001

$123.001

$791.971

$98,622.51!

11/17/2025 through 11/21/2025 37 11/21/2025



SheckljeU
Wire|»l

603787

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

11/17/2025

|:l;*ayment:j||ReinitiTO!i
IDatet
11/20/2025 llMENARDINC

11/20/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

H/20/20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251: MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

ll/2Cy2025|:MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 jMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/2CV2025|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/202511 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/21/2025

Obj|ctj

532010

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

38

gAGieiBiun^Descriptioril

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

f:unct|

G001

A255

A257

A257

A257

A257

A257

A257

C051

E101

E101

E101

E101

E101

E101

E101

E151

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

G001

Line Amount

16.99

1,219.98

10.41

12.62

12.62

13.78

14.02

370.97

566.12

38.85

39.22

46.79

52.38

82.72

104.62

161.40

312.38

14.72

41.03

41.03

70.88

96.87

103.08

103.08

134.10

146.51

233.38

242.70

10.00

ICheclciAi'tit:!

$16.99

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

11/21/2025
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603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 tMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 [ MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251: MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 ;MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 \ MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 !MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/21/2025

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

39

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

10.001

10.24;

10.73;

10.82;

11.67;

12.31;

14.58;

15.16;

15.16:

15.16;

15.17;

15.42^

17.39;

17.481

17.88;

18.39 i

20.351

23.96 \

24.37;

49.68 i

58.801

84.27

90.51:

94.27:

102.28^

104.81

116.44:

127.63 i

135.36;

$34,722.74|

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.74]

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.74|

$34,722.74]

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.74]

$34,722.74|

$34,722.74!

$34,722.74|

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.74

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.74 i

$34,722.741

11/21/2025
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603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

11/17/2025

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025]; MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 IMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERIO\N ENERGY

H/20/2025|MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251;MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 SMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 IMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/21/2025

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525080

525080

525080

525080

525010

525010

40

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S715

S360

S360

S360

S360

A255

E101

144.78;

163.50;

177.09;

185.37i

192.371

216.91;

218.451

248.65^

254.67 i

258.261

270.47!

299.391

343.98^

352.93

476.60

669.75:

842.16:

2,535.51!

3,906.80!

4,199.981

4,330.511

6,921.741

897.981

20.93

21.62^

34.31;

37.42 :

178.24:

14.58 i

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

$34,722.74

11/21/2025
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603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603788

603789

603790

603790

603790

603790

603790

603790

603790

603790

603791

603791

603792

603793

603793

603793

603794

603795

603796

603797

603798

603799

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/2CV20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251; MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/20/20251 DUNIMINC

11/20/2025 j MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

11/20/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

11/20/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

11/20/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

11/20/2025 S MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

11/20/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

11/20/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

11/20/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

11/20/2025 i MIKES LOCK AND KEY

11/20/2025 S MIKES LOCK AND KEY

11/20/2025 (MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

11/20/20251: NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/20/2025 iNAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/20/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

11/20/202511NELSON DEVELOPMENT 1 LLC

11/20/20251 NEUMANN BROTHERS INC

11/20/20251 CUT OF NORWALK

11/20/2025 ITHE HOWARD E NYHART CO INC

11/20/20251 BLAKE O'BRIEN

11/20/2025; OFFICE DEPOT

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

526030

521010

521010

521010

521010

521020

521020

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

CONTRACTUAL

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES

E101

E101

E101

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1010

G001

G001

SERVICES

SERVICES

G001

G001

SERVICES

SERVICES

E151

G001

532150 COMMODITIES

532180 COMMODITIES

528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

E101

1010

S371

G001

C038

521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001

528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ; G001

531010 ICOMMODmES I A251

18.54

23.07 i

38.56:

33.58;

67.161

99.47 \

229.68

241.18;

3,015.961

932.51-

1,049.94 ^

1,365.00 ^

1,400.001

858.56;

1,423.60:

335.56^

902.50 i

70,776.961

450.00:

66,598.83i

2,300.00;

1,754.04 ^

210.70

$34,722.74|

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.741

$34,722.74]

$34,722.74i

$34,722.74|

$34,722.74;

$3,015.961

521020

521020

527620

532170

526080

532150

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

G001

S360

G001

EOOO

1040

A251

1,423.60;

1,073.20;

181-OOi

638.28:

21,960.00

17.55;

$9,526.41|

$9,526.411

$9,526.411

$9,526.411

$9,526.411

$9,526.411

$9,526.411

$9,526.41|

$819.281

$819.28|

$21,960.00|

$1,255.611

$1,255.611

$1,255.611

$70,776.96]

$450.001

$66,598.83|

$2,300.00|

$1,754.04]

$536.721

11/17/2025 through 11/21/2025 41 11/21/2025
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603799

603799

603799

603799

603799

603799

603799

603799

603799

603799

603799

603799

603799

603800

603800

603801

603802

603803

603804

603805

603806

603807

603808

603809

603810

603811

603812

603813

603814

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251; OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/2025 {OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/2025 [OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/20/2025 iOLSSON ASSOCIATES

11/20/2025 EOLSSON ASSOCIATES

H/20/2025iTHE PEOPLE CO LLC

11/20/20251 RUBY LIFESTfLE GROUP LLC

11/20/20251 POLICE EXECUTIVE RESEARCH FORUM

11/20/2025 II POLK COUNTi' TREASURER

11/20/2025 |P & P SMALL ENGINES INC

11/20/20251 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

11/20/20251 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

11/20/20255 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

11/20/20251 RDG PLANNING & DESIGN

11/20/20251 JOHNNY RESENDEZ

11/20/20251 RESOURCE CONSULTING ENGINEERS LLC

11/20/2025 iTRAVIS RHINER

11/20/20251 RICHMOND CONSTRUCTION LLC

11/20/2025 liROGNES CORPORATION

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

532040

521020

521020

521020

528190

527520

521240

532190

528190

528190

528190

521020

522020

521020

521020

526225

543030

42

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CAPITAL OUTLAY

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C034

C034

G001

5371

G001

G001

G001

S371

S371

5371

E304

G001

C042

EOOO

S020

C038

1.47

5.95

9.78

11.58

14.58

19.42

19.53

21.84

23.74

30.35

41.17

72.56

54.05

7,904.76

31,664.91

2,750.00

111,135.85

250.00

725.00

60.99

278,201.72

242,586.83

443,217.47

14,247.50

169.61

980.00

9,400.00

14,500.00

1,102,143.91

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$536.72

$39,569,67

$39,569.67

$2,750.00

$111,135.85

$250.00

$725.00

$60.99

$278,201.72

$242,586.83

$443,217.47

$14,247.50

$169.61

$980.00

$9,400.00

$14,500.00

$1,102,143.91

11/21/2025
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603815

603816

603816

603816

603816

603817

603818

603818

603819

603819

603820

603821

603822

603822

603823

603824

603824

603825

603826

603827

603828

603829

603830

603831

603832

603833

603834

11/20/2025 JRYAN COMPANIES US INC

11/20/2025ESCHIMBERG COMPANY

11/20/20251SCHIMBERG COMPANY

11/20/2025 ISCHIMBERG COMPANY

11/20/20251 SCHIMBERG COMPANY

11/20/20251 SECURITY NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA

11/20/2025 S JAY SEYMOUR

11/20/20251 JAY SEYMOUR

11/20/20251 SHIVE-HATTERY INC

11/20/20251: SHIVE-HATTERY INC

11/20/2025 E GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

11/20/20251 SNAP ON INCORPORATED

11/20/20251 ED STIVERS FORD INC

11/20/20251 ED STIVERS FORD INC

11/20/2025 JSTREICHERS INC

11/20/20251 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION

11/20/2025 SSTRYKER SALES CORPORATION

11/20/2025 ISYNERGY CONTRACnNG LLC

11/20/2025 |TG TECHNICAL SERVICES

11/20/2025; EAST VILLAGE TOWER PARTNERS

11/20/2025!; ROBERT E THOMPSON

11/20/2025 |TK CONCRETE INC

11/20/2025 |TK CONCRETE INC

11/20/2025 ITONY MORO COLLISION CENTER INC

11/20/2025 S REBECCA A TREASTER

11/20/2025 [TREES FOREVER INC

11/20/2025 EUNFTED PAFCTL SERVICE

603835 i: 11/20/2025! VAN MAANEN ELECTRIC INC

603836 | 11/20/20251 VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC

11/17/2025 through 11/21/2025

542010

532100

532100

532100

532100

528190

528660

528650

521020

521020

527720

532170

526040

526040

532260

532150

532150

543060

532030

528190

528190

543050

543080

544120

521130

521020

522010

542010

532190

43

CAPITAL OUTLAY |

COMMODmES I

COMMODmES

COMMODmES I

COMMODn-IES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -\

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

COMMODITIES i

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ;

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY i

CAPFTAL OUTLAY \

CAPFTAL OUTLAY i

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I

CAPFTAL OUTLAY I

\ COMMODITIES

C034

A251

A251

A251

A251

S371

G001

G001

C038

C040

G005

A251

1010

1010

GOQ1

G001

G001

C038

G001

S371

5371

C038

C040

C040

G001

S737

E051

E054

A251

1,121,547.37;

118.24

218.73 i

235.70 i

258. ?

130,785.00;

(4,950.00)1

5,073.00^

539.501

29,308.90^

60.00

299.55 i

149.95

149.95:

34.00;

990.001

39.601

411,099.23;

346.14:

89,250.00;

69,321.19

80,629.89;

8,025.99

75.00 '•

7.00^

45,833.00^

48.591

22,584.86!

1,515.86;

$1,121,547.371

$830.771

$830.771

$830.771

$830.771

$130,785.00]

$123.001

$123.001

$29,848.401

$29,848.40]
:

$60.001

$299.551

$299.901

$299.901

$34.00!

$1,029.60]

$1,029.60|

$411,099.231

$346.141

$89,250.001

$69,321.191

$80,629.89|

$8,025.99|

$75.001

$7.001

$45,833.001

$48.59]

$22,584.861

$1,515.861

11/21/2025



IIWittM
603837

603837

603838

603839

603840

603841

603842

603843

603843

603844

603845

603846

603846

912807

912808

912808

912808

912808

912809

912809

912809

912809

912809

912809

912809

912810

912811

912811

912811

11/17/2025-

IRetnitiloi
^Diatsel
11/20/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/20/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/20/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/20/20251; CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/20/20251 VIQ SOLUTIONS INC

11/20/20251 JOSHUA WAGGONER

11/20/20251 JEREMY WALBURN

11/20/2025 i WARREN COUNTi' SHERIFFS OFFICE

11/20/2025!WARREN COUNTf SHERIFFS OFFICE

11/20/2025 IWEST BANK

11/20/20251 WILLIAMS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC

11/20/2025 EZELLER& ASSOCIATES LC

11/20/20251 ZELLER& ASSOCIATES LC

11/18/20251 CAPITAL SANFTARY SUPPLY CO INC

11/18/2025 iTHE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

11/18/2025 ITHE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

11/18/2025 |THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

11/18/2025 |THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

11/18/2025 IABC PEST CONTROL

11/18/2025 !ABC PEST CONTROL

11/18/2025 |ABC PEST CONTROL

11/18/2025 |ABC PEST CONTROL

11/18/2025 SABC PEST CONTROL

H/18/2025i|ABC PEST CONTROL

11/18/2025 nABC PEST CONTROL

11/18/20251 WHFTE CAP LP

11/18/20251 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/21/2025

525155

525155

525150

525150

521020

522020

528650

521030

521030

528190

543040

521030

521030

532110

531100

531100

531100

532200

521190

521190

521190

521190

521190

521190

521190

532170

531100 '

531100

531100 I

44
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CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODHIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODTTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

:FutidI

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S324

G001

G001

S371

A267

G001

G001

A251

C034

C040

G001

A251

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C034

C040

C040

Line Amount

320.08

1,040.48

30.06

225.00

166.50^

400.40:

264.001

40.72;

44.74 i

236,509.72:

232,078.17;

80.00 ^

100.00,

112.93 J

370.40-

60.97^

37.99 i

183.96;

15.00;

15.00;

15.00-

15.001

15.00::

200.00;

200.00;

30.451

164.75;

216.63^

458.73|

llEHe<:lf;Aitit|

$1,360.56

$1,360.56

$30.06

$225.00

$166.50

$400.40

$264.00

$85.46

$85.46

$236,509.72

$232,078.17

$180.00

$180.00

$112.93

$653.321

$653.321

$653.321

$653.321

$475.001

$475.001

$475.001

$475.001

$475.001

$475.00|

$475.001

$30.451

$2,034.66|

$2,034.661

$2,034.661

11/21/2025
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912811

912811

912811

912811

912811

912811

912811

912811

912811

912812

912813

912813

912814

912814

912815

912816

912817

912817

912818

912818

912818

912818

912818

912818

912818

912819

912820

11/17/2025

11/18/2025; PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/2025! PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/2025 i PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

11/18/20251 LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES OF OHIO LLC

H/18/2025iADVENTURE LIGHTING

11/18/2025|ADVENTURE LIGHTING

11/18/20251COMMONWEALJH ELECTRIC COMPANY OF THE
i MIDWEST

11/18/2025 i COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC COMPANY OF THE
i MIDWEST

11/18/20251 MIDWEST SAFHY COUNSELORS INC

11/18/2025 ITOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC

11/20/20251 ABC PEST CONTROL

11/20/20251 ABC PEST CONTROL

11/20/20251 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

11/20/20251; NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC

11/20/2025 SNORWALK READY MIXED CONCRH-E INC

11/20/2025 iNORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

11/20/2025 JNORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

11/20/20251 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC

11/20/20251NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

11/20/2025 E EMPLOYEE AND FAMILY RESOURCES INC

11/20/20251 ED M FELD EQUIPMENT CO INC

11/21/2025

531100

531100

531100

532210

532210

532210

532210

532210

532210

527680

531100

531100

526030

544090

532260

532200

521190

521190

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

521040

532260

45

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODHIES

COMMODHIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMOMTIES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

ICOMMODmES

G001 ?

G001

G001

C034

C034

C034

C034

G001

G001

E151 .

C034 i

C034 i

A251

A257

A251

EOOO

G001

G001

S360 |

5360

S360

S360

S360

S360

S360 i:

S451

G001

120.42

244.79;

244.79:

(360.88)^

128.17

360.88:

425.90;

7.93]

22.55]

1,449.00:

91.74;

229.33:

441.001

16,240.001

1,498.41^

356.40;

20.00^

35.00:

669.00:

684.00;

714.00;

822.00

1,388.00

2,775.00;

3,117.00;

600.001

1,207.50

$2,034.66

$2,034.66

$2,034.66

$2,034.66

$2,034.66

$2,034.66

$2,034.66

$2,034.66

$2,034.66

$1,449.00

$321.07

$321.07

$16,681.00

$16,681.00

$1,498.41

$356.40

$55.00

$55.00

$10,169.00

$10,169.00

$10,169.00

$10,169.00

$10,169.00

$10,169.00

$10,169.00

$600.00

$2,847.00

11/21/2025



.GKiG%M|jPaymiW|tRem|^^
I'WiiTfltllliKDatiJ

|:Ol3ijtCtgB|HAc^(Mil11tjDelit:Npiti^

912820 11/20/20251 ED M FELD EQUIPMENT CO INC 532260 COMMODITIES G001 1,639.50! $2,847.00|
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11/17/2025 through 11/21/2025 46 11/21/2025



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

November 17, 2025 to November 21,2025

Description

3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total 5.00

4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total 50.00

SThand Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total 25.00
Admissions Total 238.32

Airport Authority Expenditu Total 113,811,33

Altoona WRA Commty pmts Total 230,236.25

Ambulance Charges Total 225729.59

Ankeny WRA Commty pmts Total 736,557.70

Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total 225.00

Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 545.00

Basketball Participation Fee Total 116.82

Book Bags Total 14.25

Bowling Game Room License Total 2,460.00

Building Permits - Commercial Total 6,661.58

Building Permits - Residential Total 29,425.00

Burial Service Charge Total 28,900.00

Cash Over Or Short Total (0.20)

Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total 180.00

Certificate of Appropriateness Total 50.00

Charges For Printing Services Total 1,274.71

Collection ExpAgency Collect Total (77.00)

Columbarium Niche Burial Total 600.00

Commercial Photograhy Hourly Total 10.00

Corn mercial Street Use Perm it Total 500.00

Communication System License Total 400.00

Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total 100.00

Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 1,100.00

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 256,111.20

Court: Ordered Restitution Total 3,002.18

Deed Filing Fee Total 255.00

Dog Park Attendance Total 40.00

DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 560.00

Electrical Permit - Commercial Total 1,297.00

Electrical Permit - Residental Total 2,175.00

Elm Grove PCM Endowmt Lot Sale Total 290.00

EV Charging Revenue Total 3,035.36

False Alarm Fine Total 1 ,075.00

Fence Perm it Fee Total 300.00

Finance Charges Collected Total 218.50

Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total 9,628.53

Fines From Parking Violations Total 22,040.00

Fingerprinting Fees Total 10.00
Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total 7,063.73

Flammable Permit Total 7,320.00



Flammable PermitConstruction Total 2,000.00

Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total 850.00

GATSO Payable Total 275.00

Glendale Masonic PCM Endowment Total 800.00

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total 9,591.00

Good Faith and Earnest Total 125.00

Grading Permit Total 140.00

Grave Space Sales Total 41 ,489.00

High Strength Surcharge Total 99,300.70
Hud Federal Revenue Total 750,332.13

Industrial Analysis Fee Total 2,670.00

Industrial Sampling Total 5,785.00
Interest IncomeLoans Total 315.14

Invested Operating Funds Total 983,362.45

Invested Sew Rev BndsReserves Total 43,500.00

Johnston WRA Commty pmts Total 154,217.00

Junk Vehicle Certificate Total 50.00

Lease or License Payment Total 4,685.27

Library Fines Total 29.00

Liquor Exception Certificate Total 100.00

Loan Repayment Total 4,711 .88

Lot Owner Service Charge Total 9,979.00

Material Labor Street Excav Total 14,680.30

Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total 680.00

Mechanical Permit - Residental Total 4,025.00

Miscellaneous Total 139,876.05

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total 2,505.00

Miscellaneous Sales Total 1,252.33

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total 1 9,722.50

Municipal Infraction Fees Total (1,118.91)

Nahas F.A.C. Southtown Total (70.00)

Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total 3,799.22

Notification Fee Total 60.00

Park and RideAII Other Total 405.00

Park Shelter Houses Total 3,945.00

Parking Bank Fees Total 72.75

Parking Meter Receipts Total 20,835.00

Pawn Broker License Total 4,966.00

Pet License Total 95.00

Pl FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAXES Total 684,595.55

Pl FICA Total 459,417.64

Pl IPERS EE BEFORE TAX Total 243,129.83

Pl IPERS ER NO TAX Total 364,887.64

Pl MEDICARE Total 197,001.76

Pl STATE WITHHOLDING TAXES Total 192,214.00

Plan Check Fee Total 9, 147.49

Pleasant Hill WRA Commty pmts Total 88,803.80

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total 678.00

Plumbing Permit - Residential Total 6,975.00

Police Overtime Code Enforce Total 38.30



Police Overtime Reimbursement Total 483,89

Polk Co WRA Corn mty pmts Total 63,998.10

Program Fee Total 1,41 1.33

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total 1 ,200.00

Public Information Request Total 51 .32

Recycling Total 416.70

Red Light Camera Total 1 90,400.00

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total 1,565.00

Refund On Prior Years Expense Total 192.90

Reimb Police Services Misc Total 460.14

Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total 679.10
Reimbursement For Services Total 575.57

Reimbursement of Expense Total 15,048.55

Reinspection Fee Total 11 5.00

Rental Fees Total 3,423.37

ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total 163.51

Residential Street Use Permits Total 45.00

Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total 31.00
Review Inspect Process Fee Total 113.00

Road Use Tax Total 2,547,853.42

Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total 925.00

Sale Of City Real Property Total 1,235.00
Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total 1.00

Sales Tax Payable Total 20,186.33

Schools Counties Cities Total 153.18

Sidewalk Permit Total 460.00

Sign Permit Total 141.10

Site Plan Review Fee Total 2,550.00

Skywalk ReimbursementSkywalk Total 6,564.54

Slug Discharge Fee Total 1 ,957.50

Small Moving Permit Total 175.00

Solid Waste Charge Coil By Wat Total 315,695.02

Sound Permit Total 240.00

Special Utility/Excise Tax Total 2,475.88

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total 14,494.52

State Grants On Capital Improv Total 50,000.00

Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total 830,202.00

Street Obstruction Permit Total 1 ,752.00

Street Performer License Total 1 0.00

Taxes On Agricultural Land Total 1,110.81

Taxes On Real Property Total 11,717.08

Theater License Total 150.00

Transfer/Refund Fee Total 60.00

Transient Merchant License Total 570.00

Vacant Property Registration Total 525.00

Wastewater Fee Billed by City Total 46.36

Wastewater Service Charge Total 1,132,830.34

Waukee WRA Commty pmts Total 194,150.80

Yard Waste Charge Coil By Wate Total 38,982.93

Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total 900.00



Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total 900.00

Grand Total 11,729,874.96



ow.GF'DESN©re^ Register of Computer Prepared Checks and Wires
Check # I | Payment (Remit To

Wire # I Date
|Object'.^'''';|Account:Descripti|on^f' :, Line Amount Check Amt

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

3001

603847

603848

603849

603850

603851

603852

603853

603854

603855

603856

603856

603856

603856

603856

11/24/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/24/2025|US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/24/2025 E US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/24/2025 j US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/24/2025;US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/24/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

H/24/2025iUS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/24/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

11/24/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCL°JION

11/25/20251 WELLMARK INC

11/25/20251217 E SECOND LC

11/25/20251240 E WALNUT STREET LLC

11/25/20251317 E COURT LLC

11/25/2025H322 E COURT LLC

11/25/2025; JOSEPH GEORGE CORDARO

11/25/202513750 GRAND LLC

11/25/20251 ERIKABILD

11/25/202511ABM PARKING SERVICES

11/25/2025 iABM PARKING SERVICES

11/25/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

11/25/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

11/25/2025 UULIA MCMAHON

11/25/2025 S JULIA MCMAHON

11/25/2025 S JULIA MCMAHON

202007

202007

202007

202007

202007

202007

202007

202007

202007

524040

528190

528190

528190

528190

528190

528190

528650

521345

521345

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

A251

A257

C034

C040

EOOO

E151

G001

S360

S451

1301

S371

S371

S371

S371

S371

S371

S360

E051

E078

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

2,236.301

16,240.00 \

1,410.291

736.33;

356.401

1,449.001

4,085.92;

10,169.001

600.00;

604,973.98

39,653.42;

300,000.00]

7,227.33?

8,407.47^

13,090.081

235,961.261

95.00;

213,538.971

30,859.73:

60.001

60.001

60.00^

70.001

70.001

$37,283.24|

$37,283.24|

$37,283.241

$37,283.24]

$37,283.241

$37,283.241

$37,283.24]

$37,283.241

$37,283.24!

$604,973.981

$39,653.42|

$300,000.001

$7,227.331

$8,407.47]

$13,090.081

$235,961.26[

$95.00|

$213,538.97|

$30,859.73 j

$460.001

$460.00]

$460.001

$460.00)

$460.001

11/24/2025 through 11/28/2025 11/25/2025



Check#/ | Payment j Remit To
Wire # | Date

[Object lAccount Description |Fund |Line Amount Check Amt

603856

603856

603857

603857

603857

603857

603858

603858

603859

603860

603861

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

11/25/2025 j JULIA MCMAHON

11/25/2025 pULIA MCMAHON

11/25/2025 JACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/25/2025 lACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/25/2025 IACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/25/2025 EACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

11/25/2025 JAHLERS & COONEY PC

11/25/2025 JAHLERS &COONEY PC

11/25/2025 iAIRGASINC

11/25/2025 JALLREDI HOLDINGS LLC

11/25/2025 HALS GROUP USA CORP

11/25/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 liAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 jAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025|AMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 UAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 nAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

521030

521030

532010

532170

532170

532170

522300

529430

532030

532260

521070

531010

531010

531025

531070

531100

532010

532010

532100

532100

532100

532100

532100

532100

532100

532110

532110

532110

532110

2

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

:COMMODITtES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODFTtES

COMMODITES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

ICOMMODmES

G001

G001

G001

A251

EOOO

EOOO

A267

G001

S360

A251

A251

G001

G001

C042

G001

C040

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

A251

A251

A257

G001

70.00;

70.00}

849.00

239.28 \

19.971

839.641

13,038.00;

120.00]

39.06;

100.941

2,745.001

21.831

49.951

76.91

18.831

61.681

44.95;

54.99 \

14.991

19.99 {

23.81^

36.09^

38.41;

129.99|

55.80;

37.08^

158.00]

78.99 j

12.98

$460.00

$460.00

$1,947.89

$1,947.89

$1,947.89

$1,947.89

$13,158.00

$13,158.00

$39.06

$100.94

$2,745.00

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.471

$1,760.471

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

$1,760.47

11/25/2025



Check#/ [ Payment | Remit To
Wire # I Date

|Objecta:iH:|:AccoyntDescripti6n:;;:1 ^i'|Fund^il,:|l.,ine'Amount:: i Check Amt

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603862

603863

603863

603863

603863

603863

603863

603863

603864

603864

603865

603866

603866

603866

603866

603866

603867

603868

603869

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/20251 AMAZONCOM U-C

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 EAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

11/25/2025 IAMERICAN TITLE INC

11/25/2025 IAMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/25/2025 iAMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/25/2025 IAMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/25/2025 IAMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/25/2025 IAMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/25/2025 {AMERICAN TTTLE INC

11/25/2025 IAMERICAN MARKING INC

11/25/2025 SAMERICAN MARKING INC

11/25/2025 IIAMERICAN REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY

11/25/2025 JANAWIM HOUSING

11/25/2025 IANAWIM HOUSING

11/25/20251 ANAWIM HOUSING

11/25/20251 ANAWIM HOUSING

11/25/2025 IANAWIM HOUSING

11/25/2025 IARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC

11/25/2025 IATECHINC

11/25/2025 I^T&T MOBIUJY NATIONAL ACCOUNTS LLC

532110 COMMODmES

532150 COMMODmES

532170 COMMODmES

532220 :COMMODmES

532270 COMMODmES

532270 COMMODmES

532320 COMMODFTIES

539999 COMMODmES

532110 COMMODmES

532170 COMMODmES

532270 COMMODITIES

521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521035 .CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

531010 COMMODmES

532120 COMMODFTIES

528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

524050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525150 i CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

1010

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C038

C038

C038

C038

C038

C038

C038

G001

G001

5371

S039

S039

S039

S039

S039

A254

G001

G001

19.99 i

19.99^

395.341

69.901

44.641

85.751

23.77 i

34.89 i

23.70;

59.951

47.28J

50.00^

50.00;

375.001

375.CW

375.00;

375.00 i

375.001

50.40-

15.301

108,194.90;

11,020.16^

15,108.03]

61,992.39;

69,320.201

79,313.25^

500.001

150.00;

1,275.001

$1,760.471

$1,760.471

$1,760.471

$1,760.471

$1,760.47]

$1,760.471

$1,760.47]

$1,760.47]

$1,760.47]

$1,760.471

$1,760.471

$1,975.001

$1,975.001

$1,975.001

$1,975.00]

$1,975.00]

$1,975.00]

$1,975.00|

$65.701

$65.70]

$108,194.90|

$236,754.031

$236,754.03|

$236,754.03]

$236,754.03]

$236,754.03]

$500.001

$150.00]

$1,275.001

11/24/2025 through 11/28/2025 11/25/2025



Check # I I Payment | Remit To
Wire # { Date

[Object lAccount Description | Fund |Line Amount jCheck Amt

603870

603870

603871

603872

603873

603874

603874

603875

603875

603876

603877

603877

603877

603878

603879

603880

603881

603882

603882

603883

603884

603885

603885

603885

603885

603885

603886

603886

603886

11/24/2025 •

11/25/20251 BAKER MECHANICAL INC

11/25/20251 BAKER MECHANICAL INC

11/25/2025 g BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY

11/25/2025JBANKERS TRUST COMPANY

11/25/20251 BELL AVENUE PROPERTIES INC

11/25/20251 BILL DORAN COMPANY

11/25/20251 BILL DORAN COMPANY

11/25/20251 BOLTON & HAY INC

11/25/20251 BOLTON & HAY INC

11/25/20251 BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC

11/25/2025 JBONNIES BARRICADES INC

11/25/20251 BONNIES BARRTCADES INC

11/25/20251 BONNIES BARRICADES INC

11/25/2025 E CAROLINE J BRANDENBURG

11/25/2025JBUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY

11/25/2025 j ELGIN BYRON

11/25/2025 lABIGAIL NEEDHAM

11/25/20251 CWPBELL SUPPLY CO

H/25/2025iCAMPBELL SUPPLY CO

11/25/20251 CENTRAL TRAILER SERVICE LTD

11/25/2025JCHEROKEE MEASUREMENT & CONTROL LLC

11/25/20251 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA

11/25/2025 S CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA

11/25/20251 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA

11/25/2025 E CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA

11/25/20251 CHILDREN & FAMILIES OF IOWA

11/25/20251 CINTOiS CORPORATION

11/25/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/25/20251 CINT^S CORPORATtON

11/28/2025

526170

526170

532150

527800

528190

532010

532010

532110

532270

532140

543060

543060

543060

529390

523010

521750

543050

532170

532170

526040

521020

521080

521080

521080

521080

521080

521325

521325

527090

4

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmtES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

; OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

jCOMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

i CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

! CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

E078

E051

A251

E051

5371

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

5360

S360

S360

E101

G001

G001

C038

A251

A251

A251

A251

S039

S039

S039

S039

S039

G001

1040

A251

330.00;

3,880.001

383.50;

912.00;

367,745.041

63.00;

1,117.101

18.861

590.29;

799.00;

103.45;

186.10 J

301.90;

1,500.001

102.65;

140.00:

33,599.131

80.56^

152.00 i

2,192.51;

7,239.001

352.051

2,285.35^

2,294.701

22,983.39J|

49,534.68;

54.20^

45.501

21.86 j

$4,210.00

$4,210.00

$383.50

$912.00

$367,745.04

$1,180.10

$1,180.10

$609.15

$609.151

$799.00|

$591.451

$591.451

$591.451

$1,500.001

$102.651

$140.001

$33,599.13|

$232.561

$232.56]

$2,192.511
.1

$7,239.00|

$77,450.171

$77,450.171

$77,450.171

$77,450.171

$77,450.17|

$201.731

$201.731

$201.731

11/25/2025



Check #/I Payment | Remit To
(Wire # I Date

[Object^ '.^Account Diescript(c?n'. I? 'I Fund %::::: | Une Amount'.: • ; ::| Check Amt

603886 I

603886

603887 i

603888 |

603889 !

603889

603890 |

603891 I

603892 S

603893

603894 I

603895 j

603896

603897 I

603897

603898 |

603899

603900 I:

603901

603902

603903 |

603904 I

603905 j

603906 |

603907

603907 |

603908

603909 I

11/25/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/25/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

11/25/20251 CLERK OF COURT

11/25/2025 ECOMPETmVE EDGE INC

11/25/2025! PLAYERS REAL ESTATE LLC & POLK COUNTf IOWA

11/25/20251: PLAYERS REAL ESTOTE LLC & POLK COUNTi' IOWA

11/25/20251 CONTROLWORX LLC

11/25/2025 (CORELL CONTRACTORS INC

11/25/20251 TARRY CORY

11/25/202515 TRAILS INC

11/25/20251 CHAD CUSHMAN

11/25/20251 DANIELS FILTER SERVICE

11/25/2025! DAVENPORT CONCRETE SERVICES INC

11/25/2025! D J GONGOL ASSOCIATES INC

11/25/2025 ED 3 GONGOL ASSOCIATES INC

11/25/2025 j CASEY DORAN

11/25/20251 DES MOINES RIFLE AND REVOLVER CLUB INC

11/25/20251 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO

11/25/20251 DES MOINES STEEL CO INC

11/25/20251 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

11/25/20251 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES
I IOWA INC

11/25/20251 BETH EIKSTAm-

11/25/20251 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO

11/25/2025! DEVON SERYLO LOONEY

11/25/2025 |E 0 30HNSON CO INC

11/25/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

11/25/20251 VISUAL CONCEPTS

11/25/20251 FEDERAL D(PRESS CORPORATION

527090

532040

521030

532250

541010

532500

526030

543040

521750

532220

543080

532150

526225

532150

532150

527520

527520

531010

532100

521035

531100

529390

532060

526225

523020

527140

523030

522010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODFTIES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES

! CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CWTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

OTHER CHARGES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

H901

G001

C038

C038

A251

E304

G001

G001

C040

A251

H901

A251

A251

G001

G001

G001

S360

S060

C040

E301

E301

H901

A251

G001

G001

G001

55.74;

24.43!

750.00 J

1,564.35;

250.00^

100.00 i

3,609.281

214,386.511

140.001

840.251

420,828.221

110.64!

13,940.001

51.76 ^

231.75;

125.00;

1,000.00'

31.10 \

23.681

148.111

660.341

543.241

231.84;

8,400.001

138.49 ?

307.50^

300.68-

171.611

$201.731

$201.73

$750.001

$1,564.35

$350.00

$350.00

$3,609.28

$214,386.51

$140.00

$840.25

$420,828.22

$110.64

$13,940.00

$283.51

$283.51

$125.00

$1,000.00

$31.10

$23.68

$148.11

$660.34

$543.24

$231.84

$8,400.00

$445.99

$445.99

$300.68

$196.08

11/24/2025 through 11/28/2025 11/25/2025



Check # I | Payment | Remit To
Wire # I Date

lObject jAccount Description [Fund |Line Amount [Check Amt

603909

603910

603911

603912

603913

603913

603914

603915

603916

603916

603917

603918

603919

603919

603919

603919

603919

603920

603921

603922

603922

603923

603923

603924

603925

603926

603927

603927

603928

11/24/2025-

11/25/20251 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

11/25/2025 E FLORIST DISTRIBUTING INC

11/25/2025 (FREEDOM FINANCIAL BANK

11/25/20251 FRIENDS OF SW 9TH ST

11/25/20251 CENGAGE LEARNING INC

11/25/2025|CENGAGE LEARNING INC

11/25/20251GANNETT MEDIA CORP

11/25/20251 RON GERDNER

11/25/2025 |W W GRAINGER INC

11/25/2025 iW W GRAINGER INC

11/25/20251 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP

11/25/2025 JPROVELIU-C

11/25/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/25/2025 j HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/25/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/25/2025 (HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/25/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

11/25/20251 HEARTLAND FLAGPOLESAND CUSTOM FLAGS

11/25/2025 E HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC

11/25/2025 iHELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC

11/25/20251 HELGFT SAFETf SUPPLY INC

11/25/2025|HENLEY GROUP LLC

11/25/2025|HENLEY GROUP LLC

11/25/2025 |THE HOME DEPOT

11/25/20251 HOTEL FRANCIS LLC

11/25/202511 HOTSY CLEANING SYSTEMS INC

11/25/20251 HOTT OFF THE PRESS PRINTING CO

11/25/20251 HOTT OFF THE PRESS PRINTING CO

11/25/2025 IIA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & LAND

11/28/2025

522010

532010

528190

528005

531025

531025

521030

527520

532170

532260

532020

532110

532180

532180

532180

532180

532180

532110

544220

531090

531090

543080

543080

532100

528190

532170

531010

531010

527520

6

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

;COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

; CAPITAL OUTLAY

;COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

5371

S866

C042

C042

G001

G001

EOOO

EOOO

S360

A251

1010

1010

1010

1010

1010

S324

A251

EOOO

EOOO

C040

C040

G001

S371

E151

H901

H901

1021

24.47;

1,376.351

113,172.38;

10,091.00;

39.98;

229.53^

108.96 i

125.00;

348.92;

274.601

10,159.10;

401.001

538.631

961.34 S

2,711.30]

15,764.83;

19,698.92;

310.00 i

21,723.901

899.47 i

1,055.22 J

60,742.16;

102,134.95^

209.701

86,685.43 i

245.20 i

147.90-

0.001

45.001

$196.08

$1,376.35

$113,172.38

$10,091.00

$269.51

$269.51

$108.96

$125.00

$623.52

$623.52

$10,159.10

$401.00

$39,675.02

$39,675.02

$39,675.02

$39,675.02

$39,675.02

$310.00

$21,723.90

$1,954.69

$1,954.69

$162,877.11

$162,877.11

$209.70

$86,685.43

$245.20

$147.90

$147.90

$45.00

11/25/2025



Check # / I Payment | Remit To
Wire # I Date

[Qb]ect1^i::.,:,lA<xountf^^

603929

603929

603930

603931

603931

603932

603933

603934

603934

603935

603936

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

11/24/2025

11/25/2025 |IOWA COMMUNKATIONS NETWORK

11/25/2025|IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

11/25/20251 IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY

11/25/20251 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES I

11/25/2025J IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES

11/25/2025 [IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTOTION |

11/25/2025 JIDEXX DISTRIBUTOR INC

11/25/2025SIIA LimNG SERVICES INC I

11/25/2025; HA LIRTING SERVICES INC

11/25/2025 EINFINFTY PARENT LLC I

11/25/2025|INGERSOLL-GRAND SELF-SUSTAINING MUNICIPAL

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES j

11/25/2025 IINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/2025 SINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/2025 IINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/2025 IUNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/2025 i INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/2025 SINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES |

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/2025 EINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/20251 INGRAMUBRARY SERVICES I

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/2025 IINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/2025 JINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES |

11/28/2025

544220

544220

528650

523030

532240

532240

532160

521250

521250

544250

528005

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

7

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODn-IES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CWTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODHIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODn-IES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

ICOMMODmES

C034

C034

S324

E301

S360

S360

A251

1010

1010

G001

S864

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

C042

S875

S875

5875

S875

5875

4,578.47 i

8,841.34^

1,250.00;

84.401

10,777.751

184.80;

1,152.34;

550.00 i

3,250.00;

8,250.001

21,297.85;

(409.14) i

(124.19)^

(98.63)1

(37.97)1

(26.10)i

(13.47)1

(9.77)1

269.081

355.89'

457.62;

497.98 \

718.47;

3,703.241

4.50;

6.76^

6.77|

9.21;

16.86 i

$13,419.81

$13,419.81

$1,250.00

$10,862.15

$10,862.15

$184.80

$1,152.34

$3,800.00

$3,800.00

$8,250.00

$21,297.85

$5,780.811

$5,780.81

$5,780.811

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

11/25/2025



Check # f (Payment I Remit To
Wire # ! Date

|Object.!:^;:::::.yAc;<:o

603937

603937

603937

603937

603937

603938

603938

603938

603938

603938

603939

603940

603941

603942

603943

603944

603945

603945

603946

603947

603948

603949

603950

603951

603952

603953

603954

603955

603955

11/24/2025

11/25/2025 ilNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/2025 SINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/25/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

ll/25/2025|INSTmjTE TOR COMMUNnY ALLIANCES

11/25/2025 HINSTTTUTE FOR COMMUNITY ALLIANCES

11/25/20251 INSTITUTE FOR COMMUNFTY ALLIANCES

11/25/2025 UNSTTTUTE FORCOMMUNrfY ALLIANCES

11/25/2025 IINSTITUTE FOR COMMUNFTY ALLIANCES

11/25/20251WEBER BATTERY INC

11/25/20251 WEBER BATTERY INC

11/25/2025! INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

11/25/2025 !lRATHANE SYSTEMS LLC

11/25/2025 SJANSSEN LODGING INC

11/25/2025UE DUNN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

11/25/20251 DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC

11/25/20251 DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC

11/25/20251 JODY ZUNIGA

11/25/20251 KBCINC

11/25/2025 UORGENSEN CONTRACTING CO

11/25/2025 !KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC

11/25/2025 EKFTTELSON LLC

11/25/20251 JAKE KNUDTSON

11/25/20251 RANDALL KOCHHHSER

11/25/2025 iJOHN KRANTZ

11/25/20251 LAWN RANGER LAWN CARE INC

11/25/20251 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO

11/25/2025 JUNCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO

11/28/2025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

521080

521080

521080

521080

521080

532060

532170

531020

532150

528190

542010

526040

526040

526010

532110

543010

532015

521030

527520

521750

529390

522010

524110

524130

8

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRAOUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

5875

S875

5875

S875

S875

S039

5039

S039

5039

S039

A251

E101

G001

A251

5371

C034

A251

A251

C040

A251

C032

G001

G001

G001

G001

E101

C051

S451

5451

20.04^

25.61;

26.18;

47.20^

334.67;

162.96;

670.591

1,182.07^

1,321.735

7,884.19^

95.50;

38.80:

487.50

1,077.80 j

149,489.70^

2,225,358.641

537.62;

1,273.40:

3,000.00;

93.45

43,216.75

8,873.66 j

616.251

100.00:

51.00]

1,500.00;

4,900.00^

27,600.47!

27,113.96;

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$5,780.81

$11,221.54

$11,221.54

$11,221.54

$11,221.54

$11,221.54

$95.50

$38.80

$487.50

$1,077.80

$149,489.70

$2,225,358.64

$1,811.02

$1,811.02

$3,000.00

$93.45

$43,216.75

$8,873.66

$616.25

$100.00

$51.00

$1,500.001

$4,900.00

$105,167.38!

$105,167.381

11/25/2025



Check # / i Payment j Remit To
|Wire# I Date

|0b]ec*?l^ y r:| Fund Tj':',:|l.ine: Amount' :: . | Check Amt

603955

603956

603956

603956

603956

603957

603957

603958

603958

603959

603960

603961

603961

603961

603961

603961

603961

603961

603961

603961

603962

603963

603964

603965

603966

603967

603968

603968

603968

11/25/2025 S LINCOLN N/VTIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO

11/25/20251 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

11/25/2025 JLOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

11/25/20251 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

11/25/20251 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

11/25/2025 j LORENZO RODRIGUEZ ROCHA

11/25/20251 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ ROCHA

11/25/2025 iMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/25/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/25/2025 JMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

11/25/2025! MADISON COUNTl' SHERIFF'S OFFICE

11/25/2025 EMAIL SERVICES LLC

11/25/2025! MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/25/2025 [MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/25/2025 [MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/25/20251 MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/25/20251 MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/25/20251 MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/25/2025 j MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/25/2025 i MAIL SERVICES LLC

11/25/2025 i MIKE MASSENGILL

11/25/20251 MIRNES BECIROVIC

11/25/20251 MCCOY AND ASSOCIATES LLC

11/25/2025 IMCGOUGH CONSTRUCTION CO LLC

11/25/20251 MCINTIRE MANAGEMENT GROUP

11/25/20251 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC

11/25/20251; MENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

524110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532100 COMMODmES

532170 COMMODmES

532170 COMMODmES

532170 COMMODITIES

526225 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

526225 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532170 COMMODmES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

528585 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

S451

E051

EOOO

S360

S360

H901.

H901

1010

1010

S360

GOOl

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001

521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I G001

526225 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I H901

532100 COMMODmES j A251

521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I C034

532100 COMMODmES | A255

525185 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I 1033

531100 COMMODmES I E301

531100 COMMODmES ! E301

531100 ICOMMODmES ; S360

50,452.95]

628.00 i

221.78.

71.991

286.58

5,330.00:

0.001

783.64;

4,590.331

166.961

8.50^

38.321

51.38|

75.17;

85.64 i

183.19;

296.891

698.631

620.001

1,458.661

68.00 i

750.00 i

397.651

1,238,897.68;

150.00;

229.95^

63.09:

72.19 i

(184.99);

$105,167.38

$1,208.35

$1,208.35

$1,208.35

$1,208.35

$5,330.00

$5,330.00

$5,373.97

$5,373.97

$166.96

$8.50

$3,507.88

$3,507.88

$3,507.88

$3,507.88

$3,507.88

$3,507.88

$3,507.88

$3,507.88

$3,507.88

$68.00

$750.00

$397.65

$1,238,897.68

$150.00

$229.95

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

11/24/2025 through 11/28/2025 11/25/2025



Check # I [Payment | Remit To
Wire ^ I Date

lObjec^^l^y^.j Account Desciripticin^

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603968

603969

603969

603969

603969

603969

603969

603969

603969

603969

603969

603969

603969

11/24/2025

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/2025 iMENARDINC

11/25/2025|MENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/2025 IMENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/2025 iMENARDINC

11/25/2025 IMENARDINC

11/25/2025 JMENARDINC

11/25/2025 EMENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/20251 MENARDINC

11/25/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/2025 f MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/2025! MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/20251: MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/25/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/28/2025

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

532010

532010

532010

532010

532050

532100

532100

532100

532100

532110

532150

525010

525010

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525080

525080

10

COMMODn-IES

^COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODHIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

: COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

S360

S360

S360

S360

S360

S360

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

A251

S360

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

5360

S360

5360

7.98:

12.971

17.70;

66.83;

312.501

477.80;

1.20;

17.92;

25.291

298.37;

71.601

1.68:

24.68;

119.90;

88.68;

87.97^

64.971

68.581

310.76 j:

13.70;

15.921

18.22 i

29.05i

95.25i

281.33 j

25,720.20;

13.70-

4.33,

3,464.64;

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

$1,648.331

$1,648.33

$1,648.331

$1,648.33

$1,648.331

$1,648.331

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

$1,648.33

$1,648.331

$30,035.68

$30,035.681

$30,035.68

$30,035.681

$30,035.68

$30,035.681

$30,035.68

$30,035.681

$30,035.68

$30,035.681

$30,035.68

$30,035.68

11/25/2025



Check # I I Payment | Remit To
!Wire#:,J ..Date':

I |DbjecA;%.|%^ Accou^

603970 I

603970

603970 I

603971 |

603972 |

603973 I

603974 :

603975

603975 !

603975 I

603976 I

603977

603978 !

603979 i

603979 |

603980 |

603981 I

603981 |

603981 |

603982 E

603983 |

603984 I

603985 |

603986 j

603986

603987 |

603988 i

11/25/20251 MIDWEST TAPE

11/25/20251 MIDWEST TAPE

11/25/20251 MIDWEST TAPE

11/25/20251 MIESBLOCK COMMERCIAL LLC

11/25/2025! MINTURN INC

11/25/20251: RANDY MFTCHELL

11/25/2025 {MOTION INDUSTRIES INC

11/25/2025 iSID TOOL CO INC

11/25/20251 SID TOOL CO INC

11/25/2025 |SID TOOL CO INC

11/25/20251 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO

11/25/20251 NMTONAL ENERGY CONTROL CORP

11/25/20251 NELSON DEVELOPMENT 1 LLC

11/25/2025 IBRYAN ODONNELL

11/25/2025 iBRYAN ODONNELL

11/25/2025 iO'DONNELL HARDWARE INC

11/25/20251: OFFICE DEPOT

11/25/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/25/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

11/25/20251 OLSSON ASSOCIATES

11/25/20251 Kerri Przybylski

11/25/20251 PETER DUONG

11/25/20251 DANNY PASSICK

11/25/20251 PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC

11/25/2025 !PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC

11/25/20251 PHOENIX SECURHY CONTRACTORS LLC

11/25/2025 j POLK COUNT/ RECORDER

603988 | 11/25/20251 POLK COUNTl'RECORDER

603988 I 11/25/20251 POLK COUNTl' RECORDER

11/24/2025 through 11/28/2025

531026

531029

531029

528190

543020

521750

532150

532100

532100

532100

526040

532150

527020

528660

528650

532100

531010

531010

531010

521020

521010

457030

521750

543030

543080

521060

521030

521030

521030

11

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

.COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

FINES & FORFEFTURES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

C042

C042

C042

S371

A267

G001

A251

A251

A251

A251

1010

A251

E051

S751

S751

G001

A251

A251

G001

C038

G001

G001

G001

E304

C040

A251

G001

G001

G001

180.761

117.681

212.94

33,459.481

306,427.421

140.00:

26.20^

(207.74)!

207.741

1,765.301

812.131

164.201

134,556.24!

(2,171.41);

2,605.17i

19.94^

14.881

37.80!

337.25;

48,374.251

16.00;

80.00 \

140.00^

71,108.481

12,224.00^

2,273.60!

37.00,

37.00 i

37.001

$511.38

$511.38

$511.38

$33,459.48

$306,427.42

$140.00

$26.20

$1,765.30

$1,765.30

$1,765.30

$812.13

$164.20

$134,556.24

$433.76

$433.76

$19.94

$389.93

$389.93

$389.93

$48,374.25

$16.00

$80.00

$140.00

$83,332.48

$83,332.48

$2,273.60

$445.00

$445.00

$445.00

11/25/2025



Check#/|Paym^
•:Wire::#:!'.'l.:.:^'--::Date

|OU]e<*::^%:;lj Account Descri ptittn^

603988

603988

603988

603988

603988

603988

603988

603989

603990

603991

603992

603993

603994

603995

603996

603997

603998

603999

604000

604001

604001

604002

604002

604003

604003

604003

604003

604004

604005

11/25/20251 POLK COUNTf RECORDER

11/25/2025 j POLK COUNTi' RECORDER

11/25/2025 {POLK COUNTS RECORDER

11/25/202511 POLK COUNTT RECORDER
;;.

11/25/2025! POLK COUNTf RECORDER

11/25/2025 E POLK COUNTS RECORDER

11/25/20251 POLK COUNTS RECORDER

11/25/20251 POLK COUNTS RECORDER

11/25/20251 POLK COUNTS RECORDER

11/25/20251 POLK COUNTS TREASURER

11/25/20251 POLYDYNEINC

11/25/2025 |P & P SMALL ENGINES INC

11/25/20251 QUALTTY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC

11/25/20251 QUICK ROOFING LLC

11/25/2025 j ROWAT LOFTS LLC

11/25/2025|SARAH AND ANDREW TRUCKING

11/25/2025 ESECURFTAS SECURHY SERVICES USA INC

11/25/20251 SEILER INSTRUMENT & MANUFACTURING CO INC

11/25/20251 SCOTT SHAMBLEN

11/25/2025!SHANK CONSTRUCTDRS INC

11/25/2025 iSHANK CONSTRUCTORS INC

11/25/20251 KRISTINA SHEAFFER

11/25/20251 KRISTINA SHEAFFER

11/25/20251 SHERMAN HILL ASSOCIATION INC

11/25/20251 SHERMAN HILL ASSOCIATION INC

11/25/20251SHERMAN HILL ASSOCIATION INC

11/25/2025 ISHERMAN HILL ASSOCIATION INC

11/25/20251 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

11/25/2025|GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

11/28/2025

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521035

521035

532030

532170

543060

526225

528190

532210

521060

526050

521750

543020

543020

531010

531010

524050

525020

529340

525060

531010

527720

12

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITEES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER MISC CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

G001

GOOl

H901

H901

G001

C038

C034

A251

G001

C038

H901

S371

EOOO

G001

G001

G001

A267

A267

G001

G001

S860

5860

S860

S860

G001

G001

37.00 i

47.001

62.00;

62.00]

102.001

12.00;

12.00 i

37.00|

3.00^

2,597.001

61,768.80;

928.78;

5,290.00)

33,500.00 i

100,000.00!

3,917.57;

10,530.78^

590.241

70.00 \

21,489.00 i

156,444.00;;

23.74:

52.021

7,724.00 :i

1,206.69 i

1,088.94]

12,847.42;

20.CW

20.001

$445.00

$445.00

$445.00

$445.00

$445.00

$445.00

$445.00

$37.00

$3.00

$2,597.00

$61,768.80

$928.78

$5,290.00

$33,500.00

$100,000.00

$3,917.57

$10,530.781

$590.24

$70.001

$177,933.00]

$177,933.001

$75.76|

$75.761

$22,867.051

$22,867.051

$22,867.051

$22,867.051

$20.001

$20.001

11/25/2025



Check # / | Payment (Remit To
Wire # I Date

|Ob]ect:fc^;:i^:|iAccount::D|scriptjon'^1 ^]u' j Fund §^ :| Line Amount'' • ::^ I Check Amt

604006

604007

604008

604008

604008

604009

604010

604010

604010

604011

604012

604013

604014

604015

604016

604017

604017

604018

604019

604020

604020

604021

604021

604021

604021

604021

604021

11/25/2025! NATHAN SOLEY

11/25/20251 RYAN M STEINKAMP

11/25/2025 |!GL DODGE CFTY LLC

11/25/20251 GL DODGE CFT/ LLC

11/25/20251: GL DODGE Cm' LLC

11/25/20251 ED STIVERS FORD INC

H/25/2025iSTREICHERS INC

11/25/20251 STREICHERS INC

11/25/2025 ISTREICHERS INC

11/25/2025 iSYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF IOWA INC

11/25/2025 iCOMPLETEL/ FT

11/25/2025 JTK CONCRETE INC

11/25/2025 ITNTTUCKPOINTING & BUILDING RESTORATION
ILLC

11/25/2025 ITOMPKINS INDUSTRIES INC

11/25/2025 iTWG DEVELOPMENT LLC

11/25/20251 HD SUPPLY FACIUTIES MAINTENANCE

11/25/2025JHD SUPPLY FACILmES MAINTENANCE

11/25/2025 ISERVING THE AMERICAN RINKS

11/25/20251 UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY

11/25/2025 IVAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC

11/25/20251VAN WALL EQUIPMENT INC

11/25/2025 ECELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/2025 iCELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

604021 | 11/25/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/24/2025 through 11/28/2025

529390

528640

526040

526040

526040

526040

532250

532250

532250

532270

525195

543050

543080

532170

528190

532100

532100

527520

532210

526040

532190

525150

525150

525150

525150

525150

525150

525150
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OTHER CHARGES I

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

COMMODmES I

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES I

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY I

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES I

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I!

COMMODITIES j

COMMODFTIES !

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES \

:COMMODmES ^:

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ^

COMMODmES I

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

E101

G001

1010

1010

1010

1010

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C038

C040

EOOO

S371

A251

A251

G001

EOOO

A251

A251

S360

E301

1021

E301

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

1,500.00 \

102.00^

550.77:

2,071.15]

6,867.58]

228.70^

48.50;

97.001

138.001

1,105.37.

899.001

243,836.34;

173,242.00 \

98.57

175,000.00;

44.81 i

1,231.84

350.00;

370.76 \

2,742.701

268.90;

498.64^

467.23;

158.51|

197.02;

712.68

80.021

76.96;

$1,500.00

$102.00

$9,489.50

$9,489.50

$9,489.50

$228.70

$283.50

$283.50

$283.50

$1,105.37

$899.00

$243,836.34

$173,242.00

$98.57

$175,000.00

$1,276.651

$1,276.65

$350.001

$370.76

$3,011.60

$3,011.60

$2,893.54

$2,893.541

$2,893.54

$2,893.541

$2,893.54

$2,893.541

$2,893.541

11/25/2025



I Check # / | Payment [Remit To
Wire # I Date

|ObjecA :::'i.::i^i| AcCoUnt .Description :.i,&::|t:l:^^j Fund w^ Line Amount i^^ Check Amt ^

604021

604021

604021

604021

604021

604022

604023

604024

604025

604026

604027

604028

604029

604029

604029

604029

604029

604029

604030

604031

604032

604033

604034

604035

604036

604037

604038

604039

604040

11/24/2025

11/25/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/2025 iCELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/2025 iCELLCO PARTNERSHIP

11/25/2025|VERMEER SALES & SERVICE INC

H/25/2025JVIQ SOLUTIONS INC

11/25/20251 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF IOWA

11/25/20251 PHILLIP WELLS

11/25/2025 iWESSELS OIL COMPANY INC

11/25/2025JWESTECH ENGINEERING INC

11/25/20251 YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC

11/25/2025 EYOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC

11/25/2025 tYOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC

11/25/2025 iYOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC

11/25/2025 E YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC

11/25/2025 JYOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC

11/28/2025|ABM PARKING SERVICES

11/28/2025 JALTOONA COMMUNrPf SERVICE CAMPUS

11/28/2025 JANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC

11/28/2025 gANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF IOWA

11/28/2025 JAVESIS INCORPORATED

11/28/20251 SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE

11/28/2025 ICHILDRENS CANCER CONNECTION

11/28/20251 COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER-38

11/28/2025 ICOMMUNITT HEALTH CHARTTIES

11/28/20251 DES MOINES BURIAL ASSOCIATION

11/28/20251 DES MOINES POLICE ACTIVITIES LEAGUE

11/28/2025

525150

525150

525150

525150

525150

525150

532170

521020

527680

521750

532130

532150

521080

521080

521080

521080

521080

521080

202070

202072

202072

202072

202057

202080

202072

202080

202072

202066

202066
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CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

•CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

E301

E051

1021

G001

E151

G001

A251

A251

S039

S039

S039

S039

S039

S039

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A201

A235

A201

A235

A235

A235

178.53;

118.50^

245.41;

120.03^

40.01;

40.07^

66.971

735.56 i

300.00;

70.00;

757.35^

8,096.271

2,183.651

4,525.62;

6,040.621

6,973.251

8,011.80;:

15,127.02;

4,597.37 i

533.25'

126.00 i

81.15;

5,240.68;

256.15;

145.00;

25,691.71 j

6.00J

5,740.001

112.00 i

$2,893.541

$2,893.54|

$2,893.541

$2,893.541

$2,893.54|

$40.071

$66.97|

$735.561

$300.00|

$70.001

$757.351

$8,096.271

$42,861.961

$42,861.961

$42,861.96|

$42,861.961

$42,861.961

$42,861.961

$4,597.371

$533.25|

$126.00i

$81.15|

$5,240.68|

$256.151

$145.001

$25,691.711

$6.00]

$5,740.001

$112.001

11/25/2025



Check # / [ Payment [Remit To
Wire^ : |,.:^:Date'

|Ob]ectij;i^l|AccountDescnptiy^

604041

604042

604043

604043

604043

604043

604044

604045

604046

604047

604048

604049

604050

604051

604051

604052

604053

604054

604055

604056

604056

604057

604058

604059

604060

604061

604061

604062

11/28/20251 SERVE CREDIT UNION

11/28/20251 SERVE CREDFT UNION

11/28/20251 CDM R3R SS AND FED WH

11/28/2025 |CDM FOR SS AND FED WH

11/28/2025JCDM FOR SS AND FED WH

11/28/20251 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH

11/28/20251 FOOD BANK OF IOWA

11/28/2025JFRIENDS OF DES MOINES PARKS

11/28/20251 CDM GRAYS LAKE SPRAYGROUND

11/28/20251 DES MOINES FIRE DEPARTMENT CREDrT UNION

11/28/2025! IOWA PUBLIC RADIO INC

11/28/2025 IIOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

11/28/2025 JIOWA SHARES

11/28/2025 fIPERS

11/28/20251 IPERS

11/28/2025 jKIWANIS MIRACLE LEAGUE

11/28/2025H LIBRARY BOARD FOUNDATION FUND

11/28/2025 j LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

11/28/20251 DES MOINES METRO CREDIT UNION

11/28/20251 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT

11/28/20251 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT

11/28/20251 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS

11/28/20251 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS

11/28/2025 ? PARC EVENT CENTER

11/28/2025 E POLK COUNTi' SHERIFF'S OFFICE

11/28/20251 CDM TOR STOTE WH

11/28/2025 JCDM FOR STATE WH

11/28/20251 UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL IOWA

11/28/2025

202068

202066

202050

202050

202052

202052

202072

202072

202072

202068

202072

202080

202072

202054

202054

202072

202072

202056

202068

202064

202064

202062

202062

202066

202080

202058

202058

202072

15

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A201

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A235

A201

A235

A235

A235

110,551.54] $110,551.54

1,380.00: $1,380.00

638.94; $1,336,751.19

644,364.21; $1,336,751.19

2,738.381 $1,336,751.19

689,009.66; $1,336,751.19

189.50] $189.50

145.50; $145.50

17.00: $17.00

50,418.47^ $50,418.47

30.00 \ $30.00

667.43; $667.43

12.00^ $12.00

187.60; $608,599.71

608,412.11 $608,599.71

72.50; $72.50

241.00; $241.00

13,805.961 $13,805.96

31,119.93; $31,119.93

209.47! $894,635.63

894,426.16 i: $894,635.63

168,412.22; $168,412.22

419,173.06: $419,173.06

2,400.00^ $2,400.00

2,004.63; $2,004.63

473.00: $192,942.00

192,469.00! $192,942.00

697.35^ $697.35

11/25/2025



Checks /f Payment I Remit To
Wire# I Dats

(Object ii::^

604063

604064

912821

912822

912822

912822

912822

912822

912822

912822

912822

912822

912823

912824

912825

912826

912827

912828

912829

912830

11/28/2025|YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF
I GREATER

11/28/20251 BLANK PARK ZOO FOUNDATION

11/25/2025JTHE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

11/25/20251ABC PEST CONTROL

11/25/2025 IABC PEST CONTROL

11/25/2025 IABC PEST CONTROL

11/25/20251ABC PEST CONTROL

11/25/20251 ABC PEST CONTROL

11/25/2025 iiABC PEST CONTROL

H/25/20251ABC PEST CONTROL

11/25/2025 EABC PEST CONTROL

11/25/2025|ABC PEST CONTROL

11/25/20251 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC

11/25/2025 JMOMAR INCORPORATED

11/25/20251 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC

11/25/20251 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC

11/25/2025 (LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES OF OHIO LLC

11/25/2025 ICOMMONWEALJH ELECTRIC COMPANY OF THE
S MIDWEST

11/25/20251 KONEINC

11/25/2025 ITOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC

202072

202072

532200 COMMODITIES

521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532030 COMMODmES

532100 COMMODmES

532160 COMMODmES

527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

544220 CAPFTAL OUTLAY

526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532170 : COMMODITIES

A235

A235

S360

G001

GOOl

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

A251

G001

G001

G001

E151

C051

G001

S360

"rotal Prepared CHeck^ ^nd Wires;

2,609.9(

55.0C

226.K

15.0C

15.0C

18.5C

20.0C

25.0C

30.0C

35.0C

37.5C

37.5C

59.1C

950.0C

973.4C

4.4C

2,611.0C

1,748.44

3,648.6C

83.04

$12,979,415.05

t $2,609.96

$55.00

$226.87

$233.50

$233.50

$233.50

$233.50

$233.50

$233.50

$233.50

$233.50

$233.50

$59.16

$950.00

$973.40

$4.401

$2,611.00

$1,748.441

$3,648.60|

$83.041

11/24/2025 through 11/28/2025 16 11/25/2025



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA

REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

November 24, 2025 to November 28,2025

Description

1200 Mulberry Garage Total 6,300.00

1290 Walnut Total 360.00

3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total 101,441.10

4Th and Grand Pkg Garage 400 Total 106,643.00

SThand Keo Pkg Garage525 5Th Total 42,420.60

5Thand Walnut Pkg Garage 225 Total 48,194.92

9Th and Locust Pkg Garage 801 Totai 86,687.00

Admissions Total 659.81

Alternative Utility Sen/ Sale Total 460,778.25

Ambulance Charges Total 222,693.09

Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total 225.00

Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 5,960.00

Basketball Participation Fee Total 140.19

Book Bags Total 18.25

Bowling Game Room License Total 670.00

Building Permits - Commercial Total 8,034.23

Building Permits - Residential Total 5,300.00

Burial Service Charge Total 2,250.00

Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total 220.00

Charges For Printing Services Total 1,275.12

Columbarium Niche Burial Total 300.00

Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total 1 00.00

Concessions Total 249.50

Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 840.00

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 236,685.11

Court Ordered Restitution Total 1 10.00

Gumming WRA Commty pmts Total 4,683.00

Deed Filing Fee Total 75.00

Delinquent Solid Waste Charges Total 19,593.90

Delinquent Storm Water Utility Total 20,419.54

Delinquent Wastewater Service Total 21 ,921.04

Dog Park Attendance Total 1 80.00

Donations and Contributions Total 7,451.61

DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 320.00

E 2nd & Grand Parking Garage Total 113,833.72

E 4th & DM St Pkg Garage Total 22,624.00
Electrical Permit - Commercial Total 179.00

Electrical Permit - Residental Total 2,475.00

False Alarm Fine Total 675.00

Federal Grants Total 642,297.14

Fence Permit Fee Total 375.00

Finance Charges Collected Total 165.50

Fines And Costs City Civil Gas Total 22,542.92

Fines From Parking Violations Total 13,720.00



Fingerprinting Fees Total 60.00

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total 568.36

Flammable Permit Total 2,475.00

Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total 1,225.00

Four Mile Building Rental Total 523.36

GATSO Payable Total 625.00

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total 2,434.00

GPHOC WRA Commty pmts Total 21,436.60
Grave Space Sales Total 7,501 .00

High Strength Surcharge Total 365.42

Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total 1,652.50

Industrial Analysis Fee Total 365.00

Industrial Sampling Total 3,815.00

Invested Operating Funds Total 890,846.92

Junk Vehicle Certificate Total 40.00

Lease or License Payment Total 14,327.05

Library Fines Total 33.49

Liquor Exception Certificate Total 1 00.00

Material Labor Street Excav Total 1,410.22

Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total 4,025.00

Mechanical Permit - Residental Total 1,800.00

Miscellaneous Total 29,120.72

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total 4,150.00

Miscellaneous Sales Total 740.80

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total 22,010.50
Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total 690.11

Nonprofit Entity PILOT Payment Total 5,000.00

Norwalk WRA Commty pmts Total 148,004.30
Notification Fee Total 222.00

Park and RideAII Other Total 14,543.50

Park and RidePrinc Fin Group Total 207,663.84

Park Shelter Houses Total 2,725.00

Parking Meter Receipts Total 28,635.40

Pawn Broker License Total 308.00

Pet License Total 335.00

Plan Check Fee Total 1 1,808.98

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total 1,447.50

Plumbing Permit - Residential Total 3,550.00

Police And Fire Service Fee Total 8,419.00

Police Overtime Code Enforce Total 2,252.59

Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total 14,250.00

Program Fee Total 2,280.66

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total 200.00

Public Hearing Site Plan Total 200.00

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total 800.00

Reimb Police Services Misc Total 108.48

Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total 1,479.24

Reimbursement For Services Total 34,437.09

Reimbursement of Expense Total 4,027.17

Rental Fees Total 467.29



Replacement ID Total 7.00

ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total 245.95

Returned Check Charges Total 20.00

Sale Of City Real Property Total 40,627.50
Sales Tax Payable Total 7,758.63

Sewer Connection Fee-Other Total 1 ,410.21

Sewer Construction Assessments Total 7,169.00

Sidewalk Permit Total 410.00

Sign Permit Total 1,685.62

Slug Discharge Fee Total 499.50

Small Moving Permit Total 175.00

Solid Waste Charge Coil By Wat Total 201,710.80
Sound Permit Total 220.00

Special Assessments Collection Total 4,691 .00

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total 6,140.00

Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total 440,697.82

Street Obstruction Permit Total 860.00

Theater License Total 300.00

Vacant Property Registration Total 525.00
Wastewater Service Charge Total 563,795.10

Work Without Permit Total 1 50.00

Yard Waste Charge Coil By Wate Total 24,054.36

Yard Waste Collection Total 30,226.30

Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total 217.00

Zoning Review Fee Total 150.00

Grand Total 5,071,338.42



opDESMOre^ Register of Computer Prepared Checks and Wires
ymm/i

BMBB
3005

3006 I

3007

3008

3008

3008 i

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

i'iymeiritgllReinitilall
ffiatffi
12/5/20251 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC

12/5/20251 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRYVTORS INC

12/5/20251 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC

12/5/2025 jEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025! EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 iEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 JEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 iEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 EEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 JEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 EEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 f EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

UHjmB

529645

529645

529645

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

flA@E(:i!UiritBgscillii||nji

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

I OTHER CHARGES

IIUii
Ill

A217

A217

A217

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1010

G001

G001

G001

S888

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

E301

IIIiiiifflftmou!ntPI

12,477.54

24,107.43

19,663.70

1,811.28

205.00

1,249.76

28,254.23

1,625.24

1,852.09

6,280.45

3,185.48

1,589.48

22.33

(2,322.96)

1,325.63

234.00

477.27

1,368.60

1,851.14

2,275.14

64.16

248.03

19,766.50

14,859.51

IffiMeiUUTO

$12,477.541

$24,107.43

$19,663.70

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.361

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

$609,920.36

12/5/2025



^l!(l:k||^|^j||J^yment||(:Rim^
ywir^nsssiiog^i

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3008

3009

3010

3011

3011

3011

3011

3011

3012

3013

3013

3013

3013

3013

3013

3013

3013

3013

3013

3014

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 EEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 fEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 gEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 iEMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/20251 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC

12/5/2025 E WEST BANK

12/5/2025 !UMB BANK NA

12/5/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/5/20251US BANK N/SJIONAL ASSOaATtON

12/5/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/5/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/5/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/5/2025 IWINDCAVE INC

12/5/20251 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORHY

12/5/20251 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTY

12/5/20251 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORHY

12/5/20251 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORFTY

12/5/2025! IOWA FINANCE AUTHORHY

12/5/20251 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTf

12/5/2025 f IOWA FINANCE AUTHORITY

12/5/20251 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORFTY

12/5/20251 IOWA FINANCE AUTHORTTf

12/5/20251IOWA FINANCE AUTHORHY

12/5/20251 DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

(ObjeCt:!

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529810

529830

529830

590350

521080

202007

202007

202007

202007

202007

527800

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

Iftceourit^e^rjptiot'll

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

DEBT PAYMENTS

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

iFuhll|SiS8Lini:lAtnounl:^ iCHeWftmti

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

i DEBT PAYMENTS

1021

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

E101

E151

A251

A251

G001

G001

E051

S740

A251

C051

E151

G001

5360

E051

E101

E101

E101

E101

E101

E101

E301

E301

E301

E301

D001

5,984.62^

6,060.76 \

1,014.751

172.31 i

419.58;

6,628.45;

2,428.24 i

8,529.92;

151,231.121

341,228.25;

468,575.891

447,940.45^

59.161

1,748.441

2,611.00s

23,838.901

309.911

1,806.80;

24,663.601

47,104.201

31,476.251

131,060.001

27,700.005

64,446.93 i

24,663.601

72,690.00 i

31,476.25-i

27,320.00;

283,456.361

$609,920.361

$609,920.361

$609,920.361

$609,920.361

$609,920.361

$609,920.36]

$609,920.361

$609,920.361

$609,920.361

$609,920.36!

$468,575.891

$447,940.451

$28,567.41|

$28,567.411

$28,567.411

$28,567.411

$28,567.411

$1,806.801

$482,600.83]

$482,600.83]

$482,600.831

$482,600.83|

$482,600.83|

$482,600.831

$482,600.831

$482,600.83]

$482,600.83!

$482,600.83]
.;

$13,143,459.18!

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025 12/5/2025
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3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

3014

604065

604066

604067

12/5/2025 SDEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

iS DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

it DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

12/5/20251

12/5/20251

12/5/20251

12/5/20251

12/5/20251

12/5/2025^

12/5/2025;

12/5/20251

12/5/2025;

12/5/20251

12/5/20251

12/5/2025;

12/5/20251

12/5/20251

12/5/2025!

12/5/20251

12/5/20251

12/5/2025

12/5/2025!

12/5/2025

12/5/20251

12/5/2025

12/5/20251

12/5/2025

12/5/20251

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSHORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSFTORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY

JULIA MCMAHON

ACKELSON SHEET METAL INC

ACK ENTERPRISES

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

590350

590350

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

590350

521030

531010

532190

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

DEBT PAYMENTS

D001

A271

D001

D001

E310

D001

D001

D001

E310

D001

D001

D001

E310

D001

A271

DOG 1

D001

D001

E310

D001

E310

DEBT PAYMENTS I D001

DEBT PAYMENTS ! E310

DEBT PAYMENTS I: D001

DEBT PAYMENTS | D001

DEBT PAYMENTS I A271

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES l G001

COMMODmES ; S875

ICOMMODn-IES I G001

83,725.00!

325,471.911

317,993.88^

145,625.00;

77,406.27;

412,996.88^

123,956.27;

556,809.39:

578,818.79;

885,487.50;

307,475.001

830,693.76 \

231,275.00:

361,621.89 ^

424,121.881

243,440.001

1,056,525.00;

4,462.50;

319,403.13;

1,351,250.00:

370,812.50:

1,561,606.26;

509,290.63:

1,050,859.38!

156,500.00;

572,375.00 ^

70.00

43.00 i

424.99;

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.18|

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.18]

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.18|

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.18|

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.18|

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.18|

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.181

$13,143,459.18!

$13,143,459.181

$70.00i

$43.001

$424.991

12/1/2025 through 12/5/2025 12/5/2025



WWiffi
WViK

604068

604068

604068

604068

604068

604069

604070

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604071

604072

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

IPayrninflll^Reinj^Tffij
!::j3ate;'

12/2/2025 iACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

12/2/2025 JACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

12/2/2025 iACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

12/2/2025 lACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

12/2/2025 IACME ELECTRIC MdTOR INC

12/2/2025 IACOEM USA INC

12/2/20251 JOEL HUGGINS

12/2/2025 JAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025EAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 lAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025JAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 lAHLERS &COONEY PC

12/2/2025|AHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 iAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 JAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 IAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 IAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025fAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 iAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 IAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 IIAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025 IAHLERS & COONEY PC

12/2/2025UODI AIRHART

12/2/2025 EAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025JAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 !AMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

Meci

532170

532170

532170

532170

532170

526110

521320

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521750

511802

526060

531010

531010

531010

531010

|ft|G^uinitjD||ie;i1|3it|(iirtS
:l:

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PERSONAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

.COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

I COMMODITIES

I;unds

A251

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

A251

G001

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

H901

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1021

l.inelArirfieiunfKi

174.63 [

71.27 \

109.35;

159.98 ?

258.41^

3,802.68:

6,903.801

27.90;

27.90]

27.90;

29.70|

59.40;

143.10;

170.10:

197.10 i

219.15:

507.801

509.85;

568.60

630.10!

827.101

966.551

85.00^

30.56;

70.13;

16.991

18.891

36.99:!

175.891

JEheclciftntBI

$773.64

$773.64

$773.64

$773.64

$773.64

$3,802.68

$6,903.80

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$4,912.25

$85.00

$4,341.20

$4,341.20

$4,341.20

$4,341.20

$4,341.20

$4,341.20

12/5/2025
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604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604074

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

604073

12/2/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531040

532060

532110

532110

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 SAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 lAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IIAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 ;AMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025|iAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 ^AMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 SAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/2025 EAMAZONCOM LLC

12/2/20251 AMERICAN TTTLE INC

532110

532120

532150

532170

532170

532190

532260

532270

532270

532300

532320

532360

532085

532110

532360

532110

532360

532360

532360

521035

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITEES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODHIES

COMMODmES

! CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

5875

S875

S875

S875

S875

EOOO

G001

A251

A251

G001

G001

G001

EOOO

E301

1040

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

GOQ1

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C038

(89.88):

113.29

168.44:

304.70:

378.31

54.40:

429.00

32.99 i

85.451

24.66;

65.09,

122.04]

66.32

62.70;

745.89

46.801

59.98-

63.12

53.80^

197.21:

16.75;

455.94;

165.99:

39.98

50.70:

22.09^

246.501

9.49^

375.00

$4,341.201

$4,341.20!

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.20]

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.20]

$4,341.201

$4,341.20|

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.20]

$4,341.20 i

$4,341.20|

$4,341.20|

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$4,341.201

$1,125.001

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025 12/5/2025



IWiriM
604074

604074

604075

604076

604077

604078

604078

604079

604080

604080

604081

604081

604082

604082

604082

604082

604083

604083

604084

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

I.DiittJ
12/2/2025 IAMERIC^N TTTLE INC

12/2/2025 IAMERICAN TTTLE INC

12/2/2025 iAMERICAN MARKING INC

12/2/2025 JAMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCI/VTION

12/2/2025 iiAMERICflJM RED CROSS

12/2/2025 lASCEN DANCE TRUCKS LLC

12/2/2025|ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC

12/2/2025 IATS COMMERCIAL GROUP LLC

12/2/20251 A T &T MOBILDTY

12/2/2025|A T & T MOBILTTf

12/2/2025 IAUREON COMMUNICATIONS LLC

12/2/2025 iAUREON COMMUNICAHONS LLC

12/2/2025 IARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

12/2/2025 IARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

12/2/2025|ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

12/2/2025 llARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

12/2/2025 i BAKER MECHANICAL INC

12/2/2025 \ BAKER MECHANICAL INC

12/2/2025 {BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/2025 j BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT C^RD)

12/2/20251! BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/2025JBANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

12/2/2025! BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/5/2025

521035

521035

532110

527520

528650

532190

532190

532100

525150

525150

525155

525185

526040

526040

526040

526040

526010

526090

532150

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

6

lAtseoyntllDescri pfionj
::!:

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

; CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

[CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

C038

C038

G001

1010

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

E051

1033

A251

G001

G001

G001

G001

C040

G001

A251

S036

5036

S036

5036

S036

5036

S036

5036

S036

5036

Line Amount

375.00 i

375.001

40.00 ?

245.00 i

8.64

71.61|

79.95 i

132.001

13,553.64^

923.34::

1,400.00 ;i

1,095.001

239.501

149.50;

129.501

51.85;

1,920.00;

302.00 i

892.09;

10.13:

10.13-

10.13!

10.13;

10.13:

10.13;

10.13 i

10.13::

10.13^

10.13 i

GheclciAmtJ

$1,125.00

$1,125.00

$40.00

$245.00

$8.64

$151.56

$151.56

$132.00

$14,476.98

$14,476.98

$2,495.00

$2,495.00

$570.35

$570.35

$570.35

$570.35

$2,222.00

$2,222.00

$892.09

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55^

$491.551

$491.551

$491.551

12/5/2025
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604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604085

604086

604087

604088

604089

604090

604091

604092

604092

604093

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251; BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/2025; BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251

12/2/20251

12/2/2025|

12/2/2025;

12/2/20251

BAUER BUILT INC

BEAUTIFUL U\WNS BY LONGS LLC

BECKER ARENA PRODUCTS INC

BIDDLE CONSULTING GROUP INC

NORSTAN COMMUNICATIONS INC

12/2/20251 BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC

12/2/20251 BOS FENCING LLC

12/2/2025; 80S FENCING LLC

12/2/2025 [BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

604093 I 12/2/2025 S BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

604093 i 12/2/20251 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

604093 ( 12/2/2025! BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

604094 !; 12/2/20251: BROWNELLSINC

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/2025 i| BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/2025 [ BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

12/2/2025EBANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

12/2/2025 S BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/2025 S BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/2025 [BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT CARD)

12/2/20251: BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDFT C^RD)

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532190 COMMODITIES

521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532200 COMMODFTIES

525195 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY

532140 COMMODmES

526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532160 COMMODITIES

532160 COMMODn-IES

532160 COMMODITIES

544060 CAPFTAL OUTLAY

532300 \ COMMODn-IES

S036

S036

S036

S036

S020

S020

5020

S020

S020

S036

S020

S020

S036

S020

S020

S036

G001

G001

G001

G001

C051

S360

C034

C034

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

10.131

10.13

10.13;

10.13 i

15.22;

15.22!

10.131

17.26;

17.261

10.13;

30.501

66.16

55.971

10.13

10.131

91.62:

2,503.44;

11,409.861

994.03 j

5,876.00:

1,315.001

799.00.

835.45

1,508.62

198.96!

303.68:

379.20 \

27,875.00

217.54 i

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$491.55

$2,503.44

$11,409.86

$994.03

$5,876.00

$1,315.00

$799.00

$2,344.07

$2,344.07

$28,756.84

$28,756.84

$28,756.84

$28,756.84

$445.33

12/5/2025
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604094

604095

604095

604096

604097

604098

604099

604100

604100

604100

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

604101

12/2/20251 BROWNELLS INC

12/2/20251 KENNETH BROWN

12/2/2025! KENNETH BROWN

12/2/20251 ELGIN BYRON

12/2/2025 JMICAELA CASHMAN

12/2/20251 CENTRAL IOWA SHEDS LLC

12/2/2025|WELLAND ENTERPRISES INC

12/2/2025 E CHARLES GABUS FORD

12/2/2025 i CHARLES GABUS FORD

12/2/20251 CHARLES GABUS TORD

12/2/2025 !CINT7\S CORPOR/mON

12/2/20251 aNT7\S CORPORATION

12/2/2025 JCINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 C1NTAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CINT7\S CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/2025 SCINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/2025 !CINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/2025 gCINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CIN-TAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/2025 iCINTAS CORPORMTON

12/2/2025 iCINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CINTAS CORPORATTON

12/2/20251 CINTA5 CORPORATION

12/5/2025

532300

528660

528650

521750

529390

527620

526225

532190

532190

532190

521325

521325

526011

526011

526011

526011

526195

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

527090

8

COMMODmES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

S321

5321

G001

E301

S324

H901

G001

G001

G001

E051

G001

A251

A251

A251

A251

G001

A251

A251

A251

A251

A251

E101

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1010

227.791

(1,875.35)^

2,249.35;

140.00^

2,000.001

3,400.00,

5,212.88^

2.281

87.30;

117.20 i

145.221

21.74;

1.83:

5.29

11.59^

23.441

45.43}

7.521

21.86;

28.711

135.88;

478.14

304.89^

24.331

25.75:

25.751

54.63 i

54.63^

258.871

$445.33

$374.00

$374.00

$140.00

$2,000.00

$3,400.00

$5,212.88

$206.78

$206.78

$206.78

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

$2,065.15

12/5/2025
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604101

604102

604102

604102

604103

604104

604104

604104

604104

604104

604104

604105

604105

604106

604107

604108

604108

604108

604108

604109

604110

604110

604110

604110

604111

604112

604113

604114

604115

12/2/20251: CINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 CINTAS CORPOR^ION

12/2/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

12/2/2025 lCINTAS CORPOR/mON

12/2/2025 j COLE PAPERS INC

12/2/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

12/2/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

12/2/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

12/2/2025! COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

12/2/20251 COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

12/2/2025 i COLLISION SOLUTIONS TRUCK REPAIR LLC

12/2/2025 E CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

12/2/20251 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION

12/2/2025 STARRY CORY

12/2/20251 BOJAN DJUKIC

12/2/2025|:CUMMINS INC

12/2/2025|CUMMINSINC

12/2/2025 iCUMMINSINC

12/2/20251CUMMINSINC

12/2/20251 PACKAGING DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC

12/2/20251 DANKO EMERGENCf EQUIPMENT COMPANY

12/2/20251 DANKO EMERGENCE EQUIPMENT COMPANY

12/2/20251 DAN KO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT COMPANY

12/2/2025 iDANKO EMERGENC<r EQUIPMENT COMPANY

12/2/20251 DESEURE C DEBERRY

12/2/2025 JDENTONS DAVIS BROWN PC

12/2/20251 DITCH WTTCH OF MINNESOTA INC

12/2/2025|DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

12/2/20251DES MOINES WATER WORKS

527090

532160

532260

532260

532040

526040

526040

526040

526040

526040

526040

525010

525010

521750

527610

526030

526030

526030

526030

532110

532260

532260

532260

532260

531010

529430

521020

523010

521020

9

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmtES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1010

EOOO

A251

A251

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

A251

A251

G001

H901

E301

E301

E301

E301

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S875

G001

EOOO

G001

EOOO

389.65:

1,427.84:

602.23;

602.23;

1,622.00^

225.001

2,100.00!

12.00

15.00:

15.00^

779.35;

36,202.39]

46,085.941

140.00:

3,200.00:

149.90!

597.30:

610.48!

747.201

523.80

190.00;

878.00;

190.00^

40.00:

102.43:

1,855.00;

2,263.39;

1,715.16;

1,355.331

$2,065.151

$2,632.30

$2,632.301

$2,632.301

$1,622.00

$3,146.351

$3,146.35

$3,146.351

$3,146.35

$3,146.35

$3,146.35

$82,288.33

$82,288.33

$140.00

$3,200.00

$2,104.88

$2,104.88

$2,104.88

$2,104.88

$523.80

$1,298.00

$1,298.00

$1,298.00

$1,298.00

$102.43

$1,855.00

$2,263.39

$1,715.16

$1,397.53

12/5/2025
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604115

604115

604115

604116

604117

604118

604118

604118

604118

604119

604120

604120

604121

604122

604122

604122

604122

604122

604122

604123

604124

604125

604125

604125

604126

604127

604127

604127

12/2/2025 EDES MOINES WATER WORKS

12/2/2025 iDES MOINES WATER WORKS

12/2/2025JDES MOINES WATER WORKS

12/2/20251 DYNAMIC CAFTIONING LLC

12/2/20251 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES
HOWA INC

12/2/2025 J ELECTRIC PUMP INC

12/2/2025! ELECTRIC PUMP INC

12/2/2025 S ELECTRIC PUMP INC

12/2/2025 S ELECTRIC PUMP INC

12/2/20251 ENVIRONMENTAL PROPERTT SOLUTIONS INC

12/2/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

12/2/2025 EE 0 JOHNSON CO INC

12/2/2025 E EVERGREEN INDUSTRIES INC

12/2/20251 EXPERIS US LLC

12/2/20251 EXPERIS US LLC

12/2/20251 D(PERIS US LLC

12/2/20251 EXPERIS US LLC

12/2/20251 EXPERIS US LLC

12/2/20251 EXPERIS US LLC

12/2/2025 iFASTENAL COMPANY

12/2/2025 i FEDERAL D(PRESS CORPORATION

12/2/20251 FIRE SERVICE MANAGEMENT LLC

12/2/20251 FIRE SERVICE MANAGEMENT LLC

12/2/20251 F[RE SERVICE MANAGEMENT LLC

12/2/20251 CALE AMERICA INC

12/2/20251 FORCE FITTERS LLC

12/2/2025 g FORCE FDTERS LLC

12/2/20251 FORCE FTTTERS LLC

12/5/2025

525050

525050

525050

521020

532170

526030

526030

526030

526030

527670

527140

527140

532270

521020

521020

521020

521020

521020

521020

532100

522010

526090

526090

526090

531040

532250

532250

532250

10

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODn-IES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

lCOMMODmES

E101

E201

5715

G001

5360

A251

A255

A255

A255

H901

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

G001

G001

G001

G001

E051

G001

G001

G001

6.00]

17.801

18.40 S

375.75:

1,107.00 \

6,939.00 i

705.00;

2,150.361

2,275.001

3,600.001

1,036.16;

3,049.87

819.63;

1,230.001

1,280.00^

1,280.00;

1,520.001

3,040.001

3,800.00 \

624.621

48.99 ^

388.50;

434.25!

434.25:

1,471.00^

17.75^

27.75 j

100.00 ?

$1,397.53

$1,397.53

$1,397.53

$375.75

$1,107.00

$12,069.36

$12,069.36

$12,069.36

$12,069.36

$3,600.00

$4,086.03

$4,086.03

$819.63

$12,150.00

$12,150.001

$12,150.001

$12,150.001

$12,150.00

$12,150.001

$624.621

$48.99]

$1,257.001

$1,257.001

$1,257.001

$1,471.001

$145.501

$145.50]

$145.501

12/5/2025
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604128 | 12/2/202511 DANIEL JFROMMELT

604129 | 12/2/20251 CENGAGE LEARNING INC

604130 I 12/2/2025; GALLS LLC
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604130

604130 i

604130 !

604130 [

604130 E

604130

604131

604131 I

604131

604131

604131

604131 I:

604131

604131

604131 f

604131 i

604132

604133 I:

604134

604134 I

604135

604136

604136

604136

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/2025 i GALLS LLC

12/2/2025; GALLS LLC

12/2/20251 GALLS U-C

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/2025 E GALLS LLC

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/2025: GALLS LLC

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/2025 j GALLS LLC

12/2/20251 GALLS LLC

12/2/2025 |AK BROWN ENTERPRISES LLC

12/2/2025: JOSHUA JAMES GOLDIN

12/2/2025W W GRAINGER INC

12/2/2025 ;W W GRAINGER INC

12/2/2025 IGRANICUS LLC

12/2/2025 ;GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

12/2/20251 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

12/2/20251 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

529390

531025

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532250

532060

529390

532040

532160

526120

531100

OTHER CHARGES

COMMODrTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODrTIES

COMMODmES

OTHER CHARGES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

604136 1; 12/2/2025 iGRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

604136 r 12/2/2025 JGRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

532060 COMMODmES

544220 CAPITAL OUTLAY

544220 CAPFTAL OUTLAY

544220 \ CAPFTAL OUTLAY

E101

C042

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

E301

G001

G001

G001

C040

A251

C051

C051

C051

1,500.00:

27.99:

12.98

84.57!

84.57;

84.57

84.57^

84.57:

599.21

(70.89) i

(52.56):

52.35 ^

52.56

58.64;

84.57!

94.25:

108.78 i

144.48;

176.49;

1,241.001

1,926.00 i

359.14

350.88'

27,012.20;

1,663.23;

441.24

39.08:

41.96;

95.44 ^

$1,500.001

$27.99|

$1,035.04|

$1,035.041

$1,035.041

$1,035.041

$1,035.041

$1,035.041

$1,035.041

$648.671

$648.671

$648.671

$648.671

$648.67]

$648.671

$648.671

$648.671

$648.67|

$648.671

$1,241.001

$1,926.001

$710.021

$710.021

$27,012.20i

$7,587.151

$7,587.151

$7,587.151

$7,587.15]

$7,587.151

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025 11 12/5/2025
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604136

604136

604137

604137

604137

604137

604137

604138

604139

604139

604139

604139

604139

604140

604141

604142

604142

604142

604142

604142

604142

604143

604144

604144

604144

604144

604144

604145

604146

2/1/2025

12/2/20251 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC
:;

12/2/2025 SGRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC

12/2/2025JGRIMES ASPHALT & PAYING CORP

12/2/20251GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP

12/2/20251 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP

12/2/20251 GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP

12/2/2025JGRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP

12/2/2025 IAMYGROEN

12/2/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

12/2/2025 E HARMS OIL COMPANY

12/2/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

12/2/2025 {HARMS OIL COMPANY

12/2/20251 HARMS OIL COMPANY

12/2/2025 S ERICA HARRIS

12/2/2025JGRETCHEN HAYS

12/2/2025 j HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC

12/2/20251 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC

12/2/2025 (HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC

12/2/20251 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC

12/2/2025 j HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC

12/2/20251 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC

12/2/2025 EHELGET SAFETf SUPPLY INC

12/2/2025 EHOLMS RADIATOR LLC

12/2/20251 HOLMS RADIATOR LLC

12/2/2025 [ HOLMS RADIATOR LLC

12/2/20251 HOLMS RADIATOR LLC

12/2/20251 HOLMS RADIATOR LLC
:;

12/2/2025 ITHE HOME DEPOT

12/2/20251 HOPKINS & HUEBNER PC

12/5/2025

544220

544220

532020

532020

532020

532020

532020

521020

532090

532180

532180

532180

532180

528650

528650

521020

521020

521020

544220

544220

544250

531090

526040

526040

526040

526040

526040

532110

529430

12

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^COMMODmES

I OTHER CHARGES

C051

C051

S360

S360

S360

S360

S360

G001

E301

1010

1010

1010

1010

E301

S324

G001

G001

G001

C034

C051

C038

EOOO

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

A251

G001

2,509.42;

2,796.78;

321.3D!

348.601

770.00;

1,845.20^

2,811.20;

833.33 j

9,932.311

1,713.28^

2,108.84;

3,770.721

19,636.92;

89.95;

319.00^

6,671.53;

6,671.53

29,480.00^

9,738.161

64,740.74j

47,646.76:

534.18;

2,025.50j

985.001

750-OOi

95.00^

9.50:

2,654.981

37.50:

$7,587.15

$7,587.15

$6,096.30

$6,096.30

$6,096.30

$6,096.30

$6,096.30

$833.33

$37,162.07

$37,162.07

$37,162.07

$37,162.07

$37,162.07

$89.95

$319.00

$164,948.72

$164,948.72

$164,948.721

$164,948.721

$164,948.721

$164,948.721

$534.181

$3,865.001

$3,865.001

$3,865.001

$3,865.001

$3,865.001

$2,654.981

$90.001

12/5/2025
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604146

604147

604147

604148

604149

604149

604150

604151

604151

604152

604153

604154

604154

604154

604154

604154

604154

604154

604154

604154

604154

604155

604156

604156

604157

604158

604159

604159

604159

12/2/2025;

12/2/20251

12/2/2025i

12/2/2025!:

12/2/20251

12/2/20251

12/2/2025i

12/2/20251

12/2/202511

12/2/20251:

12/2/20251

12/2/2025J

12/2/2025!

12/2/2025 i

12/2/2025i

12/2/2025s

12/2/20251

12/2/2025 j

12/2/20251:

12/2/20251

12/2/20251!

12/2/20251

12/2/2025|

12/2/20251

12/2/20251

12/2/20251

12/2/20251

12/2/2025 i

12/2/20251

HOPKINS & HUEBNER PC

HOUSBY MACK INC

HOUSBY MACK INC

HYVEE

ZACH BURHENN

ZACH BURHENN

ISO VETERINARY SERVICES CORPORATION

IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION

IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION

INDUS MIS INC

INDUSTRIAL SEALING & LUBRICATEON INC

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

WEBER BATTERY INC

INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM

INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEM

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE CHIEFS

JUAN P BERNARDINO

JUAN P BERNARDINO

JUAN P BERNARDINO

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025

529430

526040

526040

531010

527620

532010

521040

528650

528650

527500

532130

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

531025

532170

532190

532190

527520

527520

526030

544120

544120

13

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

I CAPHAL OUTLAY

G001

1010

1010

S875

1021

1021

G001

A251

A251

G001

A251

C042

C042

S875

5875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

EOOO

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C040

C040

iinBftmoulW

52.50

2,477.84

4,336.84

42.18

5,135.00

350.00

1,708.90

1,290.00

410.00

399.00

209.16

150.20

774.01

5.28

6.78

9.84

13.58

23.37

24.73

64.14

67.52

252.00

822.29

1,448.76

220.00

265.00

9,900.00

3,900.00

9,999.00

ffihecBifnB

$90.00!

$6,814,68

$6,814.681

$42.18

$5,485.001

$5,485.00

$1,708.90

$1,700.00

$1,700.00

$399.001

$209.16

$1,139.451

$1,139.45

$1,139.45^

$1,139.45

$1,139.451

$1,139.45

$1,139.451

$1,139.45

$1,139.451

$1,139.45

$252.00

$2,271.05

$2,271.05

$220.00

$265.00

$23,799.00

$23,799,00

$23,799.00

12/5/2025
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604160

604161

604161

604162

604162

604162

604162

604162

604162

604163

604164

604164

604164

604164

604164

604164

604165

604166

604166

604167

604168

604168

604168

604169

604170

604171

604172

604173

604173

|l^l¥tent||t;lteiinitt'TiO|
IDate'^

12/2/20251 JOHN E LAUTERWASSER

12/2/20251 DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC

12/2/2025 iDES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC

12/2/2025 IUODYZUNIGA

12/2/20251 JODYZUNIGA

12/2/2025 UODYZUNIGA

12/2/20251 JODYZUNIGA

12/2/20251 JODYZUNIGA

12/2/20251 JODYZUNIGA

12/2/20251 DUSTIN D DERFLINGER

12/2/2025 JKALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

12/2/2025 iKALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

12/2/20251 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

12/2/2025; KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

12/2/2025 SKALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

12/2/2025JKALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

12/2/2025 g KATHLEEN JOANNA LOUISE RIVERA

12/2/2025 j IOWA KENWORTH INC

12/2/2025 E IOWA KENWORTH INC

12/2/2025 j KING & ASSOCIATES LLC

12/2/2025 iKLINE ELECTRIC

12/2/2025 IKLINE ELECTRIC

12/2/2025 SKLINE ELECTRIC

12/2/2025JRANDALL KOCHHEISER

12/2/2025 iMANISHA KUYKENDALL

12/2/20251 STEVEN LANDWEHR

12/2/20251 LEACHMAN LUMBER COMPANY

12/2/2025 j LEAF CAPHAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025 j LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

OErjectl

527620

526040

526040

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

526010

521020

526070

527620

527620

527620

527620

529690

521315

532190

532190

529430

455520

455520

455520

521750

528650

527520

532140

527140

527140

lAieoiintiDesSciit'ipti&nl

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

OTHER CHARGES

LICENSES &PERMFTS

LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES & PERMFTS

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

:Funti:l

G001

A251

A251

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

C040

G001

G001

1021

S888

S888

S888

S360

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

EOOO

A251

E101

yniBlAm^untj

1,300.00

263.00

8,992.34

1,950.00

2,350.00

3,900.00

5,500.00

7,800.00

18,600.00

2,511.76

135.94

358.00

4,535.00

7,239.12

8,523.48

951.56

2,117.00

1,354.40

239.78

91.65

225.00

225.00

225.00

51.00

85.56

125.00

455.61

131.01

59.29

WheclfWmt;!

$1,300.00

$9,255.341

$9,255.34

$40,100.001

$40,100.00

$40,100.001

$40,100.00

$40,100.001

$40,100.00

$2,511.761

$21,743.10

$21,743.10

$21,743.101

$21,743.10

$21,743.101

$21,743.10

$2,117.001

$1,594.18

$1,594.181

$91.65

$675.001

$675.00

$675.00

$51.00

$85.56

$125.00

$455.61

$6,761.54

$6,761.54

12/5/2025
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604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPTDM- FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025! LEAF CAPHM. FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CWTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251: LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPHAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/202511 LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025 S LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025; LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251: LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025 S LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPHAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF 0\Pm\L FUNDING LLC

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

E201

E201

E201

G001

G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ; G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES i G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I: G005

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ; S350

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES : G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I; G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES : G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES \ GOQ1

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ; G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES i G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ; G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I G001

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025 S LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPHAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025 \ LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025; LEAF CAPHAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025 [LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF OVPFTAL FUNDING LLC

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

527140

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

[CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

1010

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

48.12:

48.12;

48.12 \

48.12;

70.151

79.87

186.19 \

239.47

48.12^

486.38 J

327.401

148.47

94.46

134.75 \

80.61^

47.82;

161.69;

137.41-

95.48:

107.08 i

57.88|

94.45 \

441.71^

94.96]

94.55;

106.59

101.02;

143.56

126.271

$6,761.54]

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.54|

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.54|

$6,761.541

$6,761.54|

$6,761.54!

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.54|

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.54|

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.54|

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.54]

$6,761.54|

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.54|

$6,761.54|

12/1/2025 through 12/5/2025 15 12/5/2025
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604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604173

604174

604175

604175

604175

604175

604176

604176

604177

604178

604178

604179

604180

604181

604181

604182

604183

604184

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025^ LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025 i LEAF CAPFTAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/20251 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

12/2/2025! LEVEL 3 FINANCING INC

12/2/20251 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

12/2/2025 j LDGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

12/2/20251 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

12/2/202511 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

12/2/20251 ASCENTEK CORP

12/2/2025 IASCENTEK CORP

12/2/2025 II MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

12/2/20251 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

12/2/2025 gMACQUEEN EQUIPMENT LLC

12/2/20251 DAVID MALO

12/2/20251 HANNAH MARTIN

12/2/202511 MARTIN MARIETTA IWTERIALS INC

12/2/20251 MARTIN MARIETTA M/ffERIALS INC

12/2/2025 j MIKE MASSENGILL

12/2/2025 JMATHESON TRI-GAS INC

12/2/2025 E MATTHEW PAUL MCCORMICK

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 : CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525155

532020

532020

532170

532170

532130

532130

526040

532190 COMMODITIES

532190 COMMODFTIES

532080 COMMODmES

529390 OTHER CHARGES

532050 COMMODITIES

532050 COMMODITIES

521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532030 COMMODITIES

529390 I OTHER CHARGES

G001

G005

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1066

E101

E101

E301

1033

S360

S360

S360

5360

A251

A251

1010

G001

G001

G001

E301

EOOO

EOOO

G001

G001

E301

119.231

185.95;

1,682.18^

232.13;

49.61

43.39^

43.39

169.68;

34.57

34.571

38.86'

38.86 ii

1,356.27 i

3,960.001

6,336.00]

(379.90)1

482.641

365.02^

755.03]

1,169.84|

217.62;

8,229.78 j

87.94^

2,000.00^

(548.68);

5,854.70:

51.00;

1,157.40 \

428.00 i

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.54i

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.541

$6,761.54!

$1,356.27|

$10,398.741

$10,398.741

$10,398.741

$10,398.741

$1,120.051

$1,120.051

$1,169.841

$8,447.401

$8,447.401

$87.941

$2,000.001

$5,306.021

$5,306.021

$51.001

$1,157.40]

$428.001

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025 16 12/5/2025
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604185

604186

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

604187

12/2/20251: MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL GOVERNMENT
I SOLUTIONS LLC

ijMEDIACOMIOWALLC12/2/20251

12/2/20251

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

Illinois

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

12/2/20251

12/2/20251

12/2/20251

12/2/2025!

12/2/2025

12/2/2025

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

12/2/20251

12/2/20251

12/2/20251

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

MENARD INC

532160 COMMODITIES

525185 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

531100 COMMODmES

531100 COMMODITIES

531100 COMMODRIES

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

531100

532010

532040

532100

532100

532110

532170

532170

532360

532360

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITtES

COMMODrTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

^COMMODITIES

G001

A255

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

EOOO

5360

S360

S360

S360

S360

G001

G001

G001

G001

A251

E151

G001

G001

G001

485.60:

256.90

5.99:

8.03 i

23.28 i

28.631

28.721

32.94 i

59.98;

69.14

71.92:

168.72 i

173.90:

191.64^

40.98:

57.95:

64.95.

182.34;

230.02;

16.99;

110.511

15.57;

43.88:

244.93

134.08

342.84

9.881

9.92:

$485.601

$256.90]

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.69]

$2,388.691

$2,388.69]

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.69|

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.69]

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

12/1/2025 through 12/5/2025 17 12/5/2025
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604187

604187

604187

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

12/2/20251 MENARDINC

12/2/20251 MENARDINC

12/2/20251 MENARDINC

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 SMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iiMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 MDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 JMIDAMERIQ\N ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

{QIy^ilglllgAccOiu nt|Deisc:n litionlj

532360 COMMODITIES

532360 COMMODmES

532360 COMMODmES

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

|^ntf:||i|||yhe:JA:i'n<>:iuiilt| ICHeclG^Aittti:

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

A254

E101

G001

G001

G001

G001

A251

A255

A257

A257

A257

E101

E101

E101

E101

E101

E301

E301

E301

E301

E301

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

9.571

7.47;

3.921

27,901.25^

35.351

40.44 j

61.30 i

74.09

688.39^

53.03'

9,841.97]

3.671

10.14;

348.75 i

33.411

45.30 i

57.89 :

70.501

78.50;

17.50 '\

19.241

134.10!

196.15;

289.23;

8.29;

10.001

10.00-

10.00;

10.00;

$2,388.691

$2,388.691

$2,388.69]

$54,487.891

$54,487.891

$54,487.89]

$54,487.891

$54,487.891

$54,487.89]

$54,487.891

$54,487.89|

$54,487.89|

$54,487.891

$54,487.891

$54,487.89[

$54,487.89]

$54,487.891

$54,487.891

$54,487.891

$54,487.891

$54,487.89]

$54,487.891

$54,487.89[

$54,487.891
........I

$54,487.891

$54,487.89]

$54,487.891

$54,487.891

$54,487.891

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025 18 12/5/2025



iiliSiUBB

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

|IlgiyjnejnllB|)Ft|!irni||^

12/2/2025 HMIDAMERICAN ENERGY I

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 [ MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 !MIDAMERKAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 ;MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025J MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 WDAMERICAN ENERGY :

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 (MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 ^MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERIQ\N ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERIQVN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11131

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

iiiiggiimmmjiuui

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

miinM

G001 i

G001 I

G001 I

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1-ineiAmioiintl

10.99;

11.47

11.55

11.81

13.12

13.70

14.28

15.18

15.18

15.25

15.25

15.42

15.75

15.75

16.25

16.65

16.99

17.48

17.65

18.47

18.96

18.96

19.04

19.62

19.62

20.27

20.66

22.08

22.14

^HiclcBWB

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

12/5/2025
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604188 |

604188

604188 !

604188 I

604188 !

604188 I

604188

604188 I

604188 !

604188 I

604188 I

604188 |

604188

604188 |:

604188 |

604188

604188

604188 I

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188 l

604188 |

604188

604188

604188

604188 i

604188

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 SMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 IIMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 SMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 [MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 !MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

23.14.

23.231

24.87:

24.94

26.25

26.28:

26.84:

27.66^

30.38,

30.52

31.73

33.07

33.41;

33.83:

36.86

37.53

43.92.

47.55

54.87

55.63;

58.15

58.37;

58.48?

58.551

65.61

73.60

76.04,

78.73:

80.49^

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

12/5/2025
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604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

/|||I>|<yi|igriBiERiin
MtiUKIB
12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251: MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251: MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 SMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251: MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 [MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERrcAN ENERGY

12/2/20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERKAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251. MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251: MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 IMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251: MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

'amy,

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

21

||||g(|uinBil|i|Hi|:iti|Uj

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

i CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

ISUil

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

GOQ1

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

1040

5360

iiiilMMOuritj

88.86

91.65

99.31

100.45

103.70

103.98

108.46

130.10

138.82

142.11

142.18

206.42

237.39

243.05

306.98

346.14

426.25

450.54

455.49

513.22

679.98

723.15

786.70

862.68

894.64

1,158.49

1,736.53

157.95

12.12

MicKlitlnU

$54,487.89

$54,487.891

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

12/5/2025



!|Ch|i|Ki^U{g|i^ymentS|||i^mitiT(ii
IW/irilNMISIKDatel

ti|geii||||||||oun|||iM|ti|U^^

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604188

604189

604190

604190

604190

604191

604191

604191

604191

604191

604191

604191

604191

604191

604192

604193

604194

604195

12/1/2025-

12/2/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025J MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 j MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/2025J MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/2/20251: MIDLAND PLASTICS INC

12/2/2025 i MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

12/2/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

12/2/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

12/2/20251 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES

12/2/20251 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES

12/2/20251 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES

12/2/20251 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES

12/2/20251 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES

12/2/2025 (MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES

12/2/20251 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES

12/2/20251; MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES

12/2/2025 E MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES

12/2/20251 MILLERS HARDWARE INC

12/2/2025 E MODERN IMAGING SOLUTIONS INC

12/2/202511 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

12/2/20251 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO

12/5/2025

525060

525080

525080

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525010

525020

526090

521010

521020

521020

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532190

532170

532160

532215

526040

22

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

[CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

5360

S360

S360

A255

E101

E101

E101

G001

G001

G001

G001

E301

G001

G001

EOOO

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

G001

G001

A251

15.151

16.16!

18.39

498.83

37.05

39.94^

49.821

14.58!

71.59;

198.821

244.32;

27.341

195.00;

1,102.50;

858.561

1,423.60^

(486.20)1

33.82^

36.361

38.39:

44.43;

46.37J

54.091

88.86 i

569.34^

56.82;

559.65 i

5,374.00^

659.121

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$54,487.89

$195.00

$3,384.66

$3,384.66

$3,384.66

$425.461

$425.461

$425.461

$425.461

$425.461

$425.461

$425.46]

$425.461

$425.461

$56.821

$559.651

$5,374.001

$659.121

12/5/2025



IMBiBiBi
NBMWi

604196 |

604196

604196

604196 |

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604196

604197

604197

604198

604199

604200

604201

604201

604201

604201

604201

|3|jy|n^nl|§|||t|mi|g''^|
IDitB
12/2/20251 MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/20251 MUSCO CORPORAnON

12/2/2025 EMUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/2025 iMUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/2025 IMUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/2025 ;MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/2025 iMUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/20251 MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/20251 MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/20251 MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/2025 jiMUSCO CORPORMTON

12/2/20251 MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/20251 MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/2025 ^MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/2025 iMUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/20251 MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/20251 MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/2025 \ MUSCO CORPORATION

12/2/20251: MUSCO CORPOR/VTION

12/2/20251: NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

12/2/2025 [NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

12/2/20251 LEE ANN DAGGY

12/2/2025! NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY CO

12/2/202510'DONNELL HARDWARE INC

12/2/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/2/20251 OFFICE DEPCTT

12/2/202510FFICE DEPOT

12/2/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/2/2025 E OFFICE DEPOT

BiBilHB

524150

532010

532080

532100

532150

532170

532180

521330

524150

532100

521330

524150

532010

532080

532100

532170

532180

532190

521330

532150

532150

531010

543060

532100

526060

531010

531010

531010

531010

23
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CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODHIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

i COMMODITIES

WWs
^

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

E101

E301

G001

C038

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

iBiiHiffiOTMiM

600.00

10,318.96

112.95

107.84

5,645.63

2,376.76

1,577.73

16,543.48

600.00

51.15

9,517.36

600.00

8,496.60

18.57

186.20

1,744.84

605.87

374.48

15,641.59

80.27

219.00

237.50

2,145.75

8.99

18.84

5.69

7.38

8.93

10.63

IdtieiEtBWSI

$75,120.011

$75,120.011

$75,120.011

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$75,120.01

$299.27

$299.27

$237.50

$2,145.75

$8.99

$808.13

$808.13

$808.13

$808.13

$808.13

12/5/2025
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604201

604201

604201

604201

604201

604201

604202

604203

604204

604205

604206

604207

604208

604209

604210

604211

604212

604213

604214

604216

604217

604218

604219

604220

604221

604222

604222

604223

604223

12/2/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/2/2025 i OFFICE DEPCTT

12/2/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/2/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/2/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/2/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/2/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/2/2025 {OFFICE DEPOT

12/2/20251 OLSSON ASSOCIATES

12/2/2025HONE SOURCE

12/2/2025 IAMBER FINK

12/2/2025 JANGLEA HILTS

12/2/2025 i BENJAMIN LEHL

12/2/20251 Christine Young

12/2/20251 KOHLES & BACH HBVTING & COOLING

12/2/20251 LLAB ELECTRIC LLC

12/2/2025 E LOCK ELECTRIC LLC

12/2/20251 M&P PLUMBING

12/2/20251 REMODELING CONTRACTORS

12/2/2025 IVIOLA HARDY

12/2/2025 SON TRACK CONSTRUCTION LLC

12/2/2025 :THE PAPER CORPORATION

12/2/2025iDANNY PASSICK

12/2/20251 BOTTLING GROUP LLC

12/2/20251 PLASTIC RECYCLING OF IOWA FALLS INC

12/2/20251 POLK COUNTS BAR ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025 j POLK COUNTf BAR ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025 i POLK COUNTf SHERIFFS OFFICE

12/2/20251 POLK COUNTf SHERIFFS OFFICE

12/5/2025

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

521020

521020

543050

543050

455630

529410

455530

455520

455520

455550

455520

529790

543040

531070

521750

532270

532140

527520

527520

521035

529430

24

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

LICENSES & PERMFTS

OTHER CHARGES

LICENSES & PERMFTS

LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES & PERMFTS

OTHER CHARGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C034

G001

C038

C038

G001

C038

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

E304

G001

G001

G001

E201

G005

G001

C038

G001

22.951

68.85;

73.19!

108.25!

129.19;

354.23;

5.81

76.15

3,124.94,

304.00 ?

352.00;

880.00]

15.001

1,056.02;

60.00i

75.00;

60.00:

75.001

60.00 j

800.00 i

9,999.00|

1,700.00 i

105.001

531.19:

824.76;

960.00^

1,280.00,

1,705.88;

51.101

$808.13

$808.13

$808.13

$808.13

$808.13

$808.13

$5.81

$76.15

$3,124.94

$304.00

$352.00

$880.00

$15.00

$1,056.021

$60.001

$75.001

$60.001

$75.00|

$60.001

$800.001

$9,999.001

$1,700.001

$105.00|

$531.191

$824.761

$2,240.001

$2,240.00|

$1,756.981

$1,756.98|

12/5/2025
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604224

604224

604225

604225

604226

604227

604228

604229

604229

604230

604231

604232

604233

604234

604235

604236

604236

604237

604238

604238

604239

604239

604240

604240

604240

604241

604242

604243

604244

12/2/20251 POLK COUNT)' RECORDER

12/2/20251 POLK COUNTf RECORDER

12/2/2025 ;P & P SMALL ENGINES INC

12/2/2025 |P & P SMALL ENGINES INC

12/2/20251 GRANT M PURCELL

12/2/20251 JOSHUA RALEIGH

12/2/20251: CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL

12/2/2025 j GOLDEN RULE PLUMBING

12/2/2025: GOLDEN RULE PLUMBING

12/2/2025 iREWIRED IOWA LLC

12/2/20251 RHINER PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING

12/2/20251: SCHAAL PLUMBING HEATING AND COOLING

12/2/2025 [SERVICE LEGENDS HEATING AND COOLING

12/2/20251 THIRD DAY PLUMBING

12/2/20251: REGAL PLASTIC SUPPLY CO

12/2/2025 SDAINA KIARA REZAC

12/2/2025 ^DAINA KIARA REZAC

12/2/2025; SAFETY RK CORP

12/2/20251 ROBERTS HBCTNG AND COOLING

12/2/20251 ROBERTS HE/SJING AND COOLING

12/2/20251 RUAN CENTER CORPORATION

12/2/20251 RUAN CENTER CORPORATION

12/2/20251 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC

12/2/20251 RETAIL FINANCE CREDFT SERVICES LLC

12/2/2025; RETAIL FINANCE CREDFT SERVICES LLC

12/2/20251SET IN STONE MASONRY SERVICES LLC

12/2/20251 SCOTT SHAMBLEN

12/2/20251: KRISTINA SHEAFFER

12/2/20251 MUSCATINE COUNTY SHERIFF

12/5/2025

521030

521030

532360

532360

527500

527520

455550

455530

455530

455520

455550

455550

455530

455550

532150

532500

541016

532250

455530

455550

527020

527020

527600

532270

532350

526225

521750

531010

521030

25

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES & PERMHS

LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES & PERMFTS

LICENSES & PERMITS

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODn-IES

LICENSES &PERMFTS

LICENSES & PERMFTS

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

i CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

H901

H901

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

E301

C040

C040

A251

G001

G001

G001

1040

G001

G001

G001

H901

G001

S875

H901

7.00!

12.001

219.99:

5.00^

175.00 \

125.00!

60.00!

60.00 i

60.00;

60.00

60.001

60.001

60.00^

60.00:

232.56:

400.001

800.001

58.18 i

60.00 j

60.00:

534.00;

267.001

49.92:

1,008.94;

156.43^

3,000.00;

70.00:

11.66:

51.60

$19.001

$19.00

$224.99

$224.99

$175.00

$125.00

$60.00

$120.00

$120.00

$60.001

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

$232.56

$1,200.00

$1,200.001

$58.18^

$120.001

$120.001

$801.00

$801.001

$1,215.29

$1,215.291

$1,215.29

$3,000.001

$70.001

$11.661

$51.601

12/5/2025
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604245

604245

604245

604246

604246

604247

604247

604248

604249

604250

604251

604252

604253

604253

604254

604254

604254

604255

604256

604257

604258

604259

604259

604260

604261

604261

604262

604262

604262

12/2/20251 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

12/2/20251 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

12/2/20251 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

12/2/20251; GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

12/2/20251 GREEN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT IN C

12/2/2025 ITISHA CARTER-SMITH

12/2/2025 JTISHA CARTER-SMITH

12/2/202511STANBROUGH RESIDENTIAL LLC

12/2/20251 FIRST DAKOTA TTTLE LIMFTED PARTNERSHIP

12/2/20251 GL DODGE CFTf LLC

12/2/2025J ED STIVERS FORD INC

12/2/2025|STREICHERS INC

12/2/20251 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ASSOCIATES INC

12/2/20251 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS ASSOCIATES INC

12/2/2025 STECH SALES CO

12/2/2025 ITECH SALES CO

12/2/2025 liTECH SALES CO

12/2/202511TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC

12/2/2025 |TOT7\L COMFORT GROUP

12/2/20251 BRANDON ANDERSON

12/2/2025JTRIPLHT OFFICE ESSENTIALS

12/2/2025 iTiZER TECHNOLOGIES INC

12/2/2025 iTfLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

12/2/20251 ULINEINC

12/2/2025 lUNFTED PARCEL SERVICE

12/2/20251 UNFTED PARCEL SERVICE

12/2/2025|1 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025JUS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

527620

527620

527720

532390

532390

522020

532080

532500

521035

526040

526040

532250

521010

521010

532150

532150

532150

542010

455550

532240

523015

526120

526120

532110

522010

522010

531010

531010

531010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

JCOMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

^COMMODITIES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

^ LICENSES &PERMFTS

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

ICOMMODmES

G001

G001

A251

G001

G001

G001

G001

C040

C038

1010

1010

G001

G001

G001

A251

A251

A251

C034

G001

EOOO

G001

G001

G001

A251

A251

E051

S875

S875

S875

20.001

20.00 ^

20.00:

25.00 ^

75.00:

54.81^

29.921

350.00 S

25.00:

2,681.921

2,548.45:

525.00;

373.70:

1,423.60;

4,840.491

4,840.49;

5,155.20]

3,023.75;

60.00;

3,475.00;

525.101

1,600.001

15,647.21 i

54.661

102.231

32.45^

57.35^

8.49;

(7.47)!

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

$100.00

$100.00

$84.73

$84.73

$350.00

$25.00

$2,681.92

$2,548.45

$525.00

$1,797.30

$1,797.30

$14,836.18

$14,836.18

$14,836.18

$3,023.75

$60.00

$3,475.00

$525.10

$17,247.21

$17,247.21

$54.66

$134.68

$134.68

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

12/1/2025 through 12/5/2025 26 12/5/2025
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604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262
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12/2/2025JUS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025|US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025 i US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025SUS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NOTIONAL ASSOCIOTION

12/2/2025! US BANK N/mONAL ASSOOATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025 j US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCLSJION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025 i: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025JUS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCLftTION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025 ? US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025; US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025[US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025|US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025; US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025! US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025SUS BANK NATONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251: US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025 j US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/5/2025

IUijHIB

531025

531010

531010

532340

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

532340

531010

531010

531010

523080

526120

531010

531010

531010

531010

528650

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

I 531010

531010

531010

531010

27
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COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

; COMMODITIES

iHiM
^

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

5875

S875

S875

S875

5875

G001

G001

S875

S875

S875

S875

G001

5875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

MWIktfijSUntl

19.80

29.95

7.36

31.47

61.56

2.99

6.00

19.95

5.99

7.96

133.00

80.80

84.02

15.00

492.72

33.00

163.86

498.65

470.12

356.00

73.45

120.00

293.77

18.00

39.70

26.99

98.51

(1.00)

26.25

ICiHiiBaMB

$5,367.991

$5,367.991

$5,367.991

$5,367.99

$5,367.991

$5,367.99

$5,367.991

$5,367.991

$5,367.99

$5,367.991

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.991

$5,367.99

$5,367.991

$5,367.991

$5,367.99

$5,367.991

$5,367.991

$5,367.99

$5,367.991

$5,367.99

$5,367.991

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

12/5/2025



jGMiickaiB
IWiripl

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604262

604263

604264

604265

604266

604267

604268

604268

604269

604269

604270

604271

604272

604273

604274

604275

604276

604276

604276

604276

604276

If^mtntjltl^mitiTiSI
iDaNst
12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATEON

12/2/2025! US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NM70NAL ASSOCI/VTION

12/2/2025 II US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025|US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/2025! US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

12/2/20251 UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY

12/2/202511VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC

12/2/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

12/2/20251 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

12/2/20251 VESSCO INC

12/2/2025 JTHE WALDINGER CORPORATION

12/2/2025 JTHE WALDINGER CORPORATION

12/2/20251 WALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

12/2/2025 IWALSH DOOR & HARDWARE CO

12/2/20251 WARREN COUNTf SHERIFFS OFFICE

12/2/2025 EWASTE SOLUTIONS OF IOWA

12/2/2025 SPHILLIP WELLS

12/2/2025 j JEFF WIGGINS

12/2/20251 JEANETTE R WOODS

12/2/2025 ITAYLOR YOUNG

12/2/20251 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

12/2/2025 EZELLER& ASSOCIATES LC

12/2/20251 ZELLER & ASSOCI/^ES LC

12/2/2025|ZELLER & ASSOCI/VTES LC

12/2/20251 ZELLER & ASSOCI/VTES LC

IPJIjeci

531010

531010

531010

531010

523080

523080

523080

531010

531010

532210

532060

525150

525150

532150

544090

544090

543020

543020

521030

527030

521750

529690

529390

522020

521030

521030

521030

521030

521030

|AcGourrt|De|Gnptionj

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

fluinctl

5875

S875

S875

S875

G001

G001

5875

S875

S875

EOOO

A251

G001

A255

A251

A251

A255

A267

A267

G001

A255

G001

G001

E101

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

l.ineiAinouintj

25.00;

200.00;

257.701

315.00 \

(24.00) I

600.00;

80.0CL

320.881

319.171

1,117.76;

33.431

1,052.60;

560.18:

319.63;

1,990.00

20,710.00;

145.05

435.15^

17.42,

109.54;

70.00;

25.00;

1,500.001

16.381

50.00]

50-OOj

50.00:;

50.00 \

50.00!

ISIlieGklAimt:!

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$5,367.99

$1,117.76

$33.43

$1,052.60

$560.18

$319.63

$22,700.00

$22,700.00

$580.20

$580.20

$17.42

$109.54

$70.00

$25.00

$1,500.00

$16.38

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

12/5/2025



iiSiSUM
•BBKIl

604277

604277

604277

604278

604279

604280

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

604281

|l:iTOtinii||Rimj^^
iDltsil
12/4/2025 UULIA MCMAHON

12/4/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

12/4/20251 JULIA MCMAHON

12/4/2025 |ACK ENTERPRISES

12/4/2025 IACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC

12/4/2025 IALLIED SYSTEMS INC

12/4/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 fAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 SAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/20251 AMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 ^AMAZONCOM LLC

12/4/2025 sAMAZONCOM LLC

IHiiBSI

521030

521030

521030

532150

532170

544090

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531025

532110

532110

BllLiiigiiigBDjigiiiiRiiiiiB

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

:\ COMMODITIES

ww
G001

G001

G001

E101

A251

A251

E151

E151

G001

G001

G001

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

C042

A251

G001

BiriiKiniuM

60.00^

80.00:

80.00

152.77:

587.99!

14,007.00

17.99:

19.98

(79.99)!

(13.99) i

12.78;

3.12:

11.49 -

12.09 ^

40.00

40.25 \

63.98;

84.54^

102.09:

175.61!

262.79;

449.71 \

483.51:

772.98:

1,054.14

1,849.00

12.98

9.58

84.98

ihiiiBWK

$220.001

$220.00

$220.00

$152.77

$587.99

$14,007.00

$6/537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

$6,537.34

12/5/2025



|:FHe^|i|^|||I^ynt^ttt:l|E.Remit:iro
!|Wii^it||jRIKD^|i

604281 | 12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

604281 | 12/4/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

604281 I 12/4/20251AMAZONCOM LLC

604281 ! 12/4/2025 {AMAZONCOM LLC

604281 i 12/4/2025 ilAMAZONCOM LLC

604281 I 12/4/2025 IAMAZONCOM LLC

604281 j 12/4/2025 JAMAZONCOM LLC

604281 j 12/4/2025 iAMAZONCOM LLC

ilAMERICAN TITLE INC

|:Obje^g||Bg|j^^OMUitit:|Des|iriptiff^ IFuTOfUliyilejAmountS |CMeGKSAmt;l

604282

604282

604282

604282

604282

604283

604283

604284

604285

604286

604287

604288

604289

604290

604291

604291

604292

604293

604294

604294

604295

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

AMERICAN TTTLE INC

AMERICAN TITLE INC

AMERICAN TTTLE INC

AMERICAN TITLE INC

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

12/4/2025

AMERICAN MARKING INC

AMERICAN MARKING INC

AMERICAN RED CROSS

ANAWIM HOUSING

ANAWIM HOUSING

ANAWIM HOUSING

ASSOCIATION OF STATE FLOODPLAIN MANAGERS

BARR ENGINEERING CO

HEADCO INDUSTRIES INC

DES MOINES BLUE PRINT COMPANY

DES MOINES BLUE PRINT COMPANY

BERT GURNEY & ASSOCIATES INC

BFG SUPPLY COMPANY LLC

BOLTON & MENK INC

BOLTON & MENK INC

CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO

532300 COMMODITIES

532340 :COMMODmES

532340 COMMODITIES

532340 COMMODmES

532340 COMMODITIES

532340 COMMODmES

532350 COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

532350

521035

521035

521035

521035

521035

531010

531010

522050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521080 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527520 ; CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532150

531010

531010

532060

532010

521020

521020

532170

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

G001

S875

S875

S875

S875

S875

G001

G001

C038

C038

C038

C038

C038

G001

G001

G001

S036

S036

5039

G001

E304

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I COMMODITIES

A251

G001

G001

A251

G001

C038

113.941

3.99 i

3.99^

112.79^

178.97:

202.33:

142.26

309.46;

375.00;

375.00^

375.00^

475.00;

475.00;

24.50 i

63.001

90.00|

175,000.00^

100,126.78;

37,016.48;

180.001

15,097.50]

69.081

222.00;

222.00

C038

A251

11,097.80 j

188.66;

6,070.00!

60,266.601

553.921

$6,537.341

$6,537.341

$6,537.34|

$6,537.34|

$6,537.341

$6,537.341

$6,537.341

$6,537.34|

$2,075.00|

$2,075.001

$2,075.001

$2,075.001

$2,075.001

$87.501

$87.50|

$90.001

$175,000.001

$100,126.781

$37,016.48[

$180.001

$15,097.50]

$69.081

$444.001

$444.001

$11,097.801

$188.661

$66,336.601

$66,336.601

$553.921

12/1/2025 through 12/5/2025 30 12/5/2025



604296

604297

604297

604298

604299

604299

604300

604300

604300

604301

604302

604303

604304

604305

604306

604306

604306

604307

604307

604308

604309

604310

604311

604312

604313

604314

604315

604316

604316

|P^y|nint||||temij||'B

12/4/20251 CDM SMITH INC

12/4/2025 (CENTRAL IOWA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

12/4/2025 E CENTRAL IOWA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

12/4/2025 i JAMES CHANDLER

12/4/20251 MARK CHAPMAN

12/4/2025 [MARK CHAPMAN

12/4/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

12/4/20251 CINTAS CORPORATION

12/4/20251 CINTAS CORPORATEON

12/4/20251 CENTRAL IOWA TELEVISING LLC

12/4/2025iCOMPETmVE EDGE INC

12/4/2025; CRAM ER & ASSOCIATES INC

12/4/20251 DEER CREEK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

12/4/2025 iDICKINSON, BRADSHAW, FOWLER & HAGEN PC

12/4/20251 DES MOINES VWTER WORKS

12/4/2025 ]DES MOINES WATER WORKS

12/4/2025 iDES MOINES WATER WORKS

12/4/20251 BRAD EGENBERGER

12/4/2025 f BRAD EGENBERGER

12/4/2025 j ENCODEPLUS LLC

12/4/2025 |E 0 JOHNSON CO INC

12/4/20251 FASTENAL COMPANY

12/4/20251 FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCIATES INC

12/4/20251 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC

12/4/20251: FOR THE RECORD COURT REPORTING LLC

12/4/20251 CENGAGE LEARNING INC

12/4/20251 GALLS LLC

12/4/2025 ;GANNETT MEDIA CORP

12/4/2025|GANNETT MEDIA CORP

JWBH

521020

526225

526225

527500

528660

528640

521325

527090

532040

543040

532250

543010

541015

522300

525050

525050

525050

521320

521320

531045

521035

532100

527520

532160

529410

531025

532250

521035

531020

Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

OTHER CHARGES

COMMODmES

COMMODn-IES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

ICOMMODmES

lifflUII

A267

S020

S020

EOOO

5324

S324

1040

E101

G001

E104

G001

C032

A267

A251

E201

E201

E201

G001

G001

G001

G001

A251

G001

A251

C038

C042

G001

S060

G001

Line Amount

8,285.75

2,400.00

20,010.00

46.78

(540.00)

893.85

45.50

109.64

24.43

6,043.95

333.00

476,869.50

748.41

7,368.22

22.00

59.31

7,181.86

114.00

180.50

462.00

43.14

696.22

145.00

257.84

111.30

29.59

23.77

119.77

1,360.99

lihiiilUIGIM

$8,285.75!

$22,410.001

$22,410.00|

$46.781

$353.85]

$353.85]

$179.571

$179.57 i

$179.571

$6,043.951

$333.00|

$476,869.50|

$748.411

$7,368.221

$7,263.171

$7,263.17

$7,263.171

$294.501

$294.50

$462.00

$43.14

$696.22

$145.00

$257.84

$111.30

$29.59

$23.77

$1,480.76

$1,480.76

12/5/2025



iGlit®ElcBBE8!^y^eWjll^^
Iwiwi^BMSilDa^

604317

604317

604318

604318

604319

604320

604320

604320

604321

604322

604323

604324

604325

604325

604325

604325

604325

604326

604326

604327

604328

604329

604329

604329

604330

604330

604330

604330

604331

12/4/2025 iJON/VTHAN GANG

12/4/2025! JONATHAN GANG

12/4/20251 GARY B COHEN

12/4/2025 i GARY B COHEN

12/4/2025JW W GRAINGER INC

12/4/20251! GREY GROUP LLC

12/4/20251 GRFf GROUP LLC

12/4/20251 GREY GROUP LLC

12/4/20251; GREY GROUP LLC

12/4/20251: GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING CORP

12/4/2025 EOMG MIDWEST INC

12/4/20251 HARMONY BUSINESS SUPPLIES

12/4/2025JHDR ENGINEERING INC

12/4/20251HDR ENGINEERING INC

12/4/20251 HDR ENGINEERING INC

12/4/20251 HDR ENGINEERING INC

12/4/2025 gHDR ENGINEERING INC

12/4/2025; HR GREENING

12/4/20251 HR GREENING

12/4/20251 HYDRO-KLEAN

12/4/20251 IOWA POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCI/VTION

12/4/20251INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

12/4/2025 IINDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

12/4/2025JINDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

12/4/2025 UNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

12/4/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

12/4/2025 f INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

12/4/20251 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

12/4/2025|INROADS LLC

|.Ol>j|iE±IgS|tAc<:oynt|DiesBn|3tiO(i(|

528660 OTHER CHARGES

528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532160 COMMODITIES

528660 OTHER CHARGES

528660 OTHER CHARGES

528660 OTHER CHARGES

528660 OTHER CHARGES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

^CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

lEliKclillUlffiilnii^iti'iiiiunt:! |t:Hec!cJAmtl

532020

532050

532160

521020

521020

521020

521020

521020

521020

521020

543040

531025

531025

531025

543060

527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

526170 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532260 COMMODITIES

532260 COMMODFTtES

531025 COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODFTIES

I CAPHAL OUTLAY

G001

G001

A257

E101

G001

S324

S324

S324

5324

S360

G001

G001

A267

A267

A267

A267

A267

A267

C038

E104

G001

A251

E101

E301

C042

C042

C042

C042

C038

(708.62)1

1,677.87;

2,687.50:;

2,687.501

154.62^

950.00 \

950.0CT

950.00^

950.001

959.00;

255.78]

309.981

9,363.95;

17,367.71;

47,534.22'

81,060.11;

279,858.03 i

6,077.00]

2,460.00;

259,595.301

125.001

3,256.19]

924.661

924.67!

(45.35)]

36.36;

150.20^

1,292.481

113,297.03^

$969.251

$969.251

$5,375.00|

$5,375.001

$154.621

$2,850.001

$2,850.001

$2,850.001

$950.001

$959.001

$255.781

$309.981

$435,184.02|

$435,184.021

$435,184.02|

$435,184.021

$435,184.021

$8,537.001

$8,537.001

$259,595.301

$125.00|

$5,105.52]

$5,105.52]

$5,105.521

$1,433.691

$1,433.691

$1,433.69|

$1,433.691

$113,297.031

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025 32 12/5/2025
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604332

604332

604333

604334

604335

604335

604336

604337

604337

604338

604339

604340

604341

604342

604343

604344

604344

604345

604346

604347

604348

604348

604349

604349

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

12/4/2025 iINTERN/mONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF

12/4/20251 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF

12/4/20251: INTERN/VTIONAL CODE COUNCIL

12/4/20251 IOWA PROCESS SERVICE LLC

12/4/20251 IRC III LLC

12/4/20251 IRC HI LLC

12/4/2025|I & S GROUP INC

12/4/20251: RU BEN ALVAREZ

12/4/20251 RUBEN ALVAREZ

12/4/20251 JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

12/4/20251 DAN JUST

12/4/2025 S KING & ASSOCIATES LLC

12/4/2025 iKIRKHAM MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES INC

12/4/20251 LFH HOLDCO LLC

12/4/2025 iMAARCHFTECTURE INC

12/4/20251 MAIL SERVICES LLC

12/4/2025 i: MAIL SERVICES LLC

12/4/20251 DMGINC

12/4/20251 MIRNES BECIROVIC

12/4/2025 iMCCALL MONUMENT COMPANY

12/4/20251 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC

12/4/20251 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC

12/4/20251 MENARDINC

12/4/2025 IMENARDINC

12/4/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251! MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

531020 COMMODITIES

521035 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

541015 CAPITAL OUTLAY

532500 COMMODmES

521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

543010 CAPFTAL OUTLAY

527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

532500 COMMODmES

521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

528585 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

526225 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525185 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

531020 COMMODmES

532100 COMMODmES

532170 COMMODmES

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

525020 \ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001

G001

G001

C038

A267

A267

C038

A251

A251

C032

1021

S360

C038

A267

C034

G001

G001

1021

85.001

270.00:

535.94;

225.00;

2,354.88 i

2,033.09

19,403.75;

2,933.00

3,432.001

67,297.45

50.0CL

65.401

16,138.00:

6,076.75:

29,630.00;

808.00!

3,447.85;

627.77

7,500.00:

175.001

242.90

239.95 i

30.99^

304.82!

28.03^

896.02:

58.58;

49.72

6.30;

$355.001

$355.001

$535.941

$225.001

$4,387.97|

$4,387.97]

$19,403.751

$6,365.00|

$6,365.00|

$67,297.451

$50.001

$65.401

$16,138.00]

$6,076.75|

$29,630.001

$4,255.851

$4,255.851

$627.771

$7,500.001

$175.00]

$482.85|

$482.851

$335.81|

$335.81|

$5,450.98|

$5,450.98]

$5,450.98|

$5,450.98]

$5,450.981

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025 33 12/5/2025



WiiriWl
604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604350

604351

604351

604352

604352

604352

604353

604354

604354

604354

604355

604356

604357

12/1/2025-

jDatej
12/4/2025 EMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/2025J MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251; MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/2025 JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/2025 iMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/2025JMIDAMERICAN ENERGY

12/4/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

12/4/20251 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC

12/4/2025 i MIDWEST TAPE

12/4/20251 MIDWEST TAPE

12/4/2025! MIDWEST TAPE

12/4/2025S PETER 3ARED MILLER

12/4/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTON CENTER

12/4/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

12/4/20251 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

12/4/20251 NATIONAL ENERGY CONTROL CORP

12/4/20251 SHAWNA NEAL

12/4/2025! LEE ANN DAGGY

12/5/2025

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525020

525080

525010

525010

525010

521010

521010

531026

531029

531029

531100

532150

532150

532180

532150

541015

523030

34

Account Description
!:;

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

iilMHcil

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

S360

E101

G001

G001

G001

G001

C042

C042

C042

EOOO

A251

E101

A251

A251

A267

G001

Line Amount

10.90

11.07

30.57

40.32

43.06

61.88

92.54

172.02

185.75

361.85

388.95

636.28

2,159.01

13.29

56.70

68.58

79.56

939.42

1,045.24

152.88

195.83

465.51

74.90

155.00

38.70

938.63

79.37

2,636.92

82.50

IIGheCiKimit:!

$5,450.98

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.98]

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.98]

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$5,450.981

$1,984.661

$1,984.661

$814.221

$814.221

$814.22!

$74.901

$1,132.33|

$1,132.33]

$1,132.331

$79.37|

$2,636.921

$461.251

12/5/2025



604357

604358

604359

604360

604360

604360

604360

604360

604360

604361

604362

604363

604364

604365

604366

604367

604368

604369

604370

604370

604371

604372

604373

604374

604375

604376

604377

604378

604379

|^iijtgrUN|R|niiifig]||

12/4/20251; LEE ANN DAGGY

12/4/20251: LEE ANN DAGGY

12/4/202510'DONNELL HARDWARE INC

12/4/2025 E OFFICE DEPOT

12/4/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/4/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/4/2025; OFFICE DEPOT

12/4/20251 OFFICE DEPOT

12/4/2025JOFFICE DEPOT

12/4/2025! OFFICE DEPOT

12/4/2025 i MARY DIAL

12/4/20251 OVERDRIVEINC

12/4/20251 PETROLEUM MARKETERS MANAGEMENT

12/4/20251 POLICE EXECUTIVE RESEARCH FORUM

12/4/20251: POLK COUNTf SHERIFFS OFFICE

12/4/2025 IP & P SMALL ENGINES INC

12/4/20251 PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY

12/4/2025 i PROSING

12/4/2025 JRAMCO INNOVATIONS INC

12/4/20251 RAMCO INNOWJTONS INC

12/4/2025 [ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC

12/4/20251 RON SMITH AND ASSOCIATES INC

12/4/20251 RW EXCAWJING SOLUTIONS LC

12/4/20251 RFTAIL FINANCE CREDFT SERVICES LLC

12/4/2025 fSHIVE-H/UTERY INC

12/4/2025 !SNYDER & ASSOGWTES INC

12/4/2025 {HANNAH SNYDER

12/4/2025 [HANNAH SNYDER

12/4/20251: MIKE SPENCER

jGigjlBB

523030

531010

532100

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

531010

455661

531027

524150

527520

521030

532170

532010

526030

532060

532060

521060

531020

543040

527600

521020

521020

528650

528650

527520

35

jBSiulu|ii|iiJMBB
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CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

LICENSES & PERMFTS

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

! CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

iffiMI

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

C042

C034

G001

G001

EOOO

G001

A251

A251

A251

G001

G001

E304

G001

C040

A267

S324

S324

G001

iiiiBKttioujlitl

378.75

360.00

18.89

16.99

18.82

30.49

50.53

80.74

137.23

22.13

10.00

30,000.00

985.00

270.00

82.10

7.38

103.45

983.00

(222.92)

4,250.00

654.50

50.00

181,264.84

58.20

534.00

3,479.00

35.00

50.00

125.00

^liItiKMK

$461.251

$360.00

$18.89

$334.80

$334.80

$334.80

$334.80

$334.80

$334.80

$22.13

$10.00

$30,000.00

$985.00

$270.00

$82.10

$7.38

$103.45

$983.00

$4,027.08

$4,027.08

$654.50

$50.00

$181,264.84

$58.20

$534.00

$3,479.00

$35.00

$50.00

$125.00

12/5/2025
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604380

604381

604382

604383

604384

604385

604385

604386

604387

604388

604389

604390

604391

604392

604393

604393

604394

604395

604396

604396

604397

604397

912831

912832

912832

912832

912832

912832

912832

|I^ltiBrit:||:||^nirei''Ttlij
lOiHI
12/4/2025 IITADSTONER

12/4/20251OTRAND ASSOCIATES INC

12/4/2025|SUBST7\NCE LLC

12/4/2025|SYNERGY CONTRACTING LLC

12/4/2025 ITEAM SERVICES INC

12/4/2025 iTERRACON CONSULTANTS INC

12/4/2025 ITERRACON CONSUL-[7\NTS INC

12/4/2025 ITTLER S KNUDSEN

12/4/2025 IT-MOBILE USA INC

12/4/2025 STRUCK EQUIPMENT INC

12/4/2025 IITINA UPDEGROVE

12/4/20251 SELECT PROPERTf HOLDINGS LLC

12/4/2025 pEREMY WALBURN

12/4/2025 liWAPSI VALLEY ARCHAEOLOGY INC

12/4/20251 WARREN COUNTi' SHERIFFS OFFICE

12/4/2025 IWARREN COUNTS SHERIFFS OFFICE

12/4/20251 LUKE WILSON

12/4/2025 lYOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES INC

12/4/20251 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

12/4/20251 ZELLER & ASSOCIATES LC

12/4/20251 ZORO TOOLS INC

12/4/20251 ZORO TOOLS INC

12/2/2025JTHE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

12/2/2025 iABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/2025 IABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/2025 |ABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/2025 iABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/2025 lABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/2025 |ABC PEST CONTROL

PI'jiB

528650

521020

521020

543060

521020

521020

521020

543080

525150

532150

521130

532500

527520

521020

521020

521020

528660

521080

521020

521020

532110

532110

532200

521190

521190

521190

521190

521190

521190

Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

OTHER CHARGES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODmES

COMMODHIES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

I CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

iu'nctj

G001

E304

C034

C038

C038

C040

C040

C040

G001

EOOO

G001

A267

G001

A267

G001

G001

G001

S039

H901

H901

A251

A251

A251

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

Line Amount

37.87

20,002.50

3,825.87

480,001.19

772.38

766.75

4,150.00

4,987.35

165.00

169.20

7.50

1,000.00

85.00

27,948.98

26.80

37.52

630.40

16,774.72

200.00

0.00

71.07

1,275.89

532.20

12.49

15.00

15.00

21.70

34.50

35.00

ICheGlclAmtl

$37.87

$20,002.50

$3,825.87

$480,001.19

$772.38

$4,916.75

$4,916.75

$4,987.35

$165.00

$169.20

$7.50

$1,000.00

$85.00

$27,948.98

$64.32

$64.32

$630.40

$16,774.72

$200.00

$200.00

$1,346.96

$1,346.96

$532.20

$502.58

$502.58

$502.58

$502.58

$502.58

$502.58

12/5/2025



BiB—
912832

912832

912832

912832

912832

912833

912834

912835

912835

912835

912835

912835

912835

912835

912835

912835

912835

912835

912835

912835

912836

912837

912837

912837

912838

912839

912840

912840

12/1/2025

|iay|!iiS!(tl|B|R|!tni|CT|||
iGtttt
12/2/2025 IABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/2025 JABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/2025 IABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/2025 E ABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/20251 ABC PEST CONTROL

12/2/20251 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC

12/2/2025; MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC

12/2/20251 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/20251 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/20251 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/2025 INORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/2025 iNORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/20251 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/2025 iNORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/20251 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/2025 i NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/2025 nNORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/20251 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/2025 SNORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/20251 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC

12/2/2025 j COMMONWEALTH ELECTRIC COMPANY OF THE
I MIDWEST

12/2/2025 ITOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC

12/2/2025 !TOT7\L TOOL SUPPLY INC

12/2/20251 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC

12/2/20251 DOOSAN BOBCAT NORTH AMERICA INC

12/4/2025 ^CAPITAL SANFTARY SUPPLY CO INC

12/4/2025 JABC PEST CONTROL

12/4/2025 i,ABC PEST CONTROL

12/5/2025

jOlljUU

521190

521190

521190

521190

521190

523020

532210

104040

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

532050

544220

532170

532170

532170

532150

532110

521190

521190

37

jmi|i|M||iSBRSMi
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CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODFTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

CAPFTAL OUTLAY

COMMODITIES

COMMODmES

COMMODTTIES

COMMODmES

COMMODmES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

i CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

IjirB

G001

G001

G001

G001

G001

A251

EOOO

G001

S360

S360

S360

S360

5360

S360

S360

S360

S360

S360

S360

S360

C051

A251

A251

A251

G001

A251

G001

G001

KiniBftmroitj

35.00

40.00

40.00

54.25

199.64

120.56

58.00

(16,869.00)

328.50

358.50

687.00

708.00

796.50

1,180.50

1,770.00

1,858.50

2,950.50

3,393.00

4,455.00

5,575.50

1,506.64

118.46

207.96

265.00

1,387.09

410.28

20.00

30.00

liililBimB
1:

$502.58]

$502.581

$502.58]

$502.58i

$502.581

$120.561

$58.001

$7,192.501

$7,192.50]

$7,192.50|

$7,192.501

$7,192.501

$7,192.501

$7,192.501

$7,192.501

$7,192.50!

$7,192.501

$7,192.501

$7,192.501

$7,192.50]

$1,506.64]

$591.421

$591.421

$591.421

$1,387.09

$410.28;

$50.00

$50.00

12/5/2025



l:BH8|k;gBg|ji^meni:i!i:|:^
Iwiiit'KINKIBDattl

912841

912842

12/4/20251 KONEINC

12/4/20251 MIDWEST SAFFTY COUNSELORS INC

lObjelillMBffil^^

526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ! A251

532260 COMMODmES I A251

Line Amount SffiHeclclftmtl

185.86 i

568.91^

$185.861

$568.911

|nii|iji|||i|||liil?|IBUiiiSffiMISISM8Ji%Uii

12/1,2025 through 12/5/2025 38 12/5/2025



CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

December 1, 2025 to December 5, 2025

Description
3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total 11,580.00

9Th and  Locust Pkg Garage 801 Total 7,104.00

Admissions Total 301.87

Airport Authority  Expenditu Total 113,811.33

Ambulance Charges Total 337,082.21

Areaway Permit Total 75.00

Basketball Participation Fee Total 140.19

Bondurant WRA Commty pmts Total 75,747.30

Book Bags Total 29.48

Bowling Game Room License Total 4,678.00

Building Permits - Commercial Total 15,007.57

Building Permits - Residential Total 7,175.00

Burial Service Charge Total 850.00

Cash Over Or Short Total (0.50)

Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total 300.00

Certificate of Appropriateness Total 20.00

Charges For Printing Services Total 704.95

Collection ExpAgency Collect Total (7.00)

Commercial Photograhy  Hourly Total 10.00

Commercial Street Use Permit Total 250.00

Concessions Total 35.50

Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 1,040.00

Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 163,650.84

Court Ordered Restitution Total 130.00

Deed Filing Fee Total 15.00

Dog Park Attendance Total 1,770.00

Donations and Contributions Total 23,483.57

DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 80.00

Electrical Permit - Commercial Total 1,215.61

Electrical Permit - Residental Total 2,400.00

Engineering Review Fee Total 50.00

False Alarm Fine Total 2,250.00

Federal Grants Total 113,195.00

Fence Permit Fee Total 975.00

Field Use Permit Total 90.00

Finance Charges Collected Total 240.50

Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total 2,079.09

Fines From Parking Violations Total 19,405.00

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total 938.78

Flammable Permit Total 6,370.00

Flammable PermitConstruction Total 3,500.00

Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total 610.00

GATSO Payable Total (1,075.00)

GDM Softball Park Concessions Total 120.47



General Office Total 5.06

Glendale Pcm Endowment Lot Sal Total 380.00

Good Faith and Earnest Total 250.00

Grading Permit Total 160.00

Grave Space Sales Total 1,520.00

Grimes WRA Commty pmts Total 241,349.20

High Strength Surcharge Total 76,925.85

HotelMotel Tax Total 851,935.55

Household And Institutional Total 771.78

Industrial Analysis Fee Total 2,290.00

Industrial Discharge Permit Total 1,130.00

Industrial Sampling Total 3,260.00

Interest IncomeLoans Total 60.92

Interest On NonExpendable Tru Total 1,215.74

Interest on Revenue Bonds Total 6,384.83

Interest on WRA Bonds Total 17,960.72

Invested Operating Funds Total 588,686.04

Invested Sew Rev BndsSinking Total 52,930.53

Junk Vehicle Certificate Total 10.00

Lease or License Payment Total 2,261.61

Library Fines Total 22.50

Loan Repayment Total 620.12

Material  Labor  Street Excav Total 3,830.61

Mechanical Permit - Commercial Total 732.00

Mechanical Permit - Residental Total 4,250.00

Meeting Room RentalCentral Total 585.00

Metro Library Services Total 17,389.11

Miscellaneous Total 137,620.79

Miscellaneous Charges For Util Total 3,875.00

Miscellaneous Sales Total 387.80

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total 20,733.00

Non-City Health Ins Part Fee Total 13,612.13

Notification Fee Total 120.00

Park Shelter Houses Total 2,865.00

Parking Meter Receipts Total 7,449.35

Participation Fees Total 18.69

Passes Total 1,822.43

Pawn Broker License Total 457.00

Permanent Cemetery Maintenance Total 1,558.83

Pet License Total 9,605.00

PI FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAXES Total 691,748.04

PI FICA Total 448,163.74

PI IPERS EE BEFORE TAX Total 243,362.54

PI IPERS ER  NO TAX Total 365,237.17

PI MEDICARE Total 196,839.41

PI STATE WITHHOLDING TAXES Total 192,942.00

Plan Check Fee Total 68,752.23

Plumbing Permit - Commercial Total 2,594.00

Plumbing Permit - Residential Total 3,500.00

Police Information Service Fee Total 47.96



Police Overtime  Code Enforce Total 38.30

Police Overtime Reimbursement Total 344.66

Polk City Cmmty Payments Total 44,101.60

Polk County LOSST Total 4,340,305.59

Premise Permits Total 100.00

Private ContrIbutions Total 50,000.00

Program Fee Total 1,142.16

Prohibitive Waste Charge Total 450.00

Public Information Request Total 184.04

Red Light Camera Total 223,300.00

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total 1,615.00

Reimb  Police Services  Misc Total 14.92

Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total 7,286.54

Reimbursement For Services Total 974.96

Reimbursement of Expense Total 14,961.02

Replacement ID Total 14.00

ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total 151.52

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total 2.00

Sales Tax Increment Total 3,744,288.09

Sales Tax Payable Total 17,015.43

Second Hand Goods License Total 200.00

Sidewalk Permit Total 80.00

Sign Permit Total 2,415.77

Site Plan Review Fee Total 1,420.00

Slug Discharge Fee Total 625.00

Small Moving Permit Total 870.00

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total 211,314.85

Sound Permit Total 40.00

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total 6,935.00

Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total 431,491.62

Street Obstruction Permit Total 1,066.00

Subdivision Filing Fee Total 300.00

Theater License Total 300.00

Transfer/Refund Fee Total 30.00

Uncleared Travel Advance Total 357.55

Urban Rehabilitation Loans And Total 380.24

Vacant Property Registration Total 262.50

Vending Machines Total 186.66

Warren Co LOSST Total 1,753.08

Wastewater Service Charge Total 588,934.59

Western Gateway Total 900.00

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total 26,572.51

Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total 250.01

Grand Total 14,930,633.25


